
Pledge 

Pulaski County Fiscal Court 

Agenda 

December 14, 2021 

10:00 a.m. 

1. Call to Order 

2. Minutes 

o Request Approval of November 16, 2021 Minutes 

3. Old Business 

o Dump Truck Bid 

4. New Business 

o Habitat for Humanity 

o JAB Community Foundation 

o Property 
o Set Road Committee for Jessie Lane 

o Set Road Committee for Dogwood Drive 

o Set Road Committee for Schooley Lane 

5. Department Reports 
o Road Department 

• Road Work Request 

• 500 Ton of Hot Mix (if available) 

• 3000 Ton of Rock 

o Sheriff 

• Budget Amendment 

• Salary Cap Amendment 
o County Clerk 

• Budget Amendment 

• Salary Cap Amendment 

0 Jail 

• Medical Contract 

• SPEDA Lease Agreement 

o Emergency Management 

• Ask Permission to Advertise for SRT Hazmat Testing Equipment 

o Treasurer 

• Bill List 

• Bank Reconciliation 

• Fund Transfers 

6. Citizens Comments 

7. Adjourn 



ROAD WORK REQUEST 

District# 1st Date: 12/14/2021 

Road Name 
CONTRACTOR 

NAME 
Name Address & Phone of Requestor Description of Work Cost Estimates 

OLD MILL SPRINGS TOTAL PATCH 
ROAD 

PINEY GROVE SPUR REPLACE STOP SIGN 

HICKORY HILL ROAD REPLACE SPEED LIMIT SIGN 

WOLF CREEK ROAD EXTEND TILE 
-

FERRY ROAD TOTAL PATCH SPOT ON FERRY ROAD BETWEEN FIRE DEPARTMENT AND 
JOE LEWIS 

WOLF CREEK ROAD 30' X 36" TILE 
INSTALL GUARDRAIL 



ROAD WORK REQUEST 

District# 2ND Date: 12/14/2021 

Road Name 
CONTRACTOR 

NAME 
Name Address & Phone of Requestor Description of Work Cost Estimates 

OLD CLIFTY 40' X 12" TILE 

OLD SALTS 40' X 12" TILE 

TEXAS SCHOOL ROAD TAYLOR PATCH 
MAINT 



ROAD WORK REQUEST 

District# 3RD Date: 12/14/2021 

Road Name 
CONTRACTOR 

NAME 
Name Address & Phone of Requester Description of Work Cost Estimates 

TEXAS SCHOOL 40' X 18" TILE 

BURTON ROAD 20' X 12" TILE 

-



ROAD WORK REQUEST 

District# 4TH Date: 12/14/2021 

Road Name 
CONTRACTOR 

Name Address & Phone of Requester Description of Work Cost Estimates 
NAME 

PEA RIDGE 40' X 18" TILE 

SHORT CREEK TAYLOR 90' X 15" PATCH 
MAINT 

PINEY GROVE 30' X 15" TILE 
3 BANDS 
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i Whitis Lane i 12/14/21 i Glenn Pitman i Needs some work done around tile that comes under road . i 
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l.Ar.i.d. .. !?..o.!.\C?.n. .. l::!<?.!!9.:-:v. .. 13d. ..................... ... ........ J ................... .. .. .. ....... .J ...................................................... ........................ ......... ..... L. ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................... J. .................. .................. ; 



ROAD WORK REQUEST 

District# 5TH Date: 12/14/2021 

Road Name 
CONTRACTOR 

Name Address & Phone of Requestor Description of Work Cost Estimates 
NAME 

LOOP3 100 FT OF GUARDRAIL 

DAVIS LANE MARK TAYLOR PATCH 

LITTLE READING MARK TAYLOR PATCH 

LITTLE READING 20' X 15" TILE 

WILDWOOD 40' X 15" TILE 

---



, , 

ROAD WORK REQUEST 

District# JUDGE Date: 12/14/2021 

Road Name 
CONTRACTOR 

NAME 
Name Address & Phone of Requestor Description of Work Cost Estimates 

SAWMILL WEIGHT LIMIT SIGN? NO TRACTOR TRAILERS? 
(BIG TRUCKS DESTROYING ROAD) 

LAKE FIELD PATCHING 

LAREDO CONLEY GUARDRAIL AT THE END OF LAREDO 

., 



AGREEMENT FOR HEALTHCARE SERVICES 

This Agreement for Healthcare Services ("Agreement") is made and entered into this 

___ day of , 2021, by and between, PULASKI COUNTY 

DETENTION CENTER ("Jail"), located at 300 Hail Knob Road, Somerset, Kentucky 42503, and 

WEST KENTUCKY CORRECTIONAL HEALTHCARE, LLC ("WKCH" including its employees, 

agents, subcontractors and assigns), having a principal office at 34 US Highway 68 East, Unit A, 

P.O. Box 766, Benton, Kentucky 42025. These parties hereby acknowledge and agree as follows: 

WITNESS ETH: 

WHEREAS, WKCH submitted a proposal to provide healthcare services with adequate 

and sufficient information to provide the requested services; and 

WHEREAS, Jail acknowledges that the proposal submitted by WKCH meets all necessary 

conditions for the services requested; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereby intend to solemnize and enter into a binding written 

agreement; 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants as set forth 

herein, the parties agree as follows: 

I. Term. The term of this contract shall be one (1) year, commencing on January 1, 

2022 and ending December 31, 2022, subject to the provisions of Section IV(1) and (2). 

II. WKCH. 

1. WKCH agrees to provide quality healthcare services and provide cost-' 

effective medically necessary services to maintain a level of quality in accordance with the current 

standards established by KY Jail Health Standards including all updates throughout the contract. 

These services shall be provided directly by WKCH or by subcontractors of WKCH, in WKCH's 

sole discretion. All services hereunder are based on current inmate census of approximately __ 

inmates. 

2. WKCH is an independent contractor of the Jail, and this Agreement 

constitutes an independent contractor agreement. There is no employee/employer relationship 

between WKCH and the Jail, and nothing in this Agreement is intended or to be construed to 

create an agency, employment or joint venture relationship, or any other relationship that would 

allow the Jail to exercise control or direction over the manner or method by which WKCH provides 

1 



services hereunder. WKCH, and not the Jail shall be solely and exclusively responsible to pay 

wages, salaries, pensions, overtime, holiday, sick and vacation pay; federal and state withholding 

and unemployment taxes; FICA; Social Security; Medicare; health, accident and life insurance; 

or any other claim, obligation, demand, tax, benefit, wage or other payroll related expense or 

penalty that may occur under state or federal law. WKCH shall defend, indemnify and hold the 

Jail harmless from any and all claims, demands, judgments and awards for such items and any 

other employment obligations with respect to the services provided pursuant to this Agreement. 

WKCH shall be specifically obligated for any payments that may be due under the Fair Labor 

Standards Act, the Federal Insurance Contribution Act, the Social Security Act, the Federal 

Unemployment Tax Act, and the Workers' Compensation Act, including any attorney's fees, 

expenses or other costs on account of any injury or workers' compensation claim. The Jail will 

not (i) provide any form of insurance coverage, including but not limited to health, workers' 

compensation, professional liability insurance, or other employee benefits; or (ii) deduct any taxes 

or related items from the monies paid to WKCH. It is further acknowledged by both parties that, 

at all times, WKCH has the full opportunity to engage in other business, and that it has made its 

own investment in its business. 

3. The healthcare services provided by WKCH shall be by professionally 

licensed or certified staff within their practice (i.e. MD, PA, NP, PA, RN, LPN, etc.) to perform 

various functions needed to provide quality healthcare to Jail's inmates and in the manner with 

full reporting and accountability to the Jailer. All scheduling will be subject to approval by the 

Jailer. More specifically, WKCH shall provide pursuant to the base contract amount, except as 

otherwise indicated: 

a. Physician medical director; 

b. Weekly On-Site Medical coverage; 

c. 24/7 on call phone or video streaming service to a MD, NP, or PA 

as needed with the availability for consultation, orders, and ability to meet the on-site needs 

required, including on weekends and holiday needs for ordering and dispensing medications; 

d. Medical Team Administrator onsite forty (40) hours per week. 

e. Nurse onsite 24/7, or one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours per week. 

f. Medical or nursing care to Jail employees during regular inmate 

clinics at no additional cost. 

g. Treatment protocols. 

h. Policy and procedures. 
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i. Medical waste disposal. (Cost Pool) 

j. Emergency supplies. 

k. Pharmacy Services (See subsection 4 below) (Pharmacy costs to 

be paid from Cost Pool. 

4. The Pharmacy Services provided by WKCH shall be by a professionally-

licensed pharmacist to meet the needs of the Jail's inmates in a timely manner, including the 

following: 

a. Policy and procedures on how to order, maintain and request 

medications; 

b. Over the counter medications; 

c. Formulary medications (See Appendix A); 

d. Non-formulary medications; 

e. Emergency stock medications; 

f. Same day delivery of medications; 

g. 24/7 on call pharmacist; 

h. Blister cards or strip packaging; 

i. Medical supplies 

5. WKCH shall implement a written healthcare plan with clear objectives, 

policies, and procedures. This includes inmate medical screening, admissions evaluation, triage, 

sick call, care of medically fragile inmates, pharmacy services, psychiatric screening, suicide risk 

assessments, grievances, medical clearances for intra-agency and inter-agency transfers, work 

clearances, the continuing care of identified health problems, detoxification, and emergency 

services. 

6. WKCH shall maintain an open and cooperative relationship with the 

administration and staff of the Jail. WKCH shall provide training each calendar quarter for Jail 

staff covering topics reasonably requested by the Jailer, coordinated in a manner and at times as 

determined between WKCH and the Jailer; the Jailer shall be responsible for mandating 

attendance and cooperation of the Jail staff as appropriate. 

7. WKCH shall complete and maintain accurate records of care and to collect 

and analyze health statistics on a regular basis, and all staff and subcontractors shall be trained 

to and shall utilize paper records. 

3 



8. WKCH shall ensure a confidential relationship is maintained between 

patients and their clinicians, which shall be and is a doctor-patient confidentiality. WKCH shall be 

the custodian for inmate health records, which are the property of the Jail, and shall ensure all 

confidentiality of healthcare information in which WKCH's custody is protected according to local, 

state and federal law. WKCH shall maintain a current record of the rules and regulations covering 

the confidentiality of healthcare records and the types of information that may and may not be 

shared. 

9. Subject to requirements of HIPAA, WKCH shall make all inmate medical 

records available immediately upon
1 
request to Contract Administrator or Jailer as needed, and 

such medical records shall be made accessible in any case where medical care is an issue, or in 

any criminal or civil litigation where 'the physical or mental condition of an inmate is at issue, to 

the Jailer, Internal Affairs Investigator, County Attorney, or Commonwealth Attorney requesting 

such records, and shall provide copies within twenty-four (24) hours of notice. WKCH shall comply 

with the grievance and review process and provide timely responses to grievances pursuant to 

Jail Policy and Procedure. WKCH shall comply with any actions requiring participation that 

personnel may, from time to time, be subpoenaed to testify in court regarding medical treatment 

and accepts responsibility in responding and managing these court requests. 

10. WKCH shall operate and ensure the operation of the healthcare program 

in a humane manner with respect to the inmates' rights to basic healthcare services. WKCH shall 

coordinate the healthcare delivery system for inmates at the Jail, being medical, mental health, 

and shall provide healthcare consistent with the community standards of the Jail. 

11 . WKCH shall allow for the annual review by the qualified Health Service 

Administrator and Jailer and which system shall be revised as necessary. 

12. WKCH shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the Jail, Pulaski County, 

and its agents, officers, elected officials and employees from and against all claims, demands, 

and judgments (including attorney's fees) made or recovered against them including, but not 

limited to, damages to real or tangible property or for bodily injury or death to any person, arising 

out of, or in connection with this Agreement, to the extent such damage, injury or death is caused 

or sustained in connection with the negligent performance or willful misconduct of WKCH or its 

employees, agents, assigns, and sub-contractors. This Agreement to indemnify extends to any 

claim or action which arises out of services provided by WKCH, or arising from allegations that 

appropriate medical care was not provided by WKCH, or arising from allegations that medical 

care provided by WKCH was in any manner negligent, inappropriate, or deliberately indifferent. 
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13. WKCH shall provide medical malpractice insurance of $1 ,000,000.00 per 

occurrence/$5,000,000.00 aggregate, with Jail listed as an Additional Insured; general liability 

insurance coverage of at least $1,000,000.00 per occurrence/$2,000,000.00 aggregate; 

hired/non-owned auto of $1,000,000.00 per occurrence ; and workers' compensation insurance of 

$1 ,000,000.00/$1,000,000.00/1,000,000.00. A certificate of insurance shall be provided at any 

time upon request of the Jail. The Jailer shall be notified personally and in writing by WKCH of 

any lapse of any required insurance coverage, prior to such lapse. 

14. WKCH shall ensure that bills are accurate and procedures are followed for 

elective care as they would for any off-site non-elective medical care. 

15. WKCH shall be responsible for review and verification that anything other 

than a medical emergency is appropriate, and shall exercise reasonable and sound judgment 

when referring inmates for off-site care. 

16. WKCH shall determine and prepare the appropriate annual quality 

improvement studies for process of inmate care and healthcare outcome studies, including: 

a. Problem identification; 

b. Study; 

c. Plan development and implementation; 

d. Result monitoring and tracking; 

e. Demonstration of improvement or re-study the problem. 

17. WKCH shall conduct self-audits inclusive of, but not limited to, intake 

procedures, medication distribution, and pharmaceutical formulary costs or any other topics 

addressing concerns of the Contract Administrator. 

18. WKCH shall operate under the following specifications: 

a. Health Care Services must be provided in substantial compliance 

with Jail Health Standards, 2016 Edition. 

b. All medical staff providing services under this Agreement must be 

licensed to practice in the State of Kentucky. 

c. Medical staff onsite shall provide a screening or a History and 

Physical ("H & P") on all new commitments to the Jail within twenty-four (24) hours of arrival. Such 

review will be conducted by a licensed medical professional. 

d. The screening should include all elements covered by the Jail 

Health Standards. 
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e. If at the time of screening the H & P is not able to be completed the 

medical professional will schedule for a H & P to be completed within fourteen (14) calendar days 

or before if needed. 

f. WKCH shall review all screenings, H & P, sick calls and Chronic 

Clinic issues weekly and identify the need, schedule, and coordinate all non-emergency medical 

care rendered to inmates inside or outside the Jail. 

g. WKCH shall identify the need, schedule hospital care and 

coordinate and provide such care as is available in the community of any inmate of the Jail. 

h. WKCH shall identify the need for follow-up care identified by any of 

the screenings, sick calls, lab results and x-ray results. 

i. WKCH shall provide a total pharmaceutical system for the Jail 

beginning with the physician's prescribing of medication, the filling of the prescription, the 

administration of medication, and the necessary records request and record keeping. 

j. WKCH shall review and revise, as needed, the policies and 

procedures for internal and external emergencies such as natural or manmade disasters, man­

down situations, communicable diseases or pandemic outbreaks. 

k. WKCH shall provide and monitor the inmates with Chronic Care 

treatment plans every 12 months or more if needed. 

I. WKCH's Medical Professional shall provide a mental health 

screening as part of the intake and H & P. Inmates with critical mental health needs will be 

immediately placed in appropriate housing and referred to see a counselor. 

m. WKCH shall indemnify and hold harmless Pulaski County Detention 

Center and its agents, servants and/or employees from all claims, actions, lawsuits, damages, 

judgments or liabilities in connection with the provision of its services at the Jail. 

n. The Jailer or other designated County Official retains the right to 

review and approve Policies and Procedures of WKCH if any are affecting the performance of his 

or her responsibil ities under law. 

o. Neither the obligations nor the rights of WKCH may be modified, 

transferred, or assigned without the express written consent of Jail, whose consent shall not be 

unreasonably withheld. 

19. The base amount of this contract is $598,360.00 (excluding Cost Pool) 

payable from Jail to WKCH. WKCH shall bill the Jail in monthly increments thirty (30) days prior 

to services rendered, in the amount of $49,863.33 each, plus any applicable additional charge(s) 
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under this Agreement, and which payment is due in advance on the first day of January, 2022 

and likewise due on the last day of each calendar month thereafter. 

20. The Cost Pool in the amount of $60,000.00 is payable from Jail to WKCH 

monthly in the amount of $5,000.00 each due in advance on the first day of January, 2022 and 

likewise due on the first day of each calendar month thereafter. The Cost Pool includes: 

• Inpatient I Outpatient Services 

• Specialty Services 

• Dental care 
• Labs 

• Radiology Services 

• Ambulance 

• Formulary/Non-Formulary Medications 

• Over the Counter Medications 

• Minor Equipment 

• Medical Supplies 

• Office Supplies 

• Medical Waste 

• Mental Health Services 

• Any other items deemed necessary and appropriate by the Jailer, 

not included in the base contract amount. 

a. WKCH shall establish and maintain a separate dedicated checking 

account for "Pulaski County Detention Center - Cost Pool Account" through which all Cost Pool 

funds and transactions shall be administered. All monthly statements from this account shall be 

provided to Jailer monthly as soon as reasonably practicable. The Jailer shall be provided 

electronic means to view and monitor this account in Jailer's discretion, but Jailer shall not have 

transactional authority to access or withdraw funds form the account. 

b. All Cost Pool rendered services above will be billed to WKCH to 

pay. WKCH shall facilitate all repricing and claim reconciliation of any rendered service claims at 

no additional charge. All invoices that are paid in full will be available for Jail to access at any 

time. 

c. If Cost Pool services rendered above exceed Cost Pool amount, 

the County will be billed for that excess amount. 
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d. If Cost Pool amount is not fully expended at the end of the 

Agreement Term, a credit or refund for 100% of the remaining balance will be issued to the 

County. 

21 . WKCH shall prepare and provide to the Jail a monthly report that accounts 

for all costs associated with inmate care provided by WKCH pursuant to this Agreement. 

Ill. Pulaski County Detention Center. 

1. All inmate medical records and healthcare information shall be the property 

of the Jail. The Jail will provide access to any and all inmate medical and healthcare information 

and will further communicate, in a clear and fluid manner, any and all relevant healthcare 

information necessary for WKCH to perform its duties under this Agreement. The Jail shall be 

responsible for the storage of active and inactive files. 

2. The parties acknowledge that WKCH's medical services under this 

Agreement are to be rendered within the Jail. The Jail shall provide and maintain reasonable and 

adequate facilities for WKCH's access and use as needed for WKCH's provision of services 

hereunder. The Jail shall also be responsible to mandate and require Jail staff's reasonable 

cooperation with WKCH's staff, and to provide an environment which accommodates WKCH's 

staff in an environment conducive to WKCH's work to be performed hereunder. The Jail shall 

provide guard security for the personal protection of WKCH personnel at all times when WKCH 

personnel may be vulnerable to physical contact from an inmate in the course of performing 

WKCH's duties under this Agreement; in the event such security is not available or provided upon 

request of WKCH personnel, then WKCH shall not be required to perform its duties hereunder as 

to that inmate, in the absence of such requested security. 

3. The Jail shall notify, facilitate, and cooperate with the grievance review 

process involving WKCH or otherwise. 

4. All inmate medical and other records, policies, and procedures, manuals, 

instructional books, orientation, and continuing education records and materials, and 

documentation of every sort, developed for or used in the operation of healthcare services during 

the Agreement shall be the property of the Jail, and, at the termination of the Agreement, shall 

remain the property of the Jail without further obligation of WKCH. Jail shall be required to comply 

with HIPAA rules and procedures. 
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5. The Jail and Pulaski County agree to immediately notify WKCH in writing 

of any claim or demand to defend and indemnify the Jail in accordance with this agreement, and 

agrees to cooperate with WKCH in a reasonable manner to facilitate the defense of such claim. 

6. The Jail shall pay all invoices from WKCH in full monthly. 

IV. Mutual Rights and Obligations. 

1. Either party may terminate this Agreement upon sixty (60) days prior written 

notice, without cause. 

2. If both parties agree to renew or extend this Agreement at the end of the 

Term, and to continue under the same terms and conditions of this Agreement, the base contract 

amount and the Cost Pool pricing shall remain the same; provided, in the event the parties discuss 

and agree no later than ninety (90) days prior to the end of the Agreement Term that a pricing 

increase is warranted, then any resulting increase in pricing shall not exceed three percent (3%) 

and shall take effect annually beginning on the first day of the renewal Term. 

3. Both parties agree that issues may arise that are highly time sensitive, such 

as those involving security, requiring detailed information inclusive of written reports or other 

various pieces of information. Both parties agree to make communication a fluid and proper 

exchange in the most expedient manner possible and shall provide such required levels of 

communication utilizing the highest level of cooperation. 

4. Both parties shall ensure that the healthcare status of inmates admitted to 

outside hospitals is reviewed to ensure that the duration of hospitalization is no longer than 

medically indicated. 

5. Communicable Diseases Supplemental Terms. The parties 

acknowledge that WKCH has no control over the entry of any communicable or infectious 

diseases into the Jail through inmate or Jail staff, and WKCH has no ability to prevent or contain 

the spread of such diseases except to the extent of WKCH's exercise of medically indicated 

treatment protocols carried out in accordance with applicable Centers for Disease Control ("CDC") 

guidelines which are issued and updated from time to time, or as otherwise dictated by standards 

of reasonable care. Accordingly, the parties further acknowledge and agree as follows: 

a. WKCH shall not be liable or responsible for the prevention, spread 

or transmission of any communicable or infectious diseases, including but not limited to Covid-

19, provided WKCH provides treatment to inmates consistent with information reasonably 
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available to WKCH and in conformity with medically necessary treatment protocols and applicable 

CDC guidelines. 

b. WKCH shall prepare and provide policies and procedures for the 

Jail 's handling of communicable and infectious diseases within the Jail 's population ; provided, 

WKCH shall not be responsible for the Jail's failure to comply with any policy and procedure 

guidelines or WKCH's recommendations, including but not limited to inmate testing and/or 

segregation. 

c. The Jail hereby waives and releases, and is hereby barred from 

asserting against, WKCH and its employees, officers, members and contractors, any existing or 

future claims or demands (including but not limited to indemnity and/or contribution) arising out of 

or related to communicable or infectious diseases, except in the event of gross negligence or 

willful misconduct of WKCH. 

d. All inmates will be offered the opportunity for vaccination against 

Covid-19. 

e. To the extent of any conflict in terms between this subsection and 

terms and provisions contained elsewhere in this Agreement, then the terms and provisions of 

this subsection shall govern and be enforceable by the respective parties notwithstanding such 

conflict. 

V. Miscellaneous. 

1. Each section and each provision of each section of this Agreement are 

severable, and if any provision, section, paragraph, sentence or part thereof, or the application 

thereof to any person, licensee, class or group, is held by a court of law to be unconstitutional or 

invalid for any reason, such holding shall not affect or impair the remainder of this Agreement, 

and each provision, section, paragraph, sentence and part thereof, shall be enforceable 

separately and independently of the rest. 

2. This Agreement represents the entire understanding of the parties hereto. 

There are no oral agreements, understandings, or representatives made by any party to this 

Agreement that are outside of this Agreement and are not expressly stated in it. 

3. If any provision of this Agreement should, for any reason, be held in 

violation of any applicable law, and so much of this Agreement be held unenforceable, then the 

invalidity of such a specific provision in this Agreement shall not be held to invalidate any other 

provisions in this Agreement, which other provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless 
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removal of the invalid provisions destroys the legitimate purpose of this Agreement, in which event 

this Agreement shall be cancelled. 

4. No failure by either party to insist upon the strict performance of any 

agreement, term, covenants or condition hereof, or to exercise any right or remedy consequent 

upon a breach hereof shall constitute a waiver of any such breach, agreement, term, covenant or 

condition or the ability of either party to enforce legal or equitable remedies beyond those 

expressly set forth in the Agreement. 

5. All notices or other communications required or permitted to be given 

pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and shall be considered as properly given when 

mailed from within the United States through an established overnight carrier or first class mail, 

postage prepaid, and addressed to the addresses as set forth above. 

6. Both parties represent to the other that this Agreement, the transaction 

contemplated in this Agreement, and the execution and delivery hereof, have been duly 

authorized by all entities, governing bodies, or otherwise, including without limitation the action 

on the part of the directors, if the party is a corporation. 

7. This Agreement having been mutually drafted, reviewed, and carefully 

considered, there shall be no presumption in favor of or opposed to either party in the 

interpretation of this Agreement, but this document shall instead be interpreted in a neutral 

manner. 

8. Governing Law: This Agreement is governed by, and to be interpreted and 

construed in accordance with , the laws of the COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY. 

9. Jurisdiction and Venue: The Parties agree to submit to the exclusive 

jurisdiction and venue of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Kentucky, or 

the Circuit Court of Pulaski County, Kentucky. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as the date first set 

forth hereinabove. 

PULASKI COUNTY DETENTION CENTER 

By: ____________ _ 
ANTHONY W. McCOLLUM, 
Pulaski County Jailer 
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COMMERCIAL LEASE WITH PURCHASE OPTION 

82 Thannoli Drive, Somerset, Kentucky 42501 

This Commercial Lease (the "Lease") is made and entered into this _ day of 
2021, by and between SPEDA PROPERTIES 1, LLC, ("SPEDA") , a 

Kentucky limited liability company of 306 East Mount Vernon Street, Somerset, Kentucky 
42501 ("LESSOR") and THE PULASKI COUNTY FISCAL COURT , a Kentucky 
governmental agency, having an address of 202 North Main Street, Somerset, Kentucky 42501 
("LESSEE"). Collectively, Lessor and Lessee are referred to as the "Parties". 

WHEREAS, Lessee desires to lease the real property and improvements owned by 
Lessor, and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the following mutual promises, covenants, and 
conditions, more particularly described below, the Parties agree as follows: 

A. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: The property at issue in this Lease is located at the 
address stated above. A detailed property description is attached as Schedule "A". 

B. RENT AND TERMS OF LEASE: Lessor, in consideration of the agreements and 
conditions hereinafter specified and the sum of money to be paid as hereinafter set 
forth, does hereby let and lease unto Lessee all the buildings, structures, and real 
property together with all personal property utilized therein and located thereon. (The 
foregoing shall be referred to as the "Property"). 

a. The Term of this Lease shall commence January 1, 2022 and terminate on 
December 31, 2023. 

b. Lessee shall pay annual Rent in the Amount of Twenty Thousand Dollars 
($20,000.00) ("Rent"). Rent shall be paid no later than December 31 of each 
calendar year. 

c. Upon the payment in full of two annual Rent payments (totaling forty thousand 
dollars ($40,000.00)), Lessee shall have the Option to Purchase for the Property in 
fee simple with marketable !itle for One Dollar ($1.00)(the "Option"). The term 
of the Option to Purchase shall be ten (10) years from execution herein. Upon 
written notice of intent to exercise the Option by Lessee, Lessor shall convey the 
Property to Lessee by Deed of General Warranty within thirty (30) days of receipt 
of the notice from Lessee. 

C. WARRANTIES: Lessor and Lessee understand and agree that the Property is Leased 
to Lessee on an as-is, where-is basis and that Lessor makes no warranties as to the 
condition or fitness for a particular purpose of the Property. The Lessee has had 
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ample time to make inspection of the Property to determine the condition of the 
Property. Lessee hereby assumes all liabilities in connection with possession of the 

Property. 

D. INDEMNITY: Lessee shall fully indemnify the Lessor, and save the Lessor ha1mless 
from all claims, demands, causes of action, and other liability to third parties of every 
character, directly or indirectly arising out of the Lessee's use of the Property. 

E. INSURANCE: Lessee shall maintain all necessary insurance, including but not 
limited to general liability insurance, naming Lessor as an additional insured and loss 
payee, and Worker's Compensation insurance and shall name Lessor as a third-party 
beneficiary on all insurance policies. Lessee shall provide Lessor with a Certificate of 
Insurance which identifies Lessor as an additional insured. Lessor shall maintain 
property insurance covering loss or damage to the premises in an amount not to 
exceed the full replacement value of the Property (but not including Lessee's fixtures, 
inventory, equipment or improvements). 

F. LESSEE'S CONSTRUCTION AND IMPROVEMENTS: Lessee shall neither 
construct nor maintain any temporary or pe1manent structure around the Business 
without Lessor's prior written consent. 

G. ADDITIONAL FEES: Lessee shall pay when due all charges for electricity, internet, 
gas, water, sewer, telephone, cable, trash collection, maintenance fees, permits or 
government agents and all other charges for utility services used on or for the benefit 
of Lessee. 

H. RIGHT TO SUBLEASE: Lessee shall have the right to sublease or assign its 
leasehold only with the prior written consent of Lessor. 

I. LESSEE'S COVENANTS: Lessee covenants and agrees, during the term of this 
Lease and for such further time as Lessee, or any person claiming under it, shall hold 
the Business or any part of it: 
a. To pay the Rent and all .utilities on the day and in the manner as provided 

by this Lease. 
b. Not to allow the estate of the Lessor in the Property at any time during the 

term or any extension to become subject to any lien, charge or 
encumbrance whatsoever and to indemnify and keep indemnified Lessor 
against all such liens, charges and encumbrances. It is expressly 
understood that Lessee shall have no authority, expressed or implied, to 
create any lien, charge or encumbrance upon the estate of the Lessor in the 
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Prope1ty, except as provided for in this Lease. Lessor reserves the right to 
bond over any such lien, charge or encumbrance. 

c. Lessee shall not use or allow the Property or any part thereof to be used or 
occupied for any unlawful purpose. Lessee will not permit any act to be 
done or any condition to exist on the Property or any article to be brought 
thereon which may be dangerous, unless safeguarded as required by law. 

d. Take good care of the Prope1ty and the fixtures therein and make all 
nonstmctural improvements, repairs and replacements as and when needed 
to preserve the Property in good condition, including all necessary store 
updates. All repairs and replacements made by or on behalf of Lessee or 
any person claiming tlu·ough or under Lessee shall be at least equal in 
quality and class to the original work or installation. 

e. Make all repairs, alterations, and additions or replacements to the 
Property, including appurtenances, equipment, facilities, and fixtures 
therein, arising out of the Lessee's use or occupancy of the Property 
necessary to satisfy any Governmental Requirement; and otherwise 
comply with the order and regulations of any Governmental Authority. 

f. Pay promptly when due the cost of any work in or to the Property so that 
the Property shall, at all times, be free of liens for labor and materials; 
procure all necessary approvals before undertaking such work and do all 
such work in a good and workmanlike manner. 

g. Indemnify and save Lessor harmless of and from all loss, cost, liability, 
damage and expenses, including, but not limited to, reasonable counsel 
fees, penalties and fines incurred in connection with or arising from: 
1. any default Lessee in the observance or performance of any of the 

tenns, covenants or conditions of this Lease on Lessee's part to be 
observed or performed; or 

2. the use or occupancy or manner of use or occupancy of this Property 
by Lessee or any Person claiming through or under Lessee; or 

3. any acts, omissions or negligence of Lessee or any such Person, or the 
contractors, agents, servants, employees, visitors or licensees of Lessee 
or any such Person, in or about the Property or the other buildings 
either prior to, during or after the expiration of this Lease; or 

4. any claims by any Persons by reason of injury to persons or damage to 
the Property occasioned by any use, occupancy, act, omission or 
negligence referred to herein. 

h. Pennit Lessor and its agents to have access in and about the Property upon 
reasonable notice by Lessor, as well as the right to enter the Property to 
examine the Property and to perfonn any obligation of Lessor under this 
Lease. 
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r. Pay on demand Lessor's expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, 
resulting from the breach by Lessee of, or incurred in enforcing any 
obligation of Lessee under this Lease, or incurring any default by Lessee 
hereunder. 

J. Forthwith cause to be discharged of record, by payments, bonding or 
otherwise, any mechanic's lien at any time filed against the Property for 
any work, labor, services or materials claims to have been performed at or 
furnished to the Property or on behalf of Lessee or anyone holding the 
Property through or under Lessee. Nothing contained in this Lease shall be 
construed as consent on the part of Lessor to subject Lessor's estate in the 
Property to any lien or liability under applicable law. 

k. Upon the expiration or other termination of this Lease, quit and surrender 
the Prope1iy to Lessor, broom clean, in good order and condition, ordinary 
wear and tear and casualty which is fully covered by Lessor's insurance 
excepted. 

1. Lessor neither represents nor warrants any title to the Property described 
herein and provides no covenants thereto. 

m. Lessee shall cause the building(s) to adhere to building codes, restrictions 
and legal requirements in all respects with regard to accessibility by 
physically disabled persons. 

n. Lessor and its agents and employees shall not be liable for, and Lessee 
waives all claims against Lessor and their agents and employees for, loss 
or damage to person or property sustained by or any person claiming 
through or under Lessee resulting from any accident or occurrence in, 
upon or about the Prope1iy or the immediately surrounding area, 
including, but not limited to, claims for damage resulting from: 
1. Equipment or appmtenances becoming out of repair; 
2. Injury occasioned by wind; 
3. Any defect in or failure of plmnbing, heating, air conditioning or 

ventilation equipment, electric wiring, gas, water, steam or other pipes, 
stairs, porches, railings or walkers; 

4. Broken glass; 
5. The escape of steam or hot water; 
6. Water, snow or ice upon or coming through the roof or windows, 

walks or otherwise; 
7. The falling of any fixture, plaster, concrete, glass, metal, tile or stucco; 

and, 
8. Any act, omission or negligence of other occupants of the buildings. 

J. LESSOR'S COVENANTS: Lessor hereby covenants as follows: 
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a. Lessor has good and clear title to the premises as of the contract date; 

b. Lessor shall maintain good and clear title, such that Lessee may obtain 
said clear title at time of Lessee's decision to exercise its purchase option. 

K. DEFAULT: The occUlTence, at any time p1ior to or during the Term, of any one of 
the following events shall constitute an "Event of Default": 

a. If Lessee shall default in the payment when due of any amount due 
hereunder including the payments of any Rent, or in the payment when 
due of any amounts for which Lessee is responsible hereunder, 

b. If Lessee shall default in the observance or performance of any other term, 
covenant or condition of this Lease on Lessee's part to be observed or 
performed, and Lessee shall fail to remedy such default within Fifteen (15) 
days after notice by Lessor to Lessee of such default; or if such default is 
not capable of being cmed within said Fifteen (15) day period; or if the 
Property shall become vacant, deserted or abandoned; or if Lessee shall 
assign sublet the Property in violation of this lease; 

c. Upon the occurrence of any one or more of such Events of Default, Lessor 
may at any time thereafter, give Lessee a fifteen (15) day notice of 
termination of the Lease and, in the event such notice is given, this Lease 
and the Tenn shall come to an end upon the expiration of said fifteen (15) 
days with the same effect as if the date of expiration of said fifteen { 15) 
days were the expiration date of this Lease, but Lessee shall remain liable 
for damages as herein provided. 

L. REMEDIES OF LESSOR: 

a. If this Lease shall have been te1minated, or if Lessee shall default in the 
payment of Rent or in the observance of any other term, condition or 
covenant and such default is continuing, then, in any of such events, 
Lessor may without notice, institute in accordance with the laws and 
service of process requirements of the Commonwealth of Kentucky 
dispossess or unlawful detainer proceedings, dispossess Lessee or other 
o'ccupants of the Prope1ty, and remove their effects and hold the Property 
as if this lease had not been made. Nothing herein shall be deemed to 
require Lessor to give the notices herein provided for prior to the 
commencement of a dispossess or unlawful detainer proceeding for non­
payment of Rent or a plenary action for the recovery of Rent; or any 
default in the payment of rent, it being intended that such notices are for 
the sole purpose of creating a conditional limitation hereunder pursuant to 
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which this lease shall terminate and Lessee shall become a holdover 
tenant. 

b. In the case of any such default, re-entry, expiration and /or dispossess or 
unlawful detainer proceedings or otherwise1 in addition to any other 
remedy now or hereafter available to Lessor: 

1. the Rent shall become due thereupon and be paid up to the time of 
such re-entry, dispossess and /or expiration; 

IL Lessor may re-let the Property or any part thereof for a term which 
may be less than or exceed the period which woul<;l. otherwise have 
constituted the balance of the Term, and 

ni. Lessee or the legal representative of Lessee shall also pay Lessor, 
as damages for the failure of Lessee to observe and perform 
Lessee's covenants herein contained, for the period which would 
otherwise have constituted the balance of the Term, any deficiency 
between the sum 

1. one installment of Rent and 

2. any additional fees and charges that would have been 
payable for the month in question but for such re-entry or 
termination and 

3. the net amount, if any, of the rents collected on account of 
the Lease of the Property for the period which would 
otherwise have constituted the balance of the Term. The 
reasonable refusal or failure of Lessor to rent the Business 
or any part thereof shall not release or affect LESSEE'S 
liability for damages. 

c. In the event of a breach or threatened breach by Lessee of any of the 
covenants or provision hereof, Lessor shall have the right of injunction 
and the right to invoke any remedy allowed at law or inequity as if re­
entry, summary proceedings and other remedies were not herein provided 
for. Mention in this lease of any particular remedy shall not preclude 
Lessor from any other remedy. 

d. Lessor may cure, after notice of default is served, any default of Lessee 
under this Lease; and whenever Lessor so elects, all costs and expenses 
incurred by Lessor in curing a default, including, without limitation, 
reasonable attorneys' fees, together with interest on the amount of costs 
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and expenses so incurred at the rate of twelve percent (12%) per annum, 
said be paid by Lessee to Lessor on demand as additional rent. 

e. No consent or waiver, express or implied, by Lessor or Lessee to or of any 
breach of any covenant, condition or duty of the other shall be construed 
as a consent or waiver to or of any other breach of the same or any other 
covenant, condition or duty of the other, unless so specified in writing 
signed by the party against whom such waiver is sought. 

M. ENVIRONMENTAL: 

a. LESSEE agrees to conduct its operations in accordance with all applicable 
laws, including the laws regarding human health and /or the environment. In 
the event it is later discovered that there has been a discharge of hazardous 
materials or any hazardous substance, or if any environmental citation issues, 
based upon the occurrence of activities during the term of this Lease, or after 
the termination of the Lease if attributable to the activities of LESSEE, 
LESSEE agrees to indemnify and hold harmless LESSOR for the cost of any 
and all cleanup procedures and any and all loss, liability, expense, and/or 
claim including without limitation, cost of all fines, remedial action, damage 
to the environment and cleanup and the fees of the attorneys and other experts 
arising from: 

i. the use, release, or disposal of any hazardous materials on, in, 
under or about the food offer space or the transport of any 
hazardous materials to or from the food offer space; and 

u. violation of any law relating to industrial hygiene or 
environmental conditions in connection with the food offer space, 
including soil and ground water conditions. 

111. For the purposes of the Lease, the term "hazardous 
materials" shall mean any waste products, flammable explosives, 
radioactive materials, gasoline, diesel fuel, oil or petroleum or 
chemical liquids or solids, liquid or gaseous products or hazardous 
wastes, toxic substances, and similar substances and materials, 
including all substances and materials defined as hazardous or 
toxic wastes, substances or materials under any applicable law. 

N. DAMAGE BY FIRE OR OTHER CASUALTY: lfthe building(s) are destroyed by 
reason of fire or other casualty not attributable to the fault or neglect of Lessee, the 
Lease created herein shall te1minate immediately at Lessee's sole option. In case of 
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partial destruction of damage not attributable to the fault or neglect of the Lessee so 
as to render the Property untenable, as determined by Lessee in Lessee's sole 
discretion, Lessee, may, at its option, terminate the Lease by giving written notice to 
Lessor within fifteen ( 15) days thereafter. In the event of such termination, no Rent 
shall accrne to the Lessor after paiiial destruction or damage, and no refund of any 
monies paid shall be due and owing the Lessee. If the Lease is not terminated, the 
Rent due and payable shall be reduced proportionately with the extent of damage to 
the Leased Premises from the date of such partial destruction or damage. 

0. APPLICABLE LAW AND CONSTRUCTION, JURISDICTION AND VENUE: 
a. The laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky shall govern the validity, 

performance and enforcement of this Lease. 
b. The parties hereto specifically waive jurisdiction and venue and further hereby 

agree that jurisdiction and venue lie in the courts of Pulaski County, 
Kentucky. 

c. The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this Lease shall not 
affect or impair any other provision. 

d. The submission of this document to Lessee for examination does not 
constitute an offer to Lease, or a reservation of or an option to Lease, and 
becomes effective only upon execution and delivery thereof by Lessor and 
Lessee. 

e. All negotiations, considerations, representations and understandings between 
the parties are incorporated in this Lease. 

f. Lessor or Lessor's agents have made no representations or promises with 
respect to the Property, except as herein expressly set forth. 

g. The headings of the several articles and sections contained herein are for 
convenience only and to not define, limit or construe the content of such 
articles or sections. 

h. Whenever herein the singular number is used, the same shall include the 
plural, and the neuter gender shall include the masculine and feminine 
genders. 

a. RECORDING: The parties may record a Memorandum of this Lease. 

b. BINDING EFFECT OF LEASE: The covenants, agreements and 
obligations herein contained shall extend to, bind and insure to the 
benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective personal 
representatives, heirs, successors and pennitted assigns. Each 
covenant, agreement, obligation, or other provision herein contained 
shall be deemed and construed as a separate and independent 
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covenant, not dependent on any other provision of this Lease unless 

otherwise expressly provided. 

c. NO ORAL CHANGES: Neither this Lease nor any provision hereof 
may be changed, waived, discharged or terminated orally, but only by 
an instrument in writing signed by the party against who enforcement 
of the change, waiver, discharge or tennination is sought. 

d. INVALID PROVISON: If any provision of this Lease is held 
unlawful or invalid, then this Lease shall continue in full force and 

effect, but such unlawful or invalid provision shall be deemed omitted. 

e. COUNTERPARTS: This Lease may be executed in multiple 
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and when 
taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LESSOR and LESSEE have caused this Lease Agreement to 
be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first written above. 

LESSOR: 

BY: 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
COUNTY OF PULASKI 

CHRIS GIRDLER, Member 

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said 
County and State, duly commissioned and qualified, CHRIS GIRDLER, as Member of SPED A 
Properties 1, LLC. with whom I am personally acquainted and who, upon oath, acknowledged 
that the executed this instrument as such with full authority to do so, for the purpose therein 
contained and did further state that all matters set forth therein are true and correct. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal of office this the __ day of December, 
2021. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
MY COMMISION EXPIRES: ------
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LESSEE: 

BY: 

ITS: 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
COUNTY OF PULASKI 

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said 

County and State, duly commissioned and qualified, 
~------------

--------of with whom I am personally 
acquainted and who, upon oath, acknowledged that the executed this instrument as such with full 

authority to do so, for the purpose therein contained and did further state that all matters set forth 

therein are true and correct. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal of office this the __ day of 

------' 2021. 

NOTARY PUBLIC 

MY COMMISION EXPIRES: 

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: 

JEREMY A. BARTLEY, ESQ. 
The Law Office of Jeremy A. Bartley 
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35 Public Square 
Somerset, KY 42501 
(606) 678-7265 
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BILL LIST TOTALS FOR 12/14/2021 

GENERAL FUND 

ROAD FUND 

JAIL 

LGEA FUND 

GRANT FUND 

FIRE FUND 

911 FUND 

BILL LIST TOTAL 

$439,896.93 

$880,944.55 

$100,965.52 

$57,032.77 

$0.00 

$407,755.32 

$29,517.05 

$1,916,112.14 



Accounts Payable 
Voucher Register 

4111' ·- ~:·~ 

User: AprilSimpson X£;,t!!J:!lZ!!J>--~-Printed: 12/11/2021- 1:19PM 

FundlAcctNcndor #Noucher Description Invoice No. Inv. Date Pmt. Date PO Number Amount 

01 General Fund 

01-5001-0445 Office Supplies 

9918 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 

0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1852139-5373831 12114/2021 12/14/2021 89701 43 .89 

Vendor 9918 Total: 43.89 

0023 ANDERSON OFFICE SUPPLY 

0 DATE STAMP 10025 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89829 89.95 

0 MONTHLY COPIES 10055 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90174 338.68 

0 MONTHLY COPIES 10056 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90173 68.14 

0 COPIER LEASE 4 OF 40 10054 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90174 394.19 

Vendor 0023 Total: 890.96 

3831 QUILL OFFICE PRODUCTS 

0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21018584 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89876 188.01 

Vendor 3831 Total: 188.01 

Acct 01-5001 -0445 Total: 1,122.86 

01-5001-0563 Postage 

9262 QUADIENT FINANCE USA 

0 NOV POSTAGE 790004408055641 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90017 1,000.00 

Vendor 9262 Total: l,000.00 

Acct 01-5001-0563 Total: 1,000.00 

01-5001-0741 Website Development 

8430 RIDGENET NETWORK GROUP 

0 SUPPORT TIME-AUG 2021 2152-A 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90070 1,050.00 

Vendor 8430 Total: 1,050.00 

Acct 01-5001-0741 Total: 1,050.00 

01-5010-0101 Secretary To The Board 

9255 ALEISHA ROBERTS 

0 WAITING ON COURT 11-16-21 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 50.00 
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Fund/AcctNendor #Noucher Description Invoice No. Inv. Date Pmt. Date PO Number Amount 

Vendor 9255 Total: 50.00 

Acct 01-5010-0101 Total: 50.00 

01-5015-0103 Deputies Salaries 

0015 PULASKI COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTME1 

0 DEC PAYROLL CONTRIBUTION DEC2021 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90031-A 94,001.00 

0 NOV PAYROLL CONTRIBUTION NOV2021 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90031 94,001.00 

Vendor 0015 Total: 188,002.00 

Acct 01-5015-0103 Total: 188,002.00 

01-5015-0187 Holiday Pay/Deputies 

0015 PULASKI COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMEI 

0 4THQUARTER 4THQUARTER 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90038 8,750.00 

Vendor 0015 Total: 8,750.00 

Acct 01-5015-0187 Total: 8,750.00 

01-5015-0531 Bond/sheriff's Dept. 

3280 JARVIS INSURANCE AGENCY INC 

0 REVENUE BOND-SHERIFF 163225 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90048 2,137.80 

Vendor 3280 Total: 2,137.80 

Acct 01 -5015-0531 Total: 2,137.80 

01-5020-0445 Office Supplies/postage 

0023 ANDERSON OFFICE SUPPLY 

0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9999 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89835 27.90 

0 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10064 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89835 65.00 

Vendor 0023 Total: 92.90 

7620 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 

0 MED CABINET RE-STOCK 5085468237 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89937 258.66 

Vendor 7620 Total: 258.66 

3580 COMMERCIAL PRINTING 

0 DEATH REPORT FORMS 28472 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89982 145.00 

Vendor 3580 Total: 145.00 

Acct 01-5020-0445 Total: 496.56 

01-5020-0576 Vehicle Maint./gas 

7105 GERALD COLLINGSWORTH 
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F und/AccWendor #Noucher Descri!?tion fovoice No. Inv. Date Pmt. Date PO Number Amount 

0 REIMBURSE-CAR WASH ll.17.21 12114/2021 12114/2021 89702 10.00 

Vendor 7105 Total: 10.00 

Acct 01-5020-0576 Total: 10.00 

01-5025-0531 Bonds 

8073 CNA SURETY DIRECT BILL 

0 BOND RENEWAL 71043744 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90037 101.80 

Vendor 8073 Total: 101.80 

Acct 01 -5025-0531 Total: 101.80 

01-5030-0367 Statutoiy Contribution 

4377 T.W. TODD 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT OCT-DEC 2021 12/14/2021 12/1412021 25,200.00 

Vendor 4377 Total: 25,200.00 

Acct 01-5030-0367 Total: 25,200.00 

01-5047-0331 Lease Pmt. Copiers 

7607 AMERICAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS 

0 COPIER LEASE 30387242 12114/2021 12114/2021 277.48 

Vendor 7607 Total: 277.48 

Acct 01-5047-0331 Total: 277.48 

01-5047-0531 Tax Office Bonds 

4805 KACO INSURANCE AGENCY 

0 BOND RENEW AL B27696 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90041 885.66 

Vendor 4805 Total: 885.66 

Acct 01-5047-0531 Total: 885.66 

01-5047-0563 Tax Office Postage 

5619 MAIL SOLUTIONS LLC 

0 OCT/NOV POSTAGE 16520 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90089 193.03 

Vendor 5619 Total: 193.03 

Acct 01-5047-0563 Total: 193.03 

01-5047-0565 Printing 

6960 FAYETTE GRAPIDCS LLC 

0 W2'S, ENVELOPES, 1099'S. ENVELC 77960 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89611 349.39 

Vendor 6960 Total: 349.39 
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Fund/Acct/Vend or #N ouchc1 Descr iption Invoice No. Inv. D a te P mt.Date PO Number Amount -
Acct 01-5047-0565 Total: 349.39 

01-5047-0567 Refunds For Overpayment 

6462 CVS RX SERVICES INC 

0 OVERPAYMENT REFUND 2019 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 3,756.00 

Vendor 6462 Total: 3,756.00 

Acct 01-5047-0567 Total: 3,756.00 

01-5057-0585 Maintenance Agreements 

6553 SPRINGBROOK SOFTWARE 

0 MIGRATION CLOUD TMIV-004665 12/14/2021 12114/2021 2,075.00 

Vendor 6553 Total: 2,075.00 

Acct 01-5057-0585 Total: 2,075.00 

01-5065-0446 Material And Supplies 

8044 BLUEGRASSINTEGRATEDCOMMUNICAT 

0 NOV POSTCARDS 190718-PU-l 1 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90016 4.80 

Vendor 8044 Total: 4.80 

Acct 01-5065-0446 Total: 4.80 

01-5080-0334 Building Maintenance 

5647 CHEM SEARCH 

0 WATER TREATMENT 7594988 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90088 800.00 

Vendor 5647 Total: 800.00 

7032 RONEY'S PLUMBING INC 

0 REPAIR TOILET 36795 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89986-A 94.00 

Vendor 7032 Total: 94.00 

Acct 01-5080-0334 Total: 894.00 

01-5080-0346 Pest Control 

6694 NICHOLS PEST CONTROL 

0 PEST CONTROL 58366 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90071 250.00 

Vendor 6694 Total: 250.00 

Acct 01-5080-0346 Total: 250.00 

01-5080-0352 Elevator Maintenance 

6596 DC ELEVATOR CO, INC 

0 MONTIU. Y MAINT 320771 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90036 140.60 
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F u n d/ Acct!V end or #IV ouch er Descrietion Invoice No. Inv. Da te Pmt. Date P O Numb er Amount 

Vendor 6596 Total: 140.60 

Acct 01-5080-0352 Total: 140.60 

01-5080-0411 Custodial Supplies 

0770 SOUTH CENTRAL KY JANITORIAL 

0 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 00012278 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89740 276.00 

0 TRASH BAGS 00012327 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89990 24.00 

Vendor 0770 Total: 300.00 

Acct 01-5080-0411 Total: 300.00 

01-5080-0429 GasolineNchicle Maintenance 

6454 SOUTHERN PETROLEUM 

0 5010 GALLONS GAS 889800 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89680 14,221.04 

Vendor 6454 Total: 14,221.04 

Acct 01-5080-0429 Total: 14,221.04 

01-5080-0723 Vehicle Leases 

6815 DON FRANKLIN F AMil, Y OF DEALERSHIP 

0 MONTHLY LEASE PYMT DEC2021-l 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90049 13,205.74 

0 MONTHLY LEASE PYMT DEC2021 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90049 666.40 

0 YEARLY LEASE PYMT YEARLY2021 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90049 16,131.72 

Vendor 6815 Total: 30,003.86 

Acct 01-5080-0723 Total: 30,003.86 

01-5081-0334 Judicial Center Bldg. Maint. 

0027 AREA PLUMBING & ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

0 CLO KIT SLOAN 1284142 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89641 68.20 

Vendor 0027 Total : 68 .20 

7196 LINDA BARNES CLEANING CO. LLC 

0 JANITORIAL SERVICES NOV2021 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90087 5,764.91 

Vendor 7196 Total: 5,764.91 

0770 SOUTH CENTRAL KY JANITORIAL 

0 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 00012330 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89933 660.97 

Vendor 0770 Total: 660.97 

0771 SOUTHSIDE ELECTRIC SUPPLY 

0 FLUSH VALVES 179515 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89582 30.41 
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Fund/Acct!Vendor #/Voucher Descril1tion Im·oiceNo. Inv. Date Pmt Date PO Number Amount 

Vendor 0771 Total: 30.41 

Acct 01-5081-0334 Total: 6,524.49 

01-5150-0513 Forestry Service 

7379 KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 

0 2022 PROTECTION FUND 2022 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 4,332.00 

Vendor 7379 Total: 4,332.00 

Acct 01 -5150-0513 Total: 4,332.00 

01-5205-0340 Truck Maintenance 

7764 BINGHAM TIRE OF SOMERSET 

0 REPAIR TIRE 61794 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89932 19.95 

Vendor 7764 Total: 19.95 

Acct 01-5205-0340 Total: 19.95 

01- 5205-0399 Veterinary Services 

9894 HOPE FOR ALL PETS, INC 

0 VETERINARY SERVICES NOV2021 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90044 4,340.00 

Vendor 9894 Total: 4,340.00 

Acct 01-5205-0399 Total: 4,340.00 

01-5205-0403 Animal Food/health Supp. 

9462 COVETRUS 

0 ANIMALMEDS VR13805 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89897 479.85 

0 ANIMALMEDS VP50748 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89897 485.82 

0 ANIMALMEDS VS47638 12114/2021 12114/2021 89897 202.00 

0 ANIMALMEDS VS48741 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89897 485.82 

0 ANIMALMEDS VS50014 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89897 451.35 

Vendor 9462 Total: 2,104.84 

Acct 01-5205-0403 Total: 2,104.84 

01-5205-0411 Custodial Supplies 

0770 SOUTH CENTRAL KY JANITORIAL 

0 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 00012324 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89357 113.00 

Vendor 0770 Total: 113.00 

Acct 01-5205-0411 Total: 113.00 

01-5205-0445 Office Supplies 

7620 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 

0 MED CABINET RE-STOCK 5060782127 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 86871-A 143.65 
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F11.md/Acct!Vendo:· #Noucher -· Description Invoice No. Inv. Date Pmt. Date PO Number Amount 

0 MED CABINET RE-STOCK 5080303395 12114/2021 12/14/2021 86871-A 90.88 

0 MED CABINET RE-STOCK 5076826091 12/14/2021 12114/2021 86871-A 83.38 

Vendor 7620 Total: 317.91 

Acct 01-5205-0445 Total: 317.91 

01-5205-0742 Animal Shelter Building 

225 PAUL'S SURPLUS & DISTRIBUTING, INC 

0 KEYS 55886 12114/2021 12114/2021 89819 7.96 

Vendor 225 Total: 7.96 

Acct 01-5205-0742 Total: 7.96 

01-5212-0446 Unifonns/utilities/etc. 

7440 JESSICA STURGILL 

0 REIMBURSE-TITLE FEES 11.23.21 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90042 30.00 

Vendor 7440 Total: 30.00 

Acct 01-5212-0446 Total: 30.00 

01-5212-0548 Special Projects/Solid Waste 

4301 TAYLOR MAINTENANCE INC 

0 PAVING COMPOST SITE 11298 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89968 2,150.00 

Vendor 4301 Total: 2,150.00 

Acct 01-5212-0548 Total: 2,150.00 

01-5235-0507 Soil Conservation Service 

262 SOIL CONSERVATION DIST 

0 MONTHLY ALLOTMENT DECEMBER 202 12114/2021 12/14/2021 5,616.66 

Vendor 262 Total: 5,616.66 

Acct 01-5235-0507 Total: 5,616.66 

01-5401-0342 Firebrook Park 

225 PAUL'S SURPLUS & DISTRIBUTING, INC 

0 BOLTS 55880 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89664 89.80 

Vendor 225 Total: 89.80 

Acct 01-5401-0342 Total: 89.80 

01-5401-0364 White Lily Park/Operating Acco 

9400 CALEB WILSON LUMBER 

0 LUMBER 005662 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89711 968.00 
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D~cri~tion Invoice No. Inv. Date Pmt Date PO Number Amount 

Vendor 9400 Total: 968.00 

7032 RONEY'S PLUMBING INC 

0 SERVICE TO WINTERZE LINES 36585 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89685 195.00 

Vendor 7032 Total: 195.00 

5696 SILENT GUARD 

0 MONTill.. Y MONITORING 551970 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90046 119.85 

Vendor 5696 Total: 119.85 

0770 SOUTH CENTRAL KY JANITORIAL 

0 BABY CHANGING STATION 00012197 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89669 269.00 

Vendor 0770 Total: 269.00 

Acct 01-5401-0364 Total: 1,551.85 

01-5401-0406 Shopville Park 

7032 RONEY'S PLUMBING INC 

0 SERVICE TO WINTERIZE LINES 36562 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89688 165.00 

Vendor 7032 Total : 165.00 

Acct 01-5401-0406 Total: 165.00 

01-5401-0446 Park Maintenance Supplies 

7764 BINGHAM TIRE OJ' SOMERSET 

0 TIRE SERVICE/TIRES 61577 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89691-A 330.29 

Vendor 7764 Total: 330.29 

3047 BOSWELL CONTRACTING INC 

0 6"BALLARDS 00060369-IN 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89703 475.10 

Vendor 304 7 Total: 475.10 

7582 CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC 

0 COVER/FLAT LID 2213596-000-000 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89871 100.00 

Vendor 7582 Total: 100.00 

7032 RONEY'S PLUMBING INC 

0 SERVICE TO REPAIR WATER LEAl 36561 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89686 1,909.99 

0 SERVICE TO REPAIR LEAK 36797 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89986 382.00 

0 SERVICE TO WINTERIZE LINES 36796 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89985 660.00 

Vendor 7032 Total: 2,951.99 

7964 STAINLESS SOFTWARE INC 
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Fumll1cct/Ven do; #/Voucher Descrietiou Invoice No. Inv. Date Pmt Date PO N umber Amount 

0 CAMPSITE SOFTWARE 12-1-21 12/14/2021 12114/2021 198.00 

Vendor 7964 Total: 198.00 

Acct 01-5401-0446 Total: 4,055.38 

01-5401-0718 Woodstock Park 

7032 RONEY'S PLUMBING INC 

0 SERVICE TO WINTERIZE LINES 36586 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89684 165.00 

Vendor 7032 Total: 165.00 

Acct 01-5401-0718 Total: 165.00 

01-8099-0548 Courthouse Renovation 

9924 COLONIAL THOROUGHBRED 

0 CONCRETE REPAIRS-FIRST & FAR 0000024 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89977 23,690.00 

Vendor 9924 Total: 23,690.00 

8688 TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE 

0 CONCRETE-HANDICAP RAMP 548867 12114/2021 12/14/2021 89689-A 3,786.75 

0 CONCRETE-HANDICAP RAMP 547130 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89771 1,444.53 

0 CONCRETE-HANDICAP RAMP 548868 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89689-A 2,904.50 

0 CONCRETE-HANDICAP RAMP 550358 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89689-A 624.75 

Vendor 8688 Total: 8,760.53 

Acct 01-8099-0548 Total: 32,450.53 

01-9100-0307 Audit Services 

5072 JACK B PIGMAN CPA 

0 202 SHERIFF TAX SETTLEMENT 10056 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90170 4,200.00 

Vendor 5072 Total: 4,200.00 

6476 KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER 

0 FISCAL COURT 6-30-20 10274 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 77,428.88 

Vendor 6476 Total: 77,428.88 

7216 PEERCY AND GRAY, PSC 

0 PCFC AUDIT ENDING 6-30-21 12-7-21 1211412021 12114/2021 12,000.00 

Vendor 7216 Total: 12,000.00 

Acct 01-9100-0307 Tola!: 93,628.88 

01-9100-0363 Psychiatric Evaluation 

6230 ANGIE BROYLES, LPP 

0 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION 21-H-183-001 12114/2021 12/14/2021 300.00 
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Vendor 6230 Total: 300.00 

6723 JASON THAYER 

0 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION 21-H-183-001 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 300.00 

Vendor 6723 Total: 300.00 

7924 LAW OFFICE OF JERALD BRYAN LEMAST 

0 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION 21-H-00104-001 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 260.00 

Vendor 7924 Total: 260.00 

Acct 01-9100-0363 Total: 860.00 

01-9100-0599 Misc./contingent Approp. 

4805 KACO INSURANCE AGENCY 

0 SURVEYOR-BOND 827930 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90050 101.80 

Vendor 4805 Total: 101.80 

Acct 01-9100-0599 Total: 101.80 

Fund 01 Total: 439,896.93 

02 Road Fund 

02-6103-0445 Office Supplies 

0023 ANDERSON OFFICE SUPPLY 

0 MONTHLY COPIES 10052 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90172 123.35 

Vend or 0023 Total: 123.35 

7620 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 

0 MED CABINET RESTOCK 5085468275 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89941 143.65 

Vendor 7620 Total: 143.65 

7032 RONEY'S PLUMBING INC 

0 UNSTOP SEWER 36563 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89689 217.50 

Vendor 7032 Total: 217.50 

9703 ROSS LAWN CARE 

0 JUNE LA WNCARE 1089 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89825 240.00 

0 JULY LA WNCARE 1090 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89825 120.00 

0 AUGUST LA WNCARE 1091 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89825 120.00 

0 SEPT LA WNCARE 1092 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89825 180.00 

0 OCT LA WNCARE 1093 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89825 120.00 
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Vendor 9703 Total: 780.00 

0770 SOUTH CENTRAL KY JANITORIAL 

0 TOILET PAPER 00012241 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89885-A 84.00 

Vendor 0770 Total: 84.00 

Acct 02-6103-0445 Total: 1,348.50 

02-6103-0481 Uniforms 

7892 lNDFAS SUPPLY 

0 HI-VIS LONG RAINCOATS 48261 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89886 818.02 

Vendor 7892 Total: 818.02 

Acct 02-6103-0481 Total: 818.02 

02-6103-0594 Cd! Testing 

7963 HEALTH & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LLC 

0 CDLTESTING 11900 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90069 155.00 

Vendor 7963 Total: 155.00 

Acct 02-6103-0594 Total: 155.00 

02-6105-0311 Road Reconstruction/cone. 

6720 BILL DA VIS BACKHOE & DOZER WORK 

0 CLIF1Y GROVE CHURCH-EQUIPM NOV 2021 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90073 24,400.00 

Vendor 6720 Total: 24,400.00 

0338 DAL-R'S INC 

0 ENTERPRISE DR-SILT FENCE 385489 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89873 79.47 

Vendor 0338 Total: 79.47 

0004 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 

0 SPRING ST-ASPHALT 550050 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89925 8,873.31 

0 FERRY RD-ASPHALT 550049 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89924 837.18 

0 WHITIS RD-ASPHALT 548593 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89870 3,309.83 

0 WHITIS RD-ASPHALT 548608 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89870 413.47 

0 BETHLEHEM RD-ASPHALT 548607 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89700 1,651.17 

Vendor 0004 Total: 15,084.96 

7464 MAW DEVELOPl\ffiNT 

0 WHITIS RD-EQtnPl\ffiNT RENTAL NOV2021 12/14/202I 12/14/2021 90072 12,200.00 

Vendor 7464 Total: 12,200.00 

278 SOUTHERN STATES 
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0 BARNESBURG RD-GRASS SEED 1139084 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89670 159.98 

Vendor 278 Total: 159.98 

4301 TAYLOR MAINTENANCE INC 

0 TEXAS SCHOOL RD-LA YOUT/STRJ 11266 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89903 2,350.00 

0 BETHLEHEM RD-PATCH 11299 12/1412021 12114/2021 89726 1,025.00 

0 2ND DIST-DEPOT ST 11271 12/1412021 12/14/2021 20425 1,550.00 

0 !ST DIST-PATTERSON BRANCH 11273 12/14/2021 12/1412021 20424 3,225.00 

Vendor 4301 Total: 8,150.00 

0002 WILSON & ROY CONSTRUCTION INC 

0 !ST DIST-PRATHER DR 20421 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 20421 5,250.00 

Vendor 0002 Total: 5,250.00 

Acct02-6105-0311 Total: 65,324.41 

02-6105-0373 Coldmix/patching 

0004 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 

0 NOVEMBER HOT MIX 546369 12/1412021 1211412021 89574 104.39 

0 NOVEMBER HOT MIX 547173 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89574 10,984.34 

0 NOVEMBER HOT MIX 547449 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89574 56.63 

0 NOVEMBER HOT MIX 548606 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89574 7,265.82 

0 NOVEMBER HOT MIX 549435 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89574 8,173.96 

0 NOVEMBER HOT MIX 550150 12114/2021 12114/2021 89574 98.25 

Vendor 0004 Total: 26,683 .39 

4301 TAYLOR MAINTENANCE INC 

0 JUDGE-BARRINGTON PATCH 11272 12/14/2021 12114/2021 20423 1,750.00 

0 COLEMAN RD-PATCHING 11277 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 20422 6,900.00 

Vendor 4301 Total: 8,650.00 

Acct 02-6105-0373 Total: 35,333.39 

02-6105-0427 Truck Parts/garage Supply 

5636 BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL 

0 COOLANT HOSE X200055506:0! 12/14/2021 1211412021 89733 220.44 

Vendor 5636 Total: 220.44 

9815 BOYD COMPANY 

0 REPAIR SWING BROOM SVlVI 113033 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90206 405.00 

Vendor 9815 Total: 405.00 

9400 CALEB WILSON LUMBER 
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0 LUMBER 5715 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89881 23.00 

Vendor 9400 Total: 23.00 

6833 CARQUEST OF SOMERSET 

0 WIPERS 14462-167702 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89989 7.74 

0 BELTS 14462-166942 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89657 9.17 

Vendor 6833 Total: 16.91 

0614 CUMBERLAND OIL CO INC 

0 DEF FLUID 0183232 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90212 960.00 

Vendor 0614 Total : 960.00 

0338 DAL-R'S INC 

0 CLEVIS/COTTER PINS 385605 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89880 3.74 

0 TRANSFER PUMP 385431 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89838 379.99 

0 RATCHET STRAPS 386875 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89969 955.19 

0 6"BLOCK 386945 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90205 139.99 

0 BALL VALVE 385760 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89880 258.96 

0 GLOVES/HITCH 386993 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90205 67.88 

0 ANCHOR BOOTS/HITCH 385964 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89880 84.26 

0 BOLTS/WASHERS 384177 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89723 96.33 

0 AMBER LIGHTS 385856 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89723 45.49 

0 CABLE TIESN ALVES 385832 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89723 66.00 

Vendor 0338 Total: 2,097.83 

6815 DON FRANKLIN FAMILY OF DEALERSHIP· 

0 HINGE/BOLTS 5144138 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89837 180.25 

0 STRIKER 5144188 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89837 11.08 

0 MIRROR 5056900 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89837 274.50 

Vendor 6815 Total: 465.83 

7783 FLEETPRIDE INC 

0 BRAKE CHAMBER/CLEVIS 87091631 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90208 359.96 

0 CHAINS 86721318 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90186 1,049.50 

0 CLUTCH 86599699 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90185 628.99 

0 BRAKE SHOE KIT 85642609 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90184 1,096.06 

0 BOLTED ALARMS 86875336 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90185 231.90 

Vendor 7783 Total: 3,366.41 

3198 GERALDS AUTO PARTS 

0 WIPER BLADES 5764-361231 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89931 12.18 

0 WIPERS 5764-359843 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89914 103.58 
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0 BRAKE PADS 5764-360141 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89827 33.16 

0 FILTERS 5764-359910 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89914 377.96 

0 CALIPERS/ROTORS 5764-360132 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89827 535.86 

0 OILFfLTER 5764-360371 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89914 6.63 

Vendor 3198 Total: 1,069.37 

8254 GRAINGER 

0 BATTERY CHARGER 9125190638 12114/2021 12114/2021 89891 844.12 

Vendor 8254 Total: 844.12 

7966 LANDMARX TRUCKS, LLC 

0 AXLE SHAFT XI01023780:01 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89956 527.72 

0 EGR COOL HOSE Xl01023491 :01 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89732 235.87 

Vendor 7966 Total: 763.59 

6123 ·O'REILLY AUTOMOTNE STORES INC 

0 RADIOCAPR 1298-138224 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90176 20.38 

0 BELTS 1298-137999 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89815 51.86 

Vendor 6123 Total: 72.24 

225 PAUL'S SURPLUS & DISTRIBUTING, INC 

0 IlG SAW BLADES 55783 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89516 11.67 

Vendor 225 Total: 11.67 

6503 PERFORMANCE BATTERY LLC 

0 6BATTERIES 128061 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90178 558.08 

Vendor 6503 Total: 558.08 

5507 PRO AUTO GLASS INC 

0 FRONT DOOR GLASS 015150 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90026 115.00 

Vendor 5507 Total: 115.00 

9744 PROTRADE HARDWARE 

0 BLADES/CAULK 9849 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90194 81.54 

Vendor 9744 Total: 81.54 

8430 RIDGENET NETWORK GROUP 

0 AMBER LIGHTS 2364 12/14/2021 12114/2021 86103-A 1,550.00 

Vendor 8430 Total: 1,550.00 

254 RUDD EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC 

AP-Voucher Register (12111/2021 - 1:19 PM) Page 14 



Fund/ AcctN cndor #N ouch er Dcscripticn Invoice No. -Inv. Date Pmt. Date PO Number Amount 

0 WATER PUMP/BELT 104101103289 12114/2021 12114/2021 89816 655.98 

Vendor 254 Total: 655.98 

9902 SNAP-ON DANIEL LEDDY 

0 BLOW GUN/NOZZLE 0917215342 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89904 159.98 

Vendor 9902 Total: 159.98 

0398 WILSON EQUIPMENT COMP ANY LLC 

0 REPAIR LOADER W09756 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89884 8,929.29 

0 TRACTOR RENTAL AUGUST 2021 L04940 12/14/2021 12114/2021 88742 3,130.20 

0 WIPER ARM/BLADES P70575 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89817 615.95 

0 FILTERS P70574 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89513 1,331.04 

0 TRACTOR RENTAL AUGUST 2021 L04947 12/14/2021 12114/2021 88742 3,130.20 

Vendor 0398 Total: 17,136.68 

7019 WINZER CORPORATION 

0 ELECTRICAL BIN SUPPLIES 7022555 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89877 84.50 

0 ELECTRICAL BIN SUPPLIES 7027740 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89877 134.35 

Vendor 7019 Total: 218.85 

85 WORLDWIDE EQUIPMENT INC 

0 LIGHTS 03!156255 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89731 195.48 

Vendor 85 Total: 195.48 

Acct 02-6105-0427 Total: 30,988.00 

02-6105-0429 Gas&Oil 

0087 EASTERN WELDING SUPPLY CO 

0 CYLINDER RENTAL 10121 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89836 30.00 

Vendor 0087 Total: 30.00 

7155 HOLSTON GASES INC-SOMERSET 

0 REFILL CYLINDER 178697 12114/2021 12/14/2021 89988 267.88 

0 REFILL CYLINDER 189393 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90195 48.60 

0 PROPANE REFILL 179308 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89987 48.60 

0 PROPANE REFILL 160974 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89694 48.60 

Vendor 7155 Total: 413.68 

6454 SOUTHERN PETROLEUM 

0 4500 GALLONS DIESEL 889797 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89824 13,040.28 

0 4500 GALLONS DIESEL 892492 12/14/2021 12/1412021 89742 13,002.03 
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Vendor 6454 Total: 26,042.31 

Acct 02-6105-0429 Total: 26,485.99 

02-6105-0447 Paving/chip-seal 

0004 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 

0 5TH DIST-MALLARD CIRCLE 522050 12/14/2021 12114/2021 20431 18,638.01 

0 JUDGE-RATTLE SNAKE RD 522047 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 20438 17,323.99 

0 4TH DIST-MOUNTAIN TOP RD 522058 12/14/2021 12114/2021 20468 10,658.60 

0 4TH DIST-CHERRY GROVE RD 522059 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 20470 30,005.52 

0 DEPOT ST ASPHALT 546873 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89601 2,557.95 

0 5TH DIST-HARDWICK RD 522051 12/14/2021 12114/2021 20432 41,763.20 

0 EAGLES NEST PATCHING 546591 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89600 8,294.73 

0 JUDGE-OLD BULL RD 522048 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 20420-A 32,222.75 

0 BARRINGTON RD-ASPHALT 546874 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89609 3,865.92 
0 COLEMAN RD-ASPHALT 548592 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89690 10,563.37 
0 69.42 TONS ASPHALT 546370 12114/2021 12114/2021 89595-A 4,736.53 

0 5TH DIST-BRIGHT LEAF LN 522053 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 20434 20,144.00 

0 2ND DIST-OLD SALTS RD 522055 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 20428 56,549.23 
0 2ND DIST-AMY'S WAY 522056 12/14/2021 12114/2021 20429 16,643.26 

0 3RD DIST-ROBERT PHELPS RD 522063 12/14/2021 12114/2021 20459 19,074.24 
0 3;RD DIST-PREWITT PLACE 522062 12/14/2021 12114/2021 20456 14,258.86 
0 3RD DIST-STILESVILLE RD 522061 12114/2021 12114/2021 20455 105,548.51 
0 2ND DIST-N WATSON 522057 12114/2021 12114/2021 20430 60,919.85 
0 5TH DIST-R NEVELS RD 522054 12114/2021 12/14/2021 20435 11,662.78 

0 5TH DIST-JOHN HYDEN RD 522052 12/14/2021 12114/2021 20433 17,011.31 

0 COLEMAN RD-ASPHALT 548173 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89690 14,700.84 

Vendor 0004 Total: 517,143.45 

4301 TAYLOR MAINTENANCE INC 

0 LITTLE READING SPUR-PAVING 11302 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89997 2,960.00 

0 DAVIDS LN-PAVING 11301 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89995 1,485.00 

0 FERRY RD-MILL/FILL 11278 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90027 3,935.00 

0 SPRIMG RD-PAVING 11305 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90029 4,225.00 

0 WHITIS RD-MILL/FILL 11274 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89730 5,130.00 

0 WOODHAVEN CT-MILL/FILL 11268 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89699 9,915.00 

Vendor4301 Total: 27,650.00 

Acct 02-6105-0447 Total: 544,793.45 

02-6105-0457 Pipe &Tile 

8103 INTERSTATE CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS 

0 5THDIST 55266 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89721 1,579.80 

0 JUDGE 55267 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89722 4,037.70 
0 4THDIST 55265 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89720 695.80 
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0 5THDIST 55223 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89823 1,693.80 

0 4THDIST 55222 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89822 1,232.60 

0 3RDDIST 55221 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89821 2,947.00 

0 2ND DIST 55220 1211412021 12114/2021 89820 941.00 

0 3RD DIST 55264 12114/2021 1211412021 89719 1,317.40 

0 2NDDIST 55263 12114/2021 12114/2021 89718 1,989.20 

Vendor 8103 Total: 16,434.30 

Acct 02-6105-0457 Total: 16,434.30 

02-6105-0479 Tires 

7764 BINGHAM TIRE OF SOMERSET 

0 FLAT REPAIR 61905 12/14/2021 1211412021 90040 52.70 

0 TRACTOR TIRES 61717 12114/2021 12114/2021 89913 879.98 

0 MOUNT/BALANCE TIRES 61443 12114/2021 12/14/2021 89794 793.26 

0 TIRE CHANGE/VAL VE 61556 12/14/2021 1211412021 89794 302.71 

Vendor 7764 Total: 2,028.65 

9722 CARMEN TIRE 

0 TUBES 783280 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90226 300.00 

0 REAR TIRE/LABOR 783275 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89965 150.00 

Vendor 9722 Total: 450.00 

Acct 02-6105-0479 Total: 2,478.65 

02-6105-0741 MOA's Dept. of Transportation 

0004 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 

0 5TH DIST-ROBERTS BEND 522049 12/14/2021 12114/2021 20442 71,028.07 

0 3RD DIST-STILESVILLE RD 522060 12/14/2021 12114/2021 20454 71 ,937.16 

Vendor 0004 Total: 142,965.23 

Acct 02-6105-0741 Total: 142,965.23 

02-7600-0602 Principle/Tractors 

9228 REPUBLIC BANK 

0 HEAVY EQUIPMENT #13P HEAVYEQUIP#: 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 11,012.78 

Vendor 9228 Total: 11,012.78 

Acct 02-7600-0602 Total: 11,012.78 

02-7600-0606 Interest/Tractors 

9228 REPUBLIC BANK 

0 HEAVY EQUIPMENT #13i HEA VYEQUIP#: 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 1,569.26 
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02-7700-0606 

8667 

0 

03 

03-5101-0334 

0346 

0 

8943 

0 

03-5101-0343 

6276 

0 

03-5101-0382 

9352 

0 

7963 

0 

03-5101-0398 

7963 

AP-Voucher Register (1211112021 - 1:19 PM) 

Interest- KACO leases 

MAGNOLIA BANK 

TRUCK33PYMT#4i 

Jail Fund 

Building Repair 

ADKINS SEPTIC TANK 

GREASETRAP OVERAGES 

MARLIN 
SHOWER PARTS 

Contract Medical Service 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS 

MONTHLYHEALTHCARECONTRJ 

Drug Testing 

ENVIVO HEALTH LLC 

DRUG TESTS-INMATES 

HEALTH & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LLC 

DRUG TESTING/PHYSICALS 

Employment Physical/Drug Test 

HEALTH & PROFESSIONAL SERV£CES LLC 

TRUCK33PYMT 12/14/2021 

12209 12/14/2021 

368050 12/14/2021 

42865 12/14/2021 

257184 12/14/2021 

11899 12/14/2021 

Vendor 9228 Total: 1,569.26 

Acct 02-7600-0606 Total: 1,569.26 

12/14/2021 1,237.57 

Vendor 8667 Total: 1,237.57 

Acct 02-7700-0606 Total: 1,237.57 

Fund 02 Total: 880,944.55 

12/14/2021 89847 235.00 

Vendor 0346 Total: 235.00 

12/14/2021 89828 629.40 

Vendor 8943 Total: 629.40 

Acct 03-5101-0334 Total: 864.40 

12114/2021 89840 45,990.02 

Vendor 6276 Total: 45,990.02 

Acct 03-5101-0343 Total: 45,990.02 

12114/2021 89427-A 405.00 

Vendor 9352 Total: 405.00 

12/14/2021 90055 162.00 

Vendor 7963 Total: 162.00 

Acct 03-5101-0382 Total: 567.00 
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0 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTS 11873 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89851 350.00 

Vendor 7963 Total: 350.00 

Acct 03-5101-0398 Total: 350.00 

03-5101-0411 Cleaning Supplies 

7652 STIGALL DISTRIBUTING LLC 

0 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1029925 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89852 419.70 

0 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 102893 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89852 749.50 

Vendor 7652 Total: 1,169.20 

Acct 03-5101-0411 Total: 1,169.20 

03-5101-0425 Food 

7864 KELLWELLFOODSLLC 

0 INMATE MEALS 531732 12/14/2021 12/1412021 89998 8,262.60 

0 INMATE MEALS 531759 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89998 154.48 

0 INMATE MEALS 531760 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89998 321.40 

0 INMATE MEALS 531831 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89998 7,607.50 

0 INMATE MEALS 531861 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89998 115.86 

0 INMATE MEALS 531970 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89998 8,243.42 

0 INMATE MEALS 532038 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89998 115.86 

0 INMATE MEALS 532131 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89998 8,018.95 

0 INMATE MEALS 532158 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89998 202.98 

0 INMATE MEALS 532037 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89998 8,114.83 

0 INMATE MEALS 532068 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89998 135.17 

Vendor 7864 Total: 41,293.05 

Acct 03-5101-0425 Total: 41,293.05 

03-5101-0445 Office Supplies 

3946 MODERN DISTRIBUTORS INC 

0 COFFEE 0110159729 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89737 235.89 

0 COFFEE 0110156608 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89853 187.05 

Vendor 3946 Total: 422.94 

3831 QUILL OFFICE PRODUCTS 

0 CLIPBOARDS 20467567 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89425-A 45.18 

Vendor 3831 Total: 45.18 

Acct03-5101-0445 Total: 468.12 

03-5101-0453 Inmate Mandated Expense 

2033 BOB BARKER CO 
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0 SHOWER CURTAINS 1694887 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89666 406.08 

0 SHOWER CURTAINS 1697836 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89666 35.85 

Vendor 2033 Total: 441.93 

267 SOMERSET-PULASKI COUNTY EMS 

0 INMATE TRANSPORT SOM20-06993:1 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89842 755.60 

0 INMATE TRANSPORT SOM20-09169:1 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89842 602.80 

0 INMATE TRANSPORT SOM20-l 1217:1 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89842 352.62 

0 INMATE TRANSPORT SOM21-09204:1 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89842 417.79 

0 INMATE TRANSPORT SOM21-09421:1 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89842 416.64 

Vendor 267 Total: 2,545.45 

9166 VICTORY SUPPLY 

0 BLANKETS, SHEETS, INMATE JUM 56287 12/14/2021 1211412021 89009 879.50 

0 BLANKETS, SHEETS, INMATE JUM 56550 12/14/2021 1211412021 89009 1,473.75 

0 BLANKETS, SHEETS, INMATE JUM 56609 1211412021 12/14/2021 89009 2,214.00 

0 BLANKETS, SHEETS, INMATE JUM 45892 12/1412021 12/14/2021 89009 495.00 

Vendor 9166 Total: 5,062.25 

Acct 03-5101-0453 Total: 8,049.63 

03-5101-0481 Staff Uniforms 

2033 BOB BARKER CO 

0 DUTY BELTS 1679338 12114/2021 1211412021 88742-A 35.90 

0 DUTY BELTS 1686271 12/1412021 1211412021 88742-A 119.50 

0 DUTY BELTS 1686749 12/1412021 1211412021 88742-A 76.70 

0 DUTY BELTS 1686939 12114/2021 12114/2021 88742-A 35.90 

Vendor 2033 Total: 268.00 

Acct 03-5101-0481 Total: 268.00 

03-5101-0563 Postage 

8931 PULASKI CO DETENTION CENTER 

0 REIMBURSE-POSTAGE 11.23.21 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89744 13.60 

0 REIMBURSE POSTAGE 11.10.21 12114/2021 12114/2021 89854 13.60 

Vendor 8931 Total: 27.20 

Acct 03-5101-0563 Total: 27.20 

03-5101-0578 Utilities 

8697 COLOSSUS INC 

0 MONTHLY SUPPORT JTMN0000494 12/14/2021 1211412021 89849 162.06 

Vendor 8697 Total: 162.06 
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9647 XBS OFFICE SOLUTIONS 

0 COPIER OCNTRACT 456281500 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89843 31.45 

0 COPIER OVERAGES 86552 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89844 331.04 

0 COPIER CONTRACT 458742772 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90000 777.80 

Vendor 9647 Total: 1,140.29 

Acct 03-5101-0578 Total: 1,302.35 

03-5101-0727 Plant Operation Equipment 

8786 JOHNSON CONTROLS 

0 YEARLY MONITORING 22641207 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90053 616.55 

Vendor 8786 Total: 616.55 

Acct 03-5101-0727 Total: 616.55 

Fund 03 Total: 100,965.52 

04 LgeaFund 

04-5301-0507 God's Food Pantry 

126 GODS FOOD PANTRY OF PULASKl COUN1 

0 MONTHLY ALLOTMENT DECEMBER 202 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 500.00 

Vendor 126 Total: 500.00 

Acct 04-5301-0507 Total: 500.00 

04-5305-0507 Council On Aging 

4057 BEN'S LOCK & KEY 

0 SERVICE CALL/DUPLICATE KEY 106722 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89711-A 81.46 

Vendor 4057 Total: 81.46 

7534 NEWTECH SYSTEMS INC 

0 SERVICE CALL 22760 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90092 688.60 

Vendor 7534 Total: 688.60 

Acct 04-5305-0507 Total: 770.06 

04-5315-0446 Over My Head 

8136 OVER MY HEAD INC 

0 DONATION 11-30-21 12/14/2021 12114/2021 3,500.00 

Vendor 8136 Total: 3,500.00 

Acct 04-5315-0446 Total: 3,500.00 

04-5330-0507 General Home Relief/perm 

0225 PERM 
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0 MONTHLY ALLOTMENT DECEMBER 202 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 1,333.33 

Vendor 0225 Total: 1,333.33 

Acct 04-5330-0507 Total: 1,333.33 

04-5340-0507 Alzheimer's Center 

7650 PULASKI COUNTY ALZHEIMER'S CENTER 

0 MONTHLY ALLOTMENT DECEMBER 202 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 2,250.00 

Vendor 7650 Total: 2,250.00 

Acct 04-5340-0507 Total : 2,250.00 

04-5401-0348 Fountain Square Found. 

0338 DAL-R'S INC 

0 FOUNTAIN SQUARE SUPPLIES 385848 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89714 56.62 

Vendor 0338 Total: 56.62 

Acct 04-5401-0348 Total: 56.62 

04-5405-0348 Lake Cumberland Hoops Classic 

7565 LAKE CUMBERLAND HOLIDAY HOOPS Cl 

0 SPONSORSHIP 908 12/14/2021 12114/2021 2,500.00 

Vendor 7565 Total: 2,500.00 

Acct 04-5405-0348 Total: 2,500.00 

04-6105-0447 Roads-material & Supply 

0004 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 545788 12114/2021 12114/2021 89573 264.03 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 545789 12114/2021 12/14/2021 89573 245.41 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 545790 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89573 184.21 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 545791 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89573 181.26 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546049 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89573 158.24 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546050 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89573 104.13 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546051 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89573 169.85 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546274 12114/2021 12/14/2021 89573 1,262.43 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546275 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89573 172.97 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546276 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89573 235.22 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546435 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89573 515.98 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546436 12114/2021 12114/2021 89573 326.05 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546437 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89573 321.85 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546438 12114/2021 12114/2021 89573 175.50 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546439 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89573 348.47 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546440 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89573 228.22 

0 NOVEMBER ROCK 546441 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89573 236.84 
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89573 

89573 

89573 
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A.mount 

170.14 
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484.77 

282.35 

174.23 

179.30 

319.32 

231.99 

463.89 

174.33 

680.40 

366.77 

230.57 
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840.57 
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235.46 
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335.41 
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241.31 
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373.46 
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3,056.63 

21,689.94 

46,122.76 
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Fund 04 Total: 57,032.77 

17 Fire Fund 

17-5120-0302 Advertising Costs 

0063 COMMONWEALTH JOURNAL 

0 INV TO BID 2109145 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89168-A 105.00 

Vendor 0063 Total: 105.00 

Acct 17-5120-0302 Total: 105.00 

17-5120-0355 SRT 

0338 DAL-R'S INC 

0 BATTERIES, HARNESS KIT, GAS C. 385965 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89743 438.02 

0 INDOOR/OUTDOOR PUSH BROOM 369075 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89743 128.94 

0 CORD 370280 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89743 147.50 

0 CONNECTOR/BA TTERIES/SEAMLI 370281 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89743 447.00 

0 AIR HOSE/HYD FITTING/CABLE TI 373095 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89743 59.43 

Vendor 0338 Total: 1,220.89 

9258 IP ACCESS INTERNATIONAL, LLC 

0 ANTENNA 1.2 MA VL 09022752 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90001 1,002.00 

Vendor 9258 Total: 1,002.00 

5754 KELLER TRAILER SALES LLC 

0 MATERIAL/REP AIRIREPLACEMEN 8026 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90002 7,012.92 

Vendor 5754 Total: 7,012.92 

5090 PULASKI COUNTY SRT/HAZMAT 

0 REIMBURSE DEC RENT 534610 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90021 500.00 

Vendor 5090 Total: 500.00 

8389 TL HAMILTON CO. 

0 DEC CONTAINER RENT AL 00027250 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90033 400.00 

Vendor 8389 Total: 400.00 

Acct 17-5120-0355 Total: 10,135.81 

17-5120-0445 Office Supplies 

7620 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 

0 MED CABINET RE-STOCK 5083806754 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89830 106.58 

Vendor 7620 Total: 106.58 
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Acct 17-5120-0445 Total: 106.58 

17-5120-0507 Flat Rate Contribution 

0096 BRONSTON/QUINT FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DEC QTL Y 21-2'. 1211412021 12/14/2021 16,875.00 

Vendor 0096 Total: 16,875.00 

0097 BURNSIDE FIRE DEPARTMENT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DECQTLY21-2'. 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 17,500.00 

Vendor 0097 Total: 17,500.00 

4783 DABNEY FIRE STATION 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DECQTLY21-2'. 12114/2021 12/14/2021 17,500.00 

Vendor 4783 Total: 17,500.00 

0098 EUBANK FIRE DEPARTMENT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DEC QTL Y 21-2: 12/14/2021 12114/2021 16,875.00 

Vendor 0098 Total: 16,875.00 

0099 FAUBUSH TRI-CO FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DECQTLY21-2: 12114/2021 12114/2021 21,250.00 

Vendor 0099 Total: 21 ,250.00 

0100 FERGUSON FIRE DEPARTMENT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DECQTLY21-2: 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 17,500.00 

Vendor 0100 Total: 17,500.00 

0101 HA YNES-KNOB FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DEC QTLY 21-2'. 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 21,250.00 

Vendor 0101 Total: 21 ,250.00 

3166 MT VICTORY FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DEC QTLY 21-2: 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 21 ,250.00 

Vendor 3166 Total: 21,250.00 

0105 NANCY FIRE DEPARTMENT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DECQTLY21-2: 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 20,625.00 

Vendor 0105 Total: 20,625.00 

0106 PARKERS MILL FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DECQTLY21-2'. 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 23,750.00 
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Vendor0106 Total: 23,750.00 

0107 SCIENCE HILL FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DECQTLY21-2: 12114/2021 12114/2021 21 ,250.00 

Vendor 0107 Total: 21,250.00 

3167 SHOPVILLE-STAB FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DECQTLY21-2: 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 21,250.00 

Vendor 3167 Total: 21 ,250.00 

4827 SOM/PUL SPECIAL RESPONSE 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DEC QTLY 21-2: 12114/2021 12114/2021 16,875.00 

Vendor 4827 Total: 16,875.00 

0109 SOMERSET CITY FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DECQTLY21-2'. 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 18,750.00 

Vendor 0109 Total: 18,750.00 

9880 SOMERSET-PULASKI CO RESCUE SQUAD 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DEC QTL Y 21-2: 12114/2021 12114/2021 21,250.00 

Vendor 9880 Total: 21,250.00 

0110 TATEVILLE FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DEC QTL Y 21-2: 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 21 ,250.00 

Vendor 0110 Total: 21,250.00 

0111 WIIlTE LILY FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DECQTLY21-2: 12/14/2021 12114/2021 16,875.00 

Vendor 0111 Total: 16,875.00 

0112 WOODSTOCK FIRE DEPT 

0 QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT DEC QTLY 21-2'. 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 21,250.00 

Vendor 0112 Total: 21 ,250.00 

Acct 17-5120-0507 Total: 353,125.00 

17-5120-0531 Fire Department Bonds 

4704 REED BROTHERS INSURANCE 

0 BOND RENEW AL-WOODSTOCK 285 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90051 458.10 

0 BOND RENEW AL-BRONSTON 268 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90051 305.40 

0 BOND RENEW AL-ACORN 267 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90051 161.86 

0 BOND RENEW AL-CAINTOWN 269 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90051 244.32 
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0 BOND RENEW AL-EUBANK 270 12114/2021 12114/2021 90051 458.10 

0 BOND RENEWAL-FAUBUSH 271 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90051 356.30 

0 BOND RENEW AL-FERGUSON 272 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90051 305.40 

0 BOND RENEW AL-FIREBROOK 273 12114/2021 12114/2021 90051 215.82 

0 BOND RENEWAL-HA YNES KNOB 274 12114/2021 1211412021 90051 458.10 

0 BOND RENEWAL-MT VICTORY 275 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90051 458.10 

0 BOND RENEWAL-NANCY 276 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90051 351.21 

0 BOND RENEWAL-PARKERS MILL 277 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90051 712.60 

0 BOND RENEWAL-POPLAR VILLE 278 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90051 137.43 

0 BOND RENEW AL-PUNKIN CENTEI 279 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90051 137.43 

0 BOND RENEW AL-SHOPVILLE 280 12114/2021 12/14/2021 90051 534.45 

0 BOND RENEW AL-RESCUE SQUAD 281 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90051 610.80 

0 BOND RENEWAL-SRT 282 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90051 458.10 

0 BOND RENEW AL-TATEVILLE 283 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90051 305.40 

0 BOND RENEWAL-WHITE LILY 284 12114/2021 12/14/2021 90051 305.40 

Vendor4704 Total: 6,974.32 

Acct 17-5120-0531 Total: 6,974.32 

17-5120-0586 Building Maintenance 

7582 CONSOLIDATED PIPE & SUPPLY CO INC 

0 PING RING/FLAT LID 2213597-000-000 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89872 100.00 

Vendor 7582 Total: 100.00 

4505 KOORSEN FIRE & SECURITY INC 

0 ANNUAL ALARM MONITORING IN00079975 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90219 401.59 

Vendor 4505 Total: 401.59 

7032 RONEY'S PLUMBING INC 

0 DIG/REP AIR WATER LEAK 36560 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89687 1,018.00 

Vendor 7032 Total: 1,018.00 

5696 SILENT GUARD 

0 HEAT DETECTOR/LABOR 34318 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89879 312.00 

Vendor 5696 Total: 312.00 

Acct 17-5120-0586 Total: 1,831.59 

17-5120-0591 Comm. Equipment Repair 

7487 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 

0 LINE SWEEP.LABOR 715000251-1 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89814 440.00 

Vendor 7487 Total: 440.00 
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Acct 17-5120-0591 Total: 440.00 

17-5120-0592 Truck Repair & Maintenanc 

0018 ALTON BLAKLEY FORD 

0 REPAIR EV AP LEAK 5207433/1 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89663 116.60 

0 A/CCONTROL 4229249 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89919 165.63 

0 FUEL REGULATOR 4229099 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89887 217.08 

0 3 WAY CONNECTOR 4229358 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89930 68.75 

Vendor 0018 Total: 568.06 

9850 ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS 

0 GAUGE/DISPLAY 2064MC 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89520 816.85 

0 FOAM 5927EW 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89875 12,544.00 

Vendor 9850 Total: 13,360.85 

7764 BINGHAM TIRE OF SOMERSET 

0 BALANCE FRONT TIRE 61647 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89889 40.00 

0 TIRES 61866 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89975 1,999.56 

Vendor 7764 Total: 2,039.56 

6833 CARQUESTOFSOMERSET 

0 WHEEL SEAL 14462-167231 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 88929 43 .44 

0 FILTERS 14462-166769 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89656 134.47 

0 JUNCTION BOX 14462-167435 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90180 14.25 

0 RUBBING COMPOUND 14462-167701 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90225 41.06 

0 BLADE SOCKET 14462-167439 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90180 18.40 

0 BRAKE CLEANER 14462-167437 12114/2021 12114/2021 90180 30.12 

Vendor 6833 Total: 281.74 

8303 CENTRAL COLLISION CENTER, LLC 

0 PARTS/PAINT/LABOR 2113 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90222 5,806.29 

Vendor 8303 Total: 5,806.29 

0614 CUMBERLAND OIL CO INC 

0 ROTELLA 5W40 0183016 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89896 75.00 

Vendor 0614 Total: 75 .00 

0338 DAL-R'S INC 

0 CHECK VAL VE/PIPE 384614 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89725 18.41 

0 STOCK BINS 387021 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89892 841.18 

0 BOLT 384814 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90211 3.79 

0 ADAPTORS 385831 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90177 25.41 
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Fund/Acct/Vendor #/Voucher Descrii! tion Invoice No. Inv. Date Pmt.Date PO Number Amount 

0 HYD HOSE/FITTINGS 387032 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90230 50.10 

0 HYD COUPLER/GREASE 385518 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89725 100.61 

0 CONNECTORS 385980 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90177 851.31 

0 BUTANE 385520 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89725 10.78 

Vendor 0338 Total: 1,901.59 

7783 FLEETPRIDE INC 

0 STEERING GEAR 82014841 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 88939 1,699.00 

0 HITCH PLATE 86055647 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90181 668.28 

0 END YOKE 86071302 12114/2021 12/14/2021 90182 24.12 

0 SWITCH 86824376 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90209 35.15 

0 DRIVESHAFT 85977448 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90183 199.35 

0 CREDIT 86906696 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 88939 -1,000.00 

0 THREADED CLEA VIS 86240114 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90181 36.28 

0 DASH VALVE 86754988 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90182 249.99 

0 CREDIT 86279476 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90183 -168.72 

0 MUNCIE PTO 87201797 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90209 1,620.09 

0 COVER KIT 86401394 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90181 245.62 

Vendor 7783 Total: 3,609.16 

8735 FRANK HANSFORD 

0 REIMBURSE-TITLE FEES 11.8.21 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89905 15.00 

Vendor 8735 Total: 15.00 

3198 GERALDS AUTO PARTS 

0 LIGHT BULB SOCKET 5764-358915 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89480 7.40 

0 REMANA/C 5764-359999 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89507 335.00 

0 CALIPER/BRACKET 5764-360504 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89888 147.96 

0 SCOTCH BRITE 5764-361331 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90012 13.47 

0 FRONT END PARTS 5764-361749 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90045 786.84 

0 BRAKE PADS 5674-360501 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90179 35.68 

0 FILTERS 5764-359864 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89480 45 .91 

0 FILTER 5764-360438 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89888 12.71 

0 FILTER 5764-360583 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90179 114.48 

Vendor 3198 Total: 1,499.45 

8254 GRAINGER 

0 FOOT SWITCH 9128329910 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89901 322.70 

Vendor 8254 Total: 322.70 

6362 JBC ELECTRIC LLC 

0 AIC REPAIR!fHERMOSTAT 111921 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90196 192.12 
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Fund/Acct/Vendor #Nouchcr Description Invoice No. Inv. Date Pmt. Date PO Number Amount 

Vendor 6362 Total: 192.12 

7966 LANDMARK TRUCKS, LLC 

0 SENSOR X10102302! :01 12114/2021 12114/2021 89831 61.35 

0 SENSOR KIT Xl01023878:01 12114/2021 12114/2021 89967 211.91 

Vendor 7966 Total: 273.26 

6109 LINE X OF SOMERSET 

0 F-250 RECALIBRATION 1059174 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89203 1,050.00 

Vendor 6109 Total : 1,050.00 

8687 MEADE TRACTOR 

0 TOGGLE SWITCH 11285489 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90175 65.32 

Vendor 8687 Total: 65.32 

6503 PERFORMANCE BATTERY LLC 

0 9 BATTERIES 127844 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89906 815.72 

Vendor 6503 Total: 815.72 

7543 SOUTHEASTAPPARATUSLLC 

0 RED LED FLASHERS 040662 12114/2021 12114/2021 89946 143.33 

0 ON SPOT CHAIN 040693 12114/2021 12114/2021 90220 1,921.44 

Vendor 7543 Total: 2,064.77 

9260 WEIS FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT, LLC 

0 GAUGES 185252 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89923 196.02 

Vendor 9260 Total: 196.02 

Acct 17-5120-0592 Total: 34,136.61 

17-5120-0593 Communications/leasing 

8557 VERTICAL BRlDGE CC FM LLC 

0 DECEMBER RENT INV-00264690 12114/2021 12114/2021 89981 900.41 

V ender 8557 Total: 900.41 

Acct 17-5120-0593 Total: 900.41 

Fund 17 Total: 407,755.32 

76 9-1-1 

76-5145-0364 EOC Expenses 

7535 GODBY & GODBY STEAM TEAM 
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F u nd/Acct/Vendor #Noucher Descrietion Invoice No. Inv. Date Pmt Date PO Number Amount 

0 FOGGING-911 3255 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89581 2,800.00 

0 FOGGING-COURTHOUSE 3257 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89581 5,100.00 

0 FOGGING-PCDC 3256 12114/2021 12/14/2021 89581 3,000.00 

0 FOGGING-PVA 3253 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89581 700.00 

Vendor 7535 Total: 11,600.00 

7758 SOUTH CENTRAL KY JANITORIAL & CLEJ 

0 CLEANING SERVICE-911 2117711 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90019 450.00 

0 CLEANING SERVICE-HRFTC 21111 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90019 350.00 

0 CLEANING SERVICE-ROAD 2I7611 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90019 120.00 

Vendor 7758 Total: 920.00 

Acct 76-5145-0364 Total: 12,520.00 

76-5145-0417 Copier Expense 

7460 PRECISION DUPLICATING SOLUTIONS IN< 

0 COPIES/COPIER LEASE 95123 12/14/2021 12114/2021 90009 258.70 

Vendor 7460 Total: 258.70 

Acct 76-5145-0417 Total: 258.70 

76-5145-0576 Staff Travel 

6693 AMBER MILLS 

0 REIMBURSE-TRAVEL EXPENSE 11.20.21 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89735 181.17 

Vendor 6693 Total: 181.17 

8693 ANNA MEECE 

0 REIMBURSE-TRAVEL EXPENSE 11.21.21 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89736 193.73 

Vendor 8693 Total: 193.73 

Acct 76-5145-0576 Total: 374.90 

76-5145-0578 Utilities 

8167 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 

0 OVER THE PHONE INTERPRETATI 10380698 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89704 8.10 

Vendor 8167 Total: 8.10 

Acct 76-5145-0578 Total: 8.10 

76-5145-0727 New Equipment 

9918 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 

0 CELL PHONE BOOSTER ANTENNA 112-3540457-775 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89745 619.87 

Vendor 9918 Total: 619.87 
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9751 CENTRAL SQUARE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC 

0 PRO ADD MOBILE CAD, 1 OF 2 PY! 336959 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89163 7,700.19 

Vendor 9751 Total: 7,700.19 

7859 GOVCONNECTION INC 

0 COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT 72063329 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 89756-A 445.70 

Vendor 7859 Total: 445.70 

Acct 76-5145-0727 Total: 8,765.76 

76-7700-0602 Prin. Kaeo 

5890 US BANK 

0 LEASE PAYMENT #96P LSE PYMT#96P 12/14/2021 12114/2021 2,916.67 

Vendor 5890 Total: 2,916.67 

Acct 76-7700-0602 Total: 2,916.67 

76-7700-0606 lnt.KACO 

5890 US BANK 

0 LEASE PAYMENT #96i LSE PYMT#96i 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 1,892.92 

Vendor 5890 Total: 1,892.92 

Acct 76-7700-0606 Total: 1,892.92 

76-9200-0903 Mandated Wireless Expense 

8089 ENVIllONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH I 

0 ARC/GIS DESKTOP MAINT 94118514 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89707 1,000.00 

Vendor 8089 Total: 1,000.00 

8430 RIDGENET NETWORK GROUP 

0 MAINTENANCE-2 WAY RADIO 2391 12/14/2021 12/14/2021 90004 780.00 

Vendor 8430 Total: 780.00 

5139 TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC 

0 ALI LINK CIRCUIT COST 04INV-00004090 12/14/2021 12114/2021 89706 1,000.00 

Vendor 5139 Total: 1,000.00 

Acct 76-9200-0903 Total: 2,780.00 

Fund 76 Total: 29,517.05 
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I BANK Kl:LUNLI .1 IUN 

Name of Client General Fund Month of Nov-21 

Bank Cumbe rland Security Account No 128856 IPrepared By jmi 
I 

General Ledger Account Balance $s8o,sius Balance Per Bank Statement I 
Receipts $4,464,922.88 As of November 30,2021 $2,574,147.29 

Interest $381.34 I 
Add Deposits in transit 

Garner Proceed Acct $934,900.00 

Garner Proceed Account $934,900.00 
158399 

Total Dr $5,400,204.22 
Total $5,980,726.07 

Total in Transit $934,900.00 $3,509,047.29 
Less Credits Total 
Disbursements $1, 776,926.18 
Credit Card Service charge $1,566.39 Less Checks Outstanding 

(See List Below) I 
Transfer to Jail $201,563.00 I 
Transfer to 911 $353,375.00 Total $258,078.55 
Transfer to Road $396,250.00 
State tranient & sales tax $76.76 Bank Balance . Per Reconciliation $3,250,968.74 

I 
I 

Total Cr $2, 729, 757.33 
Total 

Bank Balance Per General Ledger $3,250,968.74 

Checks Outstanding 

I 
Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount 

31400 195.00 36432 $121.28 37783 $923.65 
31437 $10.00 37100 $3,724.00 37784 $42.84 
32245 $244.12 37388 $42.40 37785 $3,000.00 
32480 $750.00 37793 $50.00 
33098 $183.22 37485 $468.71 37801 $100,000.00 
33201 $175.00 37802 $966.00 
33692 $57.24 37525 $25.00 37803 $150.00 
34524 $25.00 37645 $25.00 37805 $42 .84 

35090 $58.83 37809 $735.00 
35204 $25.00 37737 $67.84 37826 $1,318.84 
35332 $50.00 37738 $759.38 37828 $99.75 
35689 $25.00 37743 $178.15 37829 $4,335.15 
35757 $50.00 37749 $1,749.66 37830 $112,629.61 
35839 $1,200.00 37759 $440.00 
35800 $25.00 37761 $348.00 
35966 $132.82 37763 $20,398.68 
35979 $42.40 37765 $103.87 
36032 $94.85 37771 $1,500.00 
36053 $209.90 37772 $210.00 
36233 $25.00 
36253 $44.52 l otal 5258,078.55 



HANK Kl:l..Ul'l\...ILIA 1 IUN 

Name of Clier General Fund Month of Nov-21 

Bank Cumberland Security AccountNo 128856 Prepared By jmi 

General Ledger Account Balance I Balance Per I ank statement 

Receipts As of November 30,2021 

Interest 
Add Deposits in transit 

Total Dr $0.00 
Total ~0.00 

Total in Trans $0.00 ~0 .00 

Less Credits Total 
Disbursements 
Credit Card Service charge Less Checks Outstanding 

(See List Below) 

Total ~0.00 

Bank Balance . Per Reconciliation ~0.00 

Total Cr $0.00 
Total 

Bank Balance Per General Ledger so.oo 

Checks Outstanding 

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount 

~o.uu 

Total 



tsANK Kl:LUNLILIA I IUN I 
I 

Name of Clier Garner Proceeds Month of Nov-21 1 
Bank Cumberland Security AccountNo 158399 Prepared By Jjmi 

I 
uenera1 Leager Account tsa1ance .;>=>~,:.uu.UU Balance t'er t anK :.tatement I 
Receipts 50.00 As of November 30,2021 5934,900.00 
Interest 

Add Deposits in transit 

Total Dr $0.00 
Total S934,900.00 

Total in Trans $0.00 5934,900.00 
Less Credits Total 
Disbursements 50.00 
(to General) Less Checks Outstanding 

(See List Below) 

Total so.oo 

Bank Balance . Per Reconciliation 5934,900.00 

I 
I 

Total Cr $0.00 
Total I 

Bank Balance Per General Ledger S934,900.00 

Checks Outstanding 

Number I Amount 1"umber Amount I Number I Amount Numoer I Amount 

-

IOtal :;,u.uu 



BANK RECONCILIATION 

Name of Client Road Fund Month of Nov-21 

Bank Cumberland Security AccountNo 154210 Prepared By jmi 

General ledger Account Balance Sl,930,376.98 Balance Per Bank Statement 
As of November 30,2021 $1,606,675.11 

Receipts $37,220.62 
Interest $651.67 Add Deposits in transit 

From General $396,250.00 

Void ck# 28525 $47.76 
First & Farmers 

8000009129 $319,647.22 

Total Dr $434,170.05 
Total $2,364,547 .03 

Total in Transit $319,647.22 $1,926,322.33 
less Credits Total 

Disbursements $532, 795.26 less Checks Outstanding 
(See List Below) 

Total $94,570.56 

Bank Balance • Per Reconciliation $1,831, 751.77 

Total Cr $532, 795.26 
Total 

Bank Balance Per General ledger $1,831,751.77 

Checks Outstanding 

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount 

20985 S692.22 
28023 $11,250.00 
28090 $79.62 
28071 $10.00 
28437 $304.33 
28572 $50.98 

28605 $24.59 
28613 $420.26 
28618 $93.49 
28619 $1,105.26 
28624 $1,052.00 
28631 $300.00 
28632 $139.98 
28633 $254.91 
28634 $242.48 
28639 $150.00 
28644 $340.00 
28649 $14,127.00 
28650 S945.00 
28660 $62,988.44 lotal .;>::><+,!:>/U .!:>b 



BANK RECONCILIATION 

Name of Client Jail Fund Month of Nov-21 

Bank Cumberland Security AccountNo 128899 Prepared By jmi 

General Ledger Account Balance $139,034.36 Balance Per Bank Statement 
As of November 30,2021 $285,659.99 

Receipts $297,745.73 
Interest $42.14 Add Deposits in transit 

Transfer from General $201,563.00 

Total Dr $499,350.87 

Total $638,385.23 
Total in Transit $0.00 $285,659.99 

Less Credits Total 

Disbursements $459,207.71 Less Checks Outstanding 

Credit card service fee $92.49 (See List Below) 

Total $106,574.96 

Bank Balance . Per Reconciliation $179,085.03 

Total Cr $459,300.20 
Total 

Bank Balance Per General Ledger $179,085.03 

Checks Outstanding 

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount 

9933 $38.00 

14250 $322.00 

14254 $191.36 

14265 $106,023.60 

Total $106,574.96 



BANK RECONCILIATION 

Name of Client LGEA Fund Month of Nov-21 

Bank Cumberland Security Account No 548146 Prepared By jmi 

General Ledger Account Balance SZSZ,089.<i.i Balance Per Bank Statement 
As of November 30,2021 $265,508.27 

Receipts $0.00 Add Deposits in transit 

Interest $61.45 

Total Dr $61.45 
Total $282,150.89 

Total in Transit $0.00 $265,508.27 

Less Credits Total 

Disbursements $19,604.85 Less Checks Outstanding 

(See List Below) 

Total $2,962.23 

Bank Balance . Per Reconciliation $262,546.04 

Total Cr $19,604.85 

Total 

Bank Balance Per General Ledger $262,546.04 

Checks Outstanding 

Number Amount Number Amou.nt Number Amount Number Amount 

8135 $1,333.33 

8261 $115.00 

8264 $1,333.33 

8270 $180.57 

Total $2,962.23 



BANK RECONCILIATION 

Name of Client Grant Fund Month of Nov-21 

Bank Cumberland Security AccountNo 130877 Prepared By jmi 

General Ledger Account Balance 5379,842.86 Balance Per Bank Statement 
As of November 30,2021 $380,676.19 

Receipts $0.00 
Add Deposits in transit 

(deposit in wrong acct) $833.33 CDBG Multi Senior Housing $0.00 

CDBG Multi Senior Housing $0.00 

Total Dr $833.33 

Total $380,676.19 

Total in Transit $0.00 $380,676.19 

Less Credits Total 

Disbursements $0.00 Less Checks Outstanding 

{See List Below) 

Total $0.00 

Bank Balance . Per Reconciliation $380,676.19 

Total Cr $0.00 

Total 
Bank Balance Per General Ledger $380,676.19 

Checks Outstanding 

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount 

Total $0.00 



BANK RECONCILIATION 

Name of Client Fire Fund Month of Nov-21 
Bank Cumberland Security AccountNo 128864 Prepared By jmi 

General Ledger Account Balance ~2,791,iGo.64 Balance Per Bank Statement 
As of November 30,2021 $3,836,544. 70 

Receipts $1,153,135.44 
Interest $702.09 Add Deposits in transit 

Void ck # 17433 $135.80 

Total Dr $1,153,973.33 
Total $3,945,233.97 

Total in Transit $0.00 $3,836,544. 70 
Less Credits Total 

Disbursements $171,608.53 Less Checks Outstanding 

(See List Below) 

Total $62,919.26 

Bank Balance . Per Reconciliation $3, 773,625.44 

Total Cr $171,608.53 
Total 

Bank Balance Per General Ledger $3,773,625.44 

Checks Outstanding 

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount 

17169 $2,250.00 
17452 $58.84 
17484 $14,468.00 
17485 $623.39 

17507 $127.01 

17511 $300.00 
17515 $19,999.00 
17526 $1,780.25 ' 
17529 $7,600.00 
17533 $1,550.00 
17541 $29.00 
17542 $14,133.77 

Total $62,919.26 



BANK RECONCILIATION 

Name of Client 9-1-1 Dispatch Fund Month of Nov-21 

Bank Cumberland Security AccountNo 154083 Prepared By jmi 

uenera1 Leager Account Balance ~':l:J~£7.o<I 1Dalance Per Bank Statement 
As of November 30,2021 -S339,219.48 

Receipts $78,339.86 
Interest $46.69 Add Deposits in transit 

Transfer from General $353,375.00 

First & Farmers 
l 8000009111 $1,411.70 1 

' 
Total Dr $431, 761.55 

Total $527,289.19 
Total in Transit $1,411.70 $340,631.18 

Less Credits Total 

Disbursements $249,666.59 Less Checks Outstanding 
(See List Below) 

Total -$63,008.58 

Bank Balance . Per Reconciliation $277,622.60 

Total Cr $249,666.59 
Total 

Bank Balance Per General Ledger $277,622.60 

Checks Outstanding 

1Numoer Amount 11'.iumoer Amount Number Amount Numoer TAmount 

12421 $138.99 
12574 $65.00 

12690 $237.68 
12696 $130.00 
12697 $427.00 
12698 $112.00 
12699 $59.44 
12703 $2,010.00 
12706 $1,340.00 
12713 $58,488.47 

l 6tal ~b.:l,UU!S . !:l!S 



BANK RECONCILIATION 

Name of Client American Relief Plan Act Month of Nov-21 

Bank Cumberland Security AccountNo 155012 Prepared By jmi 

uenera1 Leager Account Balance $4,~1,,,:1i ... ;, 1 tlalance Per Ban Statement 
As of November 30,2021 -S4,838,451.70 

Receipts $0.00 Add Deposits in transit 

Interest $1,060.25 

Total Dr $1,060.25 
Total $4,838,451.70 

Total in Transit $0.00 $4,838,451.70 
Less Credits Total 

Disbursements -so.oo Less Checks Outstanding 
(See List Below) 

Total $0.00 

Bank Balance . Per Reconciliation $4,838,451.70 

Total Cr $0.00 
Total 

Bank Balance Per General Ledger $4,838,451.70 

Checks Outstanding 

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount 

IOtal :;.u.uu 



BANK RECONCILIATION 

Name of Client Occupational Tax Month of Nov-21 

Bank Cumberland Security AccountNo 128880 Prepared By jmi 

1uenera1 Ledger Account Balance ~l,!SLb,IS~L • .:SU I Balance Per Bank Statement 
As of November 30,2021 $20,839.68 

Receipts $1,099,856.73 
Interest $314.21 Add Deposits in transit so.oo 

Total Dr $1, 100, 170.94 
Total $2,927,063.24 

Total in Transit $0.00 $20,839.68 
Less Credits Total 

Disbursements $2,906,223.56 Less Checks Outstanding 
(See List Below) 

Total $0.00 

Bank Balance . Per Reconciliation $20,839.68 

Total Cr $2,906,223.56 
Total 

Bank Balance Per General Ledger $20,839.68 

Checks Outstanding 

Numoer I Amount Numoer I Amount Number I Amount Numl:ler 1Amoum 

lotal :;,u.uu 



meral Ledger 
jget Status ~ 

Joanlsaacs ~ ~entu~~ 
!d: 1217/2021- 4:10PM ~ l'Vt..""'RA«X-li:e>~q· 
d: 5,2022 

mnt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available 

01 General Fund 

01-0000 
Taxes 

)00-4101 Real Property Taxes 1,720,000.00 1,382,898.35 1,415,863.56 304, 136.44 0.00 304, 136.44 17.68 

)00-4102 Personal Property 150,000.00 109,575.17 - 120,242.00 29, 758.00 0.00 29, 758.00 19.84 

)00-4103 Motor Vehicle Taxes 350,000.00 28,587.64 148,449.23 201,550.77 0.00 201 ,550.77 57.59 

)00-4104 Delinquent Property Taxes 45,000.00 297.47 34,293.30 10,706.70 0.00 10,706.70 23 .79 

)00-4130 Bank Franchise Tax 275,000.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 0.00 275,000.00 100.00 

J00-4134 Occupational Tax 9,750,000.00 2,906,223.69 5,268,348.62 4,481,651.38 0.00 4,481,651.38 45.97 

J00-4135 Deed Transfers 275,000.00 0.00 216,294.54 58,705.46 0.00 58, 705.46 21.35 

J00-4418 lntem1odal Park Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R80 Sub Totals: 12,565,000.00 4,427,582.32 7,203,491.25 5,361 ,508.75 0.00 5,361,508.75 42.67 

In Lieu Tax Payments 

J00-4203 Tva In Lieu OfTax 140,000.00 0.00 0.00 140,000.00 0.00 140,000.00 100.00 
J00-4204 Flood Control 150.000.00 0.00 131,054.11 18,945.89 0.00 18,945.89 12.63 

R& 1 Sub Totals: 290,000.00 0.00 131,054.11 158,945.89 0.00 158,945.89 54.81 

Excess Fees 
J00-4302 Excess Fees 550,000.00 0.00 0.00 550,000.00 0.00 550,000.00 100.00 

R82 Sub Totals: 550,000.00 0.00 0.00 550,000.00 0.00 550,000.00 I 00.00 

Licenses and Pem1its 

000-441 7 Telecommunications Tax 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 100.00 

R83 Sub Totals: 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 175,000.00 I 00.00 

Intergovernmental Revenue 

000-4503 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4504 CARES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4505 Motax - Other Counties 30,000.00 0.00 29,220.67 779.33 0.00 779.33 2.60 

000-4508 LG ED/State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4510 Grant- 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 

000-4520 Election Reimbursement 11,200.00 0.00 0.00 11 ,200.00 0.00 11,200.00 I 00.00 

000-4522 Legal Process 350.00 0.00 380.50 -30.50 0.00 -30.50 0.00 

000-4526 Stripmine Permit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 · 0.00 0.00 
' . 
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mnt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amou nt YTD Amou nt YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Avai lable 

)00-4532 Space Rental 400,000.00 13,000.00 225,800.00 174,200.00 0.00 174,200.00 43.55 

)00-4543 Miscellaneous 50,000.00 480.91 101,608.35 -51,608.35 0.00 -51,608.35 0.00 
)00-4546 Reimburse Garbage Board 4 10,000.00 0.00 316,711.01 93,288.99 0.00 93 ,288.99 22.75 

)00-4558 Reimbursement Extension Servic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4567 Court Fees 0.00 0.00 15,408.00 -15,408.00 0.00 -15,408.00 0.00 

)00-4599 Animal Shelter Donations 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 

R84 Sub Totals: 9 12,050.00 13,480.91 689,128.53 222,921.47 0.00 222,921.47 24.44 

Charges for Services 

J00-4604 Parks 200,000.00 4,349.64 147,133.38 52,866.62 0.00 52,866.62 26.43 

J00-4612 Animal Shelter Fees 85,000.00 4,349.64 49,308.59 35,691.41 0.00 35,691.4 1 41.99 

J00-4699 Administrative Fees 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 

- -
R85 Sub Totals: 286,000.00 8,699.28 196,441.97 89,558 .03 0.00 89,558.03 31.31 

Interest Revenue 

J00-4801 In terest 2,000.00 381.34 . 1,696.77 303.23 0.00 303.23 15.16 

R86 Sub Totals: 2,000.00 38 1.34 1,696.77 303.23 0.00 303.23 15.16 

Borrowing and Transfers 

J00-490 I Surplus Prior Year I, 134,900.00 0.00 3,172,937.31 2,038,037.31 0.00 -2,038,037 .31 0.00 

J00-4905 Judicial Center 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4909 Transfers Out -3,794,750.00 -95 1,324.00 -2,002,512.00 1,792,238.00 0.00 -1 ,792,238.00 0.00 

000-4910 Transfers In I , I 00,000.00 0.00 0.00 I , I 00,000.00 0.00 I , I 00,000.00 100.00 

000-4911 Bmrnwed Money 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4912 Kaeo Leasing Trust 3,000,000.00 0.00 649,777.6 1 2,350,222.39 0.00 2,350,222.39 78.34 

R87 Sub Totals: 1,440, 150.00 -95 1,324.00 1,820,202.92 -380,052.92 0.00 -3 80,052. 92 0.00 

Misc. Revenue 

000-4705 Land Sale Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4708 Gas Reimbursement 75,000.00 11,100.06 35,700.11 39,299.89 0.00 39,299.89 52.40 

000-4727 Sheriff Reimburse 42,000.00 0.00 19,280.36 22,719.64 0.00 22,7 19.64 54.09 

000-4728 Fees Spay Neuter Program 2,500.00 0.00 2,100.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 16.00 

000-4731 Insurance Re imbursement 50,000.00 4,080.44 34,804.82 15, 195.18 0.00 15,1 95. 18 30.39 

000-4733 Fall into Autumn Festival 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-476 1 Court Fees 48,000.00 0.00 20,725 .00 27,275.00 0.00 27,275.00 56.82 

-- --
R89 Sub Tota ls: 217,500.00 15, 180.50 112,610.29 104,889.71 0.00 104,889.71 48.23 

--
Revenue Sub Totals: 16,437,700.00 3,514,000.35 I 0, 154,625.84 6,283,074.16 0.00 6,283,074.16 38.22 

- -
Dept 0000 Sub Totals: -16,437,700.00 -3,5 14,000.35 - I 0, 154,625.84 6,283,074.16 0.00 

01-5001 General Government 

General Government 
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lUnt Number 

JOl-0101 

JOl-0103 

J0! -0104 

JOJ-0106 

DOJ-0165 

001-0302 

001-0331 

001-0382 

001-0445 

001-0563 

001-0565 

001-0576 

001-0705 

001-0709 

001-0741 

01-5005 

005-010 I 

005-0165 

005-0179 

005-0314 

005-0445 

005-0548 

005-0576 

01-5010 

010-0101 

010-0201 

010-0202 

010-0203 

010-0368 

OJ ()-0540 

Description 

County Judge/exec Salary 

Deputy Judge 

Finance Officer 

Administrative Assistant 

Exec.Secreta1y 

Advertisements 

Lease Pmt. Copiers 

Drug Testing 

Office Supplies 

Postage 

Printing 

Travel 

Computers 

Furniture & Fixtures 

Website Development 

E90 Sub Totals: 

Expense Sub Totals: 

Dept 500 I Sub Totals: 

General Government 

General Government 

County Attorney Salary 

County Attorney Secretary 

County Attorney Staff 

County Attorney Detective 

Office Supplies 

Rocket Docket Program 

County Attorney Travel 

E90 Sub Totals: 

Expense Sub Totals: 

Dept 5005 Sub Totals: 

General Government 

General Government 

Secretaiy To The Board 

Social Security 

Retirement 

Health Insurance 

Calculating Mv Tax Bills 

Indexing Deeds 

3udgct Status (I 217/202 I - 4: I 0 PM) 

Budget Amount 

118,023.00 

44,413.00 

4 I ,931.00 

44,413.00 

36,732.00 

10,000.00 

5,000.00 

1,000.00 

15,000.00 

5,000.00 

3,000.00 

10,000.00 

5,000.00 

500.00 

15,000.00 

355,012.00 

355,012.00 

355,012.00 

52,593.00 

41,477.00 

35,000.00 

45,281 .00 

250.00 

70,000.00 

500.00 

245, I 0 l.00 

245, I 0 l.00 

245,101 .00 

1,200.00 

83,000.00 

285 ,000.00 

300,000.00 

13,500.00 

2,000.00 

Period Amount 

9,117.86 

4,705.88 

3,216.30 

3,422.46 

2,851.61 

1,612.50 

1,135.68 

0.00 

2,388.99 

379.50 

0.00 

1,854.18 

0.00 

0.00 

3,000.00 

33,684.96 

33,684.96 

33,684.96 

4,028.82 

1,346.15 

2,000.00 

3,489.24 

0.00 

0.00 

250.00 

I 1,114.21 

I 1,114.2 1 

I J, 114.21 

100.00 

6,228.44 

22,271 .33 

23,551.47 

0.00 

0.00 

YTD Amount 

50,148.23 

23,208.57 

18,493.73 

18,823.53 

15,866.34 

6,587.25 

1,857.48 

0.00 

8,643.03 

1,144.87 

233.22 

5,094.13 

6,846. I 8 

0.00 

6,803.97 

YTDVar 

67,874.77 

21,204.43 

23,437.27 

25,589.47 

20,865.66 

3,4 I 2. 75 

3,142.52 

1,000.00 

6,356.97 

3,855.13 

2,766.78 

4,905.87 

-1,846. I 8 

500.00 

8,196.03 

163, 750.53 I 9I,261.47 

163,750.53 191,261.47 

I 63, 750.53 I 9I ,261.47 

22, 158.51 

6,929.59 

12,765.35 

19, 190.82 

0.00 

33,001.68 

250.00 

30,434.49 

34,547.41 

22,234.65 

26,090. 18 

250.00 

36,998.32 

250.00 

94,295.95 150,805.05 

94,295.95 150,805.05 

94,295.95 150,805.05 

450.00 750.00 

35, 159.66 4 7,840.34 

125,465.55 159,534.45 

121,522.35 178,477.65 

14.314.80 -814.80 

I ,028.00 972.00 

Encumbered Amount 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Available 

67,874.77 

21,204.43 

23,437.27 

25,589.47 

20,865.66 

3,412.75 

3,142.52 

1,000.00 

6,356.97 

3,855.13 

2,766.78 

4,905.87 

-1,846.18 

500.00 

8,196.03 

19 I ,26 1.47 

191,261.47 

30,434.49 

34,547.4 I 

22,234.65 

26,090. I 8 

250.00 

36,998.32 

250.00 

150,805.05 

150,805.05 

750.00 

47,840.34 

159,534.45 

I 78,477.65 

-814.80 

972.00 

% Available 

57.5 1 

47.74 

55.89 

57.62 

56.81 

34.13 

62.85 

100.00 

42.38 

77.10 

92.23 

49.06 

0.00 

100.00 

54.64 

53 .87 

53 .87 

57.87 

83.29 

63.53 

57.62 

JOO.OD 

52.85 

50.00 

61.53 

61.53 

62.50 

57.64 

55.98 

59.49 

0.00 

48.60 
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rnnt Number 

) 10-0565 

01-5015 

:Jl5-0103 

315-0187 

015-020 I 

015-0202 

015-0203 

015-0208 

015-0302 

015-0353 

015-0531 

015-0563 

015-0332 

01-5020 

020-010 I 

020-0103 

020-0179 

020-0210 

020-0445 

020-0446 

020-0481 

020-0531 

020-0551 

020-0566 

020-0569 

020-0573 

020-0576 

Description 

Printing & Binding 

E90 Sub Totals: 

Expense Sub Totals: 

Dept 5010 Sub Totals: 

General Government 

General Government 

Deputies Salaries 

Holiday Pay/Deputies 

Social Security 

Retirement 

Health Insurance 

Unemployment 

Advertising 

Marijuana Control 

Bond/sheriffs Dept. 

Postage/sheriffs Dept. 

E90 Sub Totals: 

Administration 

Legal Services 

E97 Sub Totals: 

Expense Sub Totals: 

Dept 5015 Sub Totals: 

Office Of The Coroner 

General Government 

Coroner's Salary 

Deputies/coroner's Office 

Pait-time Driver 

Allowance 

Office Supplies/postage 

Supplies/body Bags, Etc. 

Unifonns 

Bonds 

Dues/memberships 

Reimbursement/expense 

Registration/conference 

Mobile Telephone 

Vehicle Maint./gas 

3udget Status ( 1217/2021 . 4: 10 PM) 

Budget Amount Period Amount 

0.00 0.00 

684,700.00 

684,700.00 

684,700.00 

1, 128,000.00 

35,000.00 

185,000.00 

700,000.00 

500,000.00 

6,300.00 

0.00 

6,000.00 

24,000.00 

28,000.00 

2,612,300.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

2,613,300.00 

2,613,300.00 

31,000.00 

48,560.00 

40,000.00 

3,600.00 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

750.00 

250.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

52, 151.24 

52,151.24 

52, 151.24 

0.00 

0.00 

13,499.44 

57,538.08 

37,872.42 

0.00 

0.00 

1,500.00 

20,398.68 

0.00 

130,808.62 

0.00 

0.00 

130,808.62 

130,808.62 

2,450.00 

3,346.52 

3,118.00 

300.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

124.23 

199.58 

YTD Amount YTD Var 

0.00 0.00 

297,940.36 386,759.64 

297,940.36 386,759.64 

297,940.36 386,759.64 

376,004.00 751,996.00 

17,500.00 17,500.00 

71,448.85 113,551.15 

313,771.05 386,228.95 

203,692.45 296,307.55 

0.00 6,300.00 

0.00 0.00 

3,000.00 3,000.00 

20,398.68 3,601.32 

28, 152.44 -152.44 

1,033.967.47 1,578,332.53 

0.00 1,000.00 

0.00 1,000.00 

1,033,967.47 1,579,332.53 

1,033,967.47 1,579,332.53 

13,475.00 

18,405.86 

17.165.50 

1,500.00 

617.57 

491.14 

141.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

621.81 

501.92 

17,525.00 

30,154.14 

22,834.50 

2,100.00 

1,382.43 

1,508.86 

609.00 

250.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,378.19 

1,498.08 

Encumbered Amount 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Available 

0.00 

386,759.64 

386,759.64 

751,996.00 

17,500.00 

113,551.15 

386,228.95 

296,307.55 

6,300.00 

0.00 

1,500.00 

3,601.32 

-152.44 

1,500.00 1,576,832.53 

0.00 1,000.00 

0.00 1,000.00 

1,500.00 1,577,832.53 

1,500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

516.98 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

17,525.00 

30,154.14 

22,834.50 

2,100.00 

1,382.43 

991.88 

609.00 

250.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,378.19 

1,498.08 

% Available 

0.00 

56.49 

56.49 

66.67 

50.00 

61 .38 

55.18 

59.26 

100.00 

0.00 

25.00 

15.01 

0.00 

60.36 

100.00 

100.00 

60.38 

56.53 

62.10 

57.09 

58.33 

69.12 

49.59 

81.20 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

68.91 

74.90 
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mnt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available 'Yo Avai lable 

>20-0739 Equipment/coroner 5,000.00 0.00 122.55 4,877.45 0.00 4,877.45 97.55 

E90 Sub Totals: 139,660.00 9,538.33 53,042.35 86,617.65 516.98 86,100.67 61.65 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 139,660.00 9,538.33 53,042.35 86,617.65 516.98 86,100.67 61.65 

Dept 5020 Sub Totals: 139,660.00 9,538 .33 53,042 .35 86,6 17.65 516.98 

01-5025 Fiscal Com1 

General Government 

)25-010 I Magistrates' Salaries l 50,000.00 l 1,538 .50 63,461.75 86,538.25 0.00 86,538.25 57.69 

)25-0210 Expenses (lump Sum) 18,000.00 1,500.00 7,880.00 10,120.00 0.00 10, 120.00 56.22 

)25-0531 Bonds 700.00 101.80 I 01.80 598.20 0.00 598.20 85.46 

)25-0576 Travel/Training 10,000.00 2,200.00 2,804.05 7, 195.95 0.00 7, 195.95 71.96 

E90 Sub Totals: 178,700.00 15,340.30 74,247.60 104,452.40 0.00 104,452.40 58.45 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 178,700.00 15,340.30 74,247.60 104,452.40 0.00 104,452.40 58.45 

Dept 5025 Sub Totals: 178,700.00 15,340.30 74,247.60 104,452.40 0.00 

01-5030 Property Valuation Administrat 

Genera l Government 

030-0367 Statutory Contribution 100,800.00 0.00 25,200.00 75,600.00 0.00 75,600.00 75.00 

030-0573 Telephone Expense 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 

030-0599 Board Of Assesments 650.00 0.00 800.00 -150.00 0.00 - 150.00 0.00 

--
E90 Sub Totals: 102,450.00 0.00 26,000.00 76,450.00 0.00 76,450.00 74.62 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 102,450.00 0.00 26,000.00 76,450.00 0.00 76,450.00 74.62 

Dept 5030 Sub Totals: 102,450.00 0.00 26,000.00 76,450.00 0.00 

01 -5040 County Treasurer 

General Government 

040-0 102 Treasurer's Salary 57,800.00 4,452.30 25,600.73 32,199.27 0.00 32,199.27 55.71 

040-0105 Asst. Finance Officer 4 1,732.00 3,216.30 17,689.65 24,042.35 0.00 24,042.35 57.61 

040-0315 Executive Secretary 36,733.00 2,831.70 15,574.35 21 ,158.65 0.00 21 ,158.65 57.60 

040-053 1 Bond 6,000.00 0.00 5,368.93 631 .07 0.00 631.07 10.52 

040-0576 Travel 2,500.00 294.96 1,559.25 940.75 0.00 940.75 37.63 

--
E90 Sub Totals: 144,765 .00 10,795 .26 65,792.91 78,972.09 0.00 78,972.09 54.55 

Administration 

040-02 12 Training Incentive 4,373.00 0.00 4,372 .96 0.04 0.00 0.04 0.00 

---
E97 Sub Totals: 4,373.00 0.00 4,372.96 0.04 0.00 0.04 0.00 

Budget Status ( l 217/202 l - 4: I 0 PM) Page 5 



mnt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available 

Expense Sub Tota ls: 149,138.00 10,795.26 70, 165.87 78,972.13 0.00 78,972.13 52.95 

- -
Dept 5040 Sub Totals: 149,138.00 10,795.2_6 70,165.87 78,972.13 0.00 

01-5047 Tax Administrator 

General Government 

)47-0 127 Accountant/bookkeeping 64,000.00 5,663.40 32,577.82 31,422.18 0.00 31,422.18 49.10 

)47-0 142 Tax Administrator Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

>47-0201 Social Security 6,000.00 423 .20 2,441.95 3 ,55~_._05 0.00 3,558.05 59.30 

)47-0202 Retirement 18,000.00 l,526.28 8,398.12 9,601.88 0.00 9,601.88 53.34 

)47-0203 Health Insurance 24,000.00 1,882.50 9,412.50 14,587.50 0.00 14,587.50 60.78 

>47-033 1 Lease Pmt. Copiers 3,250.00 0.00 1,343.49 1,906.5 1 0.00 1,906.51 58.66 

)47-0413 Computers (tax Office) 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 

)47-0445 Office Supply 1,500.00 985 .00 3,498.99 -1,998.99 0.00 -1,998.99 0.00 

>47-053 1 Tax Office Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

>47-0563 Tax Office Postage 14,000.00 0.00 2,450.09 11,549.91 0.00 I 1,549.9 1 82.50 

)47-0565 Printing 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 

)47-0567 Refunds For Overpayment 5,000.00 0.00 3,966.98 l ,033.02 0.00 1,033.02 20.66 

)47-0573 Telephone 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)47-0576 Travel 1,000.00 0.00 728.83 27 l. I 7 0.00 271.17 27.12 

--
E90 Sub Totals: 142,250.00 10,480.38 64,818.77 77,431.23 0.00 77,431.23 54.43 

- -
Expense Sub Totals: 142,250.00 I 0,480.38 64,818:27 77,431.23 0.00 77,431.23 54.43 

Dept 5047 Sub Totals: 142,250.00 10,480.38 64,818.77 77,431.23 0.00 
01-5057 Data Processing 

General Government 

)57-0107 Dp Coordinator/salary 47,232.00 3,667.82 20,488.58 26,743.42 0.00 26,743.42 56.62 

)57-0340 Support Agreements 1,000.00 0.00 4,364.10 -3,364.10 0.00 -3,364.10 0.00 

)57-0445 Op/office Supplies 1,500.00 0.00 225.00 1,275.00 0.00 1,275.00 85.00 

)57-0574 Training 250.00 0.00 125.00 125 .00 0.00 125.00 50.00 

)57-0585 Maintenance Agreements 35,000.00 0.00 1,375.00 33,625.00 0.00 33,625.00 96.07 

)57-0705 Data Processing Equipment 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 

--
E90 Sub Tota ls: 109,982.00 3,667.82 26,577.68 83,404.32 0.00 83,404.32 75.83 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 109,982.00 3,667.82 26,577.68 83,404.32 0.00 83,404.32 75.83 

Dept 5057 Sub Totals: 109,982.00 3,667.82 26,577.68 83,404.32 0.00 

01-5060 County Law Library 

General Government 

l60-010 1 County Law Library Serv. 1,200.00 .0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 . 
:udget Status ( 1217/2021 - 4: I 0 PM) Page 6 



iunt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available 

E90 Sub Totals: 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 

Dept 5060 Sub Totals: 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 

01-5065 Elections 

General Government 

)65-0192 Election Officers 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 100.00 

)65-0193 Election Commissioners 12,000.00 0.00 3,600.00 8,400.00 0.00 8,400.00 70.00 

J65-0347 Rental, Voting Places 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 

~65-0446 Material And Supplies 50,000.00 0.00 748.68 49,251.32 136.87 49,114.45 98.23 

065-0573 Telephone Expense 275,000.00 0.00 260,014.00 14,986.00 0.00 14,986.00 5.45 

E90 Sub Totals: 407,500.00 0.00 264,362.68 143,137.32 136.87 143,000.45 35.09 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 407,500.00 0.00 264,362.68 143,137.32 136.87 143,000.45 35.09 

Dept 5065 Sub Totals: 407,500.00 0.00 264,362.68 143, 137.32 136.87 

01 -5075 Economic Development 

General Government 

075-0314 SPED A 400,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 50.00 

075-0342 Workforce Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E90 Sub Totals: 400,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 50.00 

---
Expense Sub Totals: 400,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 50.00 

Dept 5075 Sub Totals: 400,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 

01-5080 Courthouse Maintenance 

General Government 

080-0175 Janitor Salary 200,000.00 13,046.74 70,271.35 129,728.65 0.00 129,728.65 64.86 

080-0334 Building Maintenance 75,000.00 9,457.08 24,375.35 50,624.65 0.00 50,624.65 67.50 

080-0346 Pest Control 2,500.00 330.00 1,630.00 870.00 0.00 870.00 34.80 

080-0352 Elevator Maintenance 1,000.00 133.90 932.16 67.84 0.00 67.84 6.78 

080-0411 Custodial Supplies 25,000.00 3,028.00 9,450.44 15,549.56 0.00 15,549.56 62.20 

080-0429 Gasoline/Vehicle Maintenance 170,000.00 13,201.12 99,553.55 70,446.45 200.25 70,246.20 41.32 

080-0446 Mobile Phones 30,000.00 41.41 357.27 29,642.73 0.00 29,642.73 98.81 

080-0481 Uniforms 500.00 150.00 300.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 40.00 

080-0516 Hvac Maintenance 1,500.00 520.00 1,845.00 -345.00 0.00 -345.00 0.00 

080-0521 Insurance/com1house 200,000.00 0.00 183,279.56 16,720.44 0.00 16,720.44 8.36 

080-0573 Telephone Expense 10,000.00 6,305.71 9,395.38 604.62 0.00 604.62 6.05 

080-0576 Travel Reimbursement 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000:00 100.00 

3udget Status ( 1217/2021 - 4: I 0 PM) Page 7 



mnt Number Descdption Budget Amo u nt Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available 

)80-0578 Water, Gas, Internet, etc. 40,000.00 2,711.88 12,453.78 27,546.22 0.00 27,546.22 68.87 

)80-0582 Electric 50,000.00 5,524.85 37,223.12 12,776.88 0.00 12,776.88 25.55 

>80-0723 Vehicle Leases 360,000.00 25,262 .52 123,005.85 236,994.15 0.00 236,994.15 65.83 

--
E90 Sub Totals: I, I 66,500.00 79,713 .21 574,072.8 1 592,427.19 200.25 592,226.94 50.77 

Expense Sub Totals: 1,166,500.00 79,713.21 574,072.81 592,427.19 200.25 592,226.94 50.77 

Dept 5080 Sub Tota ls: I , 166,500.00 79,713.21 574,072.8 I 592,427. 19 200.25 

01-5081 

General Government 

)81-0175 Judicial Center Janitors 74,000.00 8,720.00 38,637.03 35,362.97 0.00 35,362.97 47.79 

)81-0334 Judicial Center Bldg. Main!. 250,000.00 25,898.41 135,465.14 I 14,534.86 2,812.48 I 1 I ,722.38 44.69 

E90 Sub Totals: 324,000.00 34,618.41 174, 102.17 149,897.83 2,812.48 147,085.35 45.40 

Admin istration 

)81-0201 Social Security 6,000.00 659.38 2,916.06 3,083.94 0.00 3,083.94 51.40 

)81-0202 Judicial Ce.nter Retirement 20,000.00 2,350.04 10,412.68 9,587.32 0.00 9,587.32 47.94 

)8 1-0203 Judicial Center Health Ins. 25,000.00 2,823 .75 11 ,295 .00 13,705.00 0.00 13 ,705 .00 54.82 

- -
E97 Sub Totals: 51 ,000.00 5,833 .17 24,623 .74 26,376.26 0.00 26,376.26 51.72 

- -
Expense Sub Totals: 375,000.00 40,451 .58 198,725.91 176,274.09 2,812.48 173,461.61 46.26 

Dept 5081 Sub Totals: 375,000.00 40,451 .58 198,725.91 176,274.09 2,812.48 

01-5102 Protection To Persons & Proper 

Protect/Persons & Prop. 

102-0314 Contracts W/o Counties 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E91 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 5102 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

01-5110 

General Government 

11 0-0481 Uniforms-Constable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

110-0537 Drug Forfeiture Judgement 0.00 0.00 826.00 -826.00 0.00 -826.00 0.00 

11 0-0717 Equipment-Constable 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E90 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 826.00 -826.00 0.00 -826.00 0.00 

Protect/Persons & Prop. 

1 IQ-053 1 Constable bonds 510.00 0.00 0.00 510.00 0.00 510.00 100.00 
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l 10-0592 Vehci le Repair & Maint-Constab 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E91 Sub Totals: 510.00 0.00 0.00 510.00 0.00 510.00 100.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 510.00 0.00 826.00 -316.00 0.00 -316.00 0.00 

Dept 5 110 Sub Totals: 510.00 0.00 826.00 -316.00 0.00 
01-5 140 Ambulance Service 

Protect/Persons & Prop. 

140-0303 Ambulance Contract Pymt 1,300,000.00 325,000.00 650,000.00 650,000.00 0.00 650,000.00 50.00 

140-0348 Grant-ems 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 

--
E91 Sub Totals: 1,310,000.00 325,000.00 650,000.00 660,000.00 0.00 660,000.00 50.38 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 1,310,000.00 325,000.00 650,000.00 660,000.00 0.00 660,000.00 50.38 

--
Dept 5140 Sub Totals: 1,3 10,000.00 325,000.00 650,000.00 660,000.00 0.00 

01-5150 Forrest Fire Protection 

Protect/Persons & Prop. 

150-0513 Forestry Service 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 100.00 

--
E91 Sub Totals: 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 100.00 

--
Expense Sub Tota ls: 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 100.00 

--
Dept 5150 Sub Totals: 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 

01 -5175 Office Of The Public Defender 

Protect/Persons & Prop. 

175-0903 Public Advocacy 8,000.00 0.00 7,883.00 117.00 0.00 117.00 1.46 

E9 I Sub Totals: 8,000.00 0.00 7,883.00 117.00 0.00 117.00 1.46 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 8.000.00 0.00 7,883.00 117.00 0.00 117.00 1.46 

Dept 5175 Sub Totals: 8,000.00 0.00 7,883.00 117.00 0.00 

01-5205 Dog Control 

General Government 

205-0102 Dog Warden/salary 39,232.00 3,326.41 18,566.91 20,665.09 0.00 20,665.09 52.67 

205-0105 Asst. Warden 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

205-01 0 6 Office Personnel 34,232.00 3, 192.91 17,333.72 16,898.28 0.00 16,898.28 49.36 

205-0161 Labor-Pound 85,000.00 4,451.14 40,939.71 44,060.29 0.00 44,060.29 51.84 

205-0185 Other Salaries 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 

205-0340 Truck Maintenance 5,000.00 0.00 164 .98 4,835.02 0.00 4,835.02 96.70 
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ount Number 

205-0398 

205-0399 

205-0403 

205-0411 

205-0429 

205-0431 

205-0445 

205-0446 

205-0481 

205-0543 

205-0567 

205-0574 

205-0576 

205-0582 

205-0742 

01-5212 

212-0105 

212-0106 

212-0107 

212-0161 

212-0179 

212-0185 

212-0398 

212-0429 

212-0431 

212-0446 

212-0548 

212-020 I 

212-0202 

212-0203 

Description 

Livestock Removal 

Veterinary Services 

Animal Food/health Supp. 

Custodial Supplies 

Gasoline 

Animal Shelter Grant 

Office Supplies 

Operational Equipment 

Unifonns 

Spay/Neuter Prog 

Adoption refunds 

Training 

Travel Expense 

Electric 

Animal Shelter Building 

E90 Sub Totals: 

Expense Sub Totals: 

Dept 5205 Sub Totals: 

Solid Waste 

General Government 

Solid Waste Monitor 

Floor Supervisor 

Solid Waste Coor. Salary 

Labor-Recycling 

Labor-Recycling 

Trash Pickup/Driver 

Property Clean Up 

Gas & Other Supplies 

Solid Waste Building 

Unifonns/utilitics/etc. 

Special Projects/Solid Waste 

E90 Sub Totals: 

Administration 

Social Security 

Retirement 

Health Insurance 

E97 Sub Totals: 

Expense Sub Totals: 

3udget Status ( 1217/2021 - 4: 10 PM) 

Budget Amount Period Amount 

5,000.00 0.00 

25,000.00 4,724 .50 

25,000.00 3,602.74 

I 0,000.00 1,217 .63 

1,000.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

2,000.00 1,273.11 

3,000.00 35 .00 

1,000.00 1,293.95 

2,500.00 0.00 

100.00 0.00 

1,000.00 95.00 

1,000.00 0.00 

20,000.00 1,260.88 

10,000.00 355.00 

290,064.00 

290,064.00 

290,064.00 

39,232.00 

38,232.00 

47,232.00 

460,000.00 

I 70,000.00 

72,000.00 

1,000.00 

2,500.00 

0.00 

55,000.00 

5,000.00 

890,196.00 

65,000.00 

200,000.00 

190,000.00 

455,000.00 

1,345, 196.00 

24,828.27 

24,828.27 

24,828.27 

3,024.00 

2.947 .08 

3,878.21 

25,656.90 

12,754.50 

5,401.84 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3,612.30 

1,115.50 

58,390.33 

4,096.13 
- -11,140.75 

14,103.15 

29,340.03 

87,730.36 

YTD Amount YTD Var 

0.00 5,000.00 

11,984.50 13,015.50 

I 0,624.59 14,375.41 

5,027.06 4,972.94 

15.00 985.00 

0.00 0.00 

1,803.76 196.24 

1,207.51 1,792.49 

1,652.45 -652.45 

I, 120.00 1,380.00 

0.00 100.00 

95 .00 905.00 

0.00 1,000.00 

6,296.16 13,703.84 

15,273 .90 -5 ,273.90 

132,105.25 157,958.75 

lE,105 .25 157,958.75 

I 32, I 05.25 I 57,958.75 

16,632.00 

16,227.36 

20,519.85 

163, 107.57 

55, I 04.50 

29, 735.44 

0.00 

963.48 

0.00 

21,030.91 

33,015.50 

22,600.00 

22,004.64 

26,712.15 

296,892.43 

I 14,895.50 

42,264.56 

1,000.00 

1,536.52 

0.00 

33,969.09 

-28,015.50 

356,336.6 1 533,859.39 

22,526.90 42,473 .10 

65,039.61 I 34,960.39 

75,222.00 I 14,778.00 

I 62, 788.5 I 292,211.49 

5l9,125.12 826.070.88 

Encumbered Amount 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Available 

5,000.00 

13,015.50 

14,375.41 

4,972.94 

985.00 

0.00 

196.24 

1,792.49 

-652.45 

1,380.00 

100.00 

905.00 

1,000.00 

13,703.84 

-5,273.90 

I 57,958.75 

157,958.75 

22,600.00 

22.004.64 

26,712.15 

296,892.43 

114,895.50 

42,264.56 

1,000.00 

1,536.52 

0.00 

33,969.09 

-28,015.50 

533,859.39 

42,473.10 

134,960.39 

114,778.00 

292,211 .49 

826,070.88 

% Available 

100.00 

52.06 

57.50 

49.73 

98.50 

0.00 

9.81 

59.75 

0.00 

55.20 

100.00 

90.50 

100.00 

68.52 

0.00 

54.46 

54.46 

57.6 1 

57.56 

56.56 

64.54 

67.59 

58.70 

100.00 

61.46 

0.00 

61.76 

0.00 

59.97 

65 .34 

67.48 

60.41 

64.22 

61.41 
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1unt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available 'Yo Available 

Dept 5212 Sub Totals: 1,345, 196.00 87,730.36 519,125 .12 826,070.88 0.00 
01-5235 Soil & Water Consc1vation 

General Government 

~35-0185 Part Time Salaries 8,400.00 640.00 3,520.00 4,880.00 0.00 4,880.00 58.10 

--
E90 Sub Totals: 8,400.00 640.00 3,520.00 4,880.00 0.00 4,880.00 58.10 

General Health & Sanit. 

!35-0507 . Soil Conservation Service 67,400.00 5,616.66 28,083.30 39,316.70 0.00 39,316.70 58.33 

E92 Sub Totals: 67,400.00 5,616.66 28,083 .30 39,316.70 0.00 39,316.70 58.33 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 75,800.00 6,256.66 31,603.30 44,196.70 0.00 44, 196.70 58.31 

Dept 5235 Sub Totals: 75,800.00 6,256.66 31,603.30 44, 196.70 0.00 
01-5340 

General Health & Sanit. 

340-0507 Alzheimers Center 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E92 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 5340 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0 1-5401 Parks 

General Government 

401-0107 Management Salaries 33,732.00 3,003 .25 16,217.16 17,514.84 0.00 17,514.84 51.92 

401-0 185 Part Time Salaries 30,000.00 6,740.25 35,597.40 -5,597.40 0.00 -5,597.40 0.00 

401-0718 \V oodstock Park 15,000.00 3,080.30 13,822.89 1,177.1 1 0.00 1,177.11 7.85 

E90 Sub Totals: 78,732.00 12,823.80 65,637.45 13,094.55 0.00 13,094.55 16.63 

Recreation & Cu lture 

40 1-0342 Firebrook Park 15,000.00 151.12 7,968.67 7,031.33 0.00 7,031.33 46.88 

401-0364 White Li ly Park/Operating Acco 15,000.00 757.85 11 ,551.88 3,448.12 119.85 3,328.27 22.19 

40 1-0365 Park Security 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 0.00 -4,000.00 0.00 

401-0406 Shopvi lle Park 15,000.00 1,530.99 7,228.57 7, 77 1.43 0.00 7,771.43 51.8 1 

401-0428 Store merchandise 8,000.00 1,056.00 9,673 .56 -1,673.56 260.00 -1,933.56 0.00 

401 -0429 Gasol ine 5,000.00 0.00 3,088 .19 1,911.8 1 0.00 1,911.8 1 38.24 

401-0445 Office Supplies, Printing 4,000.00 0.00 2,562.43 1,437.57 0.00 1,437.57 35 .94 

40 1-0446 Park Maintenance Supplies 40,000.00 8,448.5 1 39,400.25 599.75 84.96 514.79 1.29 

401-0467 Playground Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

401-0481 Uniforms 1,000.00 0.00 684.00 316.00 0.00 316.00 31.60 

401-0507 fall into Au tumn Festival 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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!01-0548 Pork in the Park 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

101-0567 Camping Deposit Refunds 7,500.00 1,502.20 4,520.20 2,979.80 0.00 2,979.80 39.73 

101-0572 Sales & Transient Tax 15,000.00 307.10 11,404.68 3,595.32 0.00 3,595.32 23.97 

101-0573 Telephone 3,000.00 81.42 1,085 .76 1,914.24 0.00 1,914.24 63 .8 1 

101-0576 Travel 0.00 168.37 168.37 -168.37 0.00 -168.37 0.00 

101 -0578 Utilities 75,000.00 5,584.07 51 ,338.65 23,661 .35 0.00 23,661.35 31 .55 

101 -0739 Equipment & Construction 40,000.00 164.45 69,994.58 -29,994.58 0.00 -29,994.58 0.00 

--
E94 Sub Totals: 243,500.00 19,752.08 224,669.79 18,830.2 1 464.81 18,365.40 7.54 

Capital Projects 

101-0341 Park-State Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 322,232.00 32,575.88 290,307.24 31,924.76 464.81 31,459.95 9.76 

- -
Dept 5401 Sub Totals: 322,232.00 32,575 .88 290,307.24 31 ,924.76 464.81 

01-5425 Celebrations & Festivals 

Recreation & Culture 

n5-0467 Rattlesnake/Fireworks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E94 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 5425 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

01-6201 Airp011 Operations & Maint. 

Protect/Persons & Prop. 

20 1-0507 Ai1port/Occp. Tax Payment 75,000.00 0.00 18,750.00 56,250.00 0.00 56,250.00 75.00 

--
E91 Sub Totals: 75,000.00 0.00 18,750.00 56,250.00 0.00 56,250.00 75.00 

-- --
Expense Sub Totals: 75,000.00 0.00 18,750.00 56,250.00 0.00 56,250.00 75.00 

Dept 6201 Sub Totals: 75,000.00 0.00 18,750.00 56,250.00 0.00 

01-7 100 

Debt Se1vices 

100-0602 Principle-Energy Project. 305,000.00 0.00 0.00 305,000.00 0.00 305,000.00 JOO.DO 

100-0606 Interest Energy Project 99,300.00 0.00 0.00 99,300.00 0.00 99,300.00 JOO.DO 

E95 Sub Totals: 404,300.00 0.00 0.00 404 ,300.00 0.00 404,300.00 100.00 
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Expense Sub Totals: 404,300.00 0.00 0.00 404,300.00 0.00 404,300.00 100.00 

Dept 7100 Sub Totals: 404,300.00 0.00 0.00 404,300.00 0.00 

01-7300 

Debt Services 

100-0602 Principle-SPEDA-80/461 Project 180,000.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100-0606 Interest SPEDA-80/461 Project 140,738.00 0.00 72,6 18.75 68, I 19.25 0.00 68,J 19.25 48.40 

E95 Sub Totals: 320,738.00 0.00 252,6 18.75 68, 119.25 0.00 68,119.25 21.24 

- -
Expense Sub Totals: 320,738.00 0.00 252,618.75 68, 119.25 0.00 68,119.25 21.24 

Dept 7300 Sub Totals: 320,738.00 0.00 252,618.75 68, 119.25 0.00 

01 -7600 Other County Liabili ties 

Debt Services 

500-0602 Principle-Ambulances 13 1,666.00 0.00 131,666.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

500-0606 Interest Ambulances 15,223.00 0.00 8,266.20 6,956.80 0.00 6,956.80 45.70 

500-0607 Truck - Solid Waste 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E95 Sub Tota ls: 146,889.00 0.00 139,932.20 6,956.80 0.00 6,956.80 4.74 

Expense Sub Totals:· 146,889.00 0.00 139,932.20 6,956.80 0.00 6,956.80 4.74 

--
Dept 7600 Sub Tota ls: 146,889.00 0.00 I 39,932.20 6,956.80 0.00 

01-7700 Leases 

Debt Services 

700-0602 Principle-Senior Citizens 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 100.00 

700-0606 Interest Senior Citizens 62,045.00 0.00 0.00 62,045.00 0.00 62,045.00 100.00 

E95 Sub Totals: 157,045.00 0.00 0.00 157,045.00 0.00 157,045.00 100.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 157,045.00 0.00 0.00 157,045.00 0.00 157,045.00 JOO.OD 

Dept 7700 Sub Totals: 157,045.00 0.00 0.00 157,045.00 0.00 

01-8001 

Capita l Projects 

)01-0742 Energy Project 0.00 364,023 .50 364,469.20 -364,469.20 0.00 -364,469.20 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 364,023.50 364,469.20 -364,469.20 0.00 -364,469.20 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 364,023.50 364,469.20 -364,4W20 0.00 -364,469.20 0.00 
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Dept 800 I Sub Totals: 0.00 364,023.50 364,469.20 -364,469.20 0.00 

01-8005 

Capital Projects 

05-0716 SPEDA-80/461 Project-Land 2,000,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 75.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 2,000,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 75.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 2,000,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 75.00 

---
Dept 8005 Sub Totals: 2,000,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 1,500,000.00 0.00 

01-8099 Other Capital Projects 

Capita l Projects 

199-0548 Courthouse Renovation 28,877.00 0.00 0.00 28,877.00 0.00 28,877.00 100.00 

199-0715 Land/Gamer Proceeds 934,900.00 0.00 0.00 934,900.00 0.00 934,900.00 100.00 

- -
E96 Sub Totals: 963,777.00 0.00 0.00 963,777.00 0.00 963,777.00 100.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 963,777.00 0.00 0.00 963,777.00 0.00 963,777.00 100.00 

Dept 8099 Sub Totals: 963,777.00 0.00 0.00 963,777.00 0.00 

01-9100 General Services 

Administration 

00-0307 Audit Services 90,000.00 0.00· 10,309.93 79,690.07 0.00 79,690.07 88.54 

.00-0332 Legal Services 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 

00-0363 Psychiatric Evaluation 25,000.00 558 .00 11,40 1.04 13,598.96 0.00 13,598.96 54.40 

.00-0503 Bank Charges 7,500.00- I ,566.39 9,557.42 -2,057.42 0.00 -2,057.42 0.00 

.00-0551 Memberships 10,000.00 0.00 1,850.00 - 8, 150.00 0.00 8, 150.00 81.50 

00-0599 Misc./contingent Approp. 1,000.00 228.15 539.72 460.28 0.00 460.28 46.03 

.00-902a Occ. Tax Pmt-Ferguson 49,000.00 12,250.00 24,500.00 24,500.00 0.00 "24,500.00 50.00 

.00-902b Occ. Tax Payment-Science Hill 59, 150.00 14,787.50 29,575.00 29,575.00 0.00 29,575.00 50.00 

.00-902c Occ. Tax Payment-Eubank 31, 150.00 7,787.50 15,575.00 15,575.00 0.00 15,575.00 50.00 

.00-902d Occ. Tax Payment-Burnside 59,850.00 14,962.50 34,925.00 24,925.00 0.00 24,925.00 41.65 

E97 Sub Totals: 333,650.00 52, 140.04 138,233. 11 195,416.89 0.00 195,416.89 58.57 

Expense Sub Totals: 333,650.00 52, 140.04 138,233.1 1 195,416.89 0.00 195,416.89 58.5 7 

--
Dept 9100 Sub Totals: 333,650.00 52,140.04 138,233. I I 195,416.89 0.00 

01 -9200 Contigent Appropriations 

Administration 

W0-0999 Reserve For Contingent 391 ,981.00 0.00 0.00 391 ,981.00 0.00 391 ,981 .00 100.00 
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E97 Sub Totals: 391,981.00 0.00 0.00 391,981.00 0.00 391,981.00 100.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 391,981.00 0.00 0.00 391,981.00 0.00 391,981.00 100.00 

Dept 9200 Sub Totals: 391,981.00 0.00 0.00 391,981.00 0.00 

01-9300 Trans. Of Approp. Of Other Fnd 

Administration 

100-0999 Transfers Between Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9300 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

01-9400 Fringe Benefits 

Administration 

100-0201 Social Security 110,000.00 7,864.20 45,503.22 64,496.78 0.00 64,496.78 58.63 

100-0202 Retirement 350,000.00 24,845.93 142,342.98 207,657.02 0.00 207,657.02 59.33 

100-0203 Health Insurance 500,000.00 26,960.97 170,135.05 329,864.95 0.00 329,864.95 65.97 

100-0208 Unemployment Compensation 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 

100-0209 Workmen's Compensation 210,000.00 215,968.0ff 215,968.00 -5,968.00 0.00 -5,968.00 0.00 

100-0212 Training Incentive 22,525.00 0.00 4,372.96 18,152 .04 0.00 18,152.04 80.59 

E97 Sub Totals: 1,217,525.00 275,639.10 578,322 .21 639,202.79 0.00 639,202.79 52.50 

Expense Sub Totals: 1,217,525.00 ' 275,639.10 578,322.21 639,202.79 .. 0.00 639,202.79 52.50 

Dept 9400 Sub Totals: 1,217,525.00 275,639.10 578,322.21 639,202.79 0.00 

01-9500 Dist. To Other Gov. Agencies 

Administration 

i00-0902 Reimb. other Gov. Agency 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.00 -25,000.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.00 -25,000.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.00 -25,000.00 0.00 

Dept 9500 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.00 

01-aaaa 

Intergovernmental Revenue 

iaa-4504 CARES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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R84 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
Revenue Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept aaaa Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund Revenue Sub Tota ls: 16,437,700.00 3,514,000.35 I 0, 154,625.84 6,283,074.16 0.00 6,283,074. 16 38.22 

Fund Expense Sub Totals: 16,437,700.00 1,665,939.72 6,791, 143.36 9,646,556.64 5,631 .39 9,640,925.25 58.65 

Fund 01 Sub Totals: 0.00 -1,848,060.63 -3.363,482.48 3,363,482.48 5,631.39 

02 Road Fund 

02-0000 

In Lieu Tax Payments 

)00-4205 National Forest 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 100.00 

--
R81 Sub Totals: 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 100.00 

Intergovernmenta l Revenue 

J00-4504 CARES Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

J00-4514 Bridges/grant 250,000.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00 100.00 

000-4515 Road Energy Recovery 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

:J00-4516 Truck License 226,429.00 0.00 249,661.38 -23,232.38 0.00 -23 ,232.38 0.00 

000-4517 Driver's License 6,300.00 0.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.00 6,300.00 100.00 

000-4518 County Road Aid 2,102,400.00 0.00 1,804,294.07 298,105.93 0.00 298,105.93 14.18 

000-45 19 Municipal Road Aid 3 10,022.00 25,973 .07 140,575.42 169,446.58 0.00 169,446.58 54.66 

000-4542 RoadMOA's 430,000.00 0.00 442,878 .00 -12,878.00 0.00 -12,878.00 
~-· - ~ 

0.00 

000-4599 Gas Reimbursement 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 JOO.OD 

--
R84 Sub Totals: 3,326, 151.00 25,973.07 2,637,408.87 688,742.13 0.00 688,742.13 20.71 

I ntcrest Revenue 

000-480 I Interest 6,000.00 651 .67 2,587.07 3,412.93 0.00 3,4 12.93 56.88 

--
R86 Sub Tota ls: 6,000.00 65 1.67 2,587.07 3,412.93 0.00 3,4 12.93 56.88 

Bon-owing and Transfers 

000-4901 Surplus Prior Year 300,000.00 0.00 1,394,452.2 1 1,094,452.21 0.00 -1 ,094,452.2 1 0.00 

000-4909 Transfers Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4910 Transfers In 1,585,000.00 396,250.00 792,500.00 792,500.00 0.00 792,500.00 50.00 

000-491 I Road/ Bon-owed Money 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4912 Kaeo Leasing Trust 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R87 Sub Totals: 1,885,000.00 396,250.00 2, 186,952.21 -30 1,952.21 0.00 -30 1,952.21 0.00 

Misc. Revenue 
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J00-4543 Miscellaneous 5,000.00 0.00 3,954.32 1,045.68 0.00 1,045.68 20.91 

J00-472 1 Stone Royalty 60,000.00 11,247.55 44,837.04 15,162.96 0.00 15,162.96 25.27 

R89 Sub Totals: 65,000.00 11,247.55 48,791.36 16,208.64 0.00 16,208.64 . 24.94 

--
Revenue Sub Totals: 5,332, I 5 I .00 434, 122.29 4,875,739.5 I 456,411.49 0.00 456,41 I .49 8.56 

--
Dept 0000 Sub Totals: -5 ,332, 151.00 -434, 122.29 -4,875,739.51 -456,4 I I .49 0.00 

02-6103 Office Of Road Supervisor 

General Government 

103-0521 Liability Insmance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

103-0566 Administrative Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E90 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Transportation Services 

103-0102 Road Supervisor Sala1y 45,232.00 0.00 0.00 45,232 .00 0.00 45,232.00 JOO.OD 

103-0105 Assistant Road Supervisor 95,000.00 3,3 19.39 30,988.91 64,0 11.09 0.00 64,011.09 67.38 

103-0165 Office Manager 0.00 2,531.89 I 2, 135.39 - I 2, 135.39 0.00 - 12, I 35.39 0.00 

103-0336 Tower Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

103-0364 Building Rental 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 JOO.OD 

103-044 1 Equipment 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 JOO.OD 

103-0445 Otlice Supplies 7,000.00 I ,795.94 7,337.34 -337.34 0.00 -337.34 0.00 

103-048 1 Unifonns 35,000.00 4,433.95 16,242.93 18,757.07 1,103.04 17,654.03 50.44 

103-0573 Telephone 28,000.00 2,056.97 10,075.76 I 7,924.24 0.00 17,924.24 64.02 

103-0576 Travel 500.00 0.00 55.55 444.45 0.00 444.45 88.89 

103-0578 Utilities 15,000.00 502.88 4,982.48 10,017.52 0.00 10,017.52 66.78 

103-0594 Cdl Testing 4,000.00 1,052 .00 3,222.49 777.51 5.00 772.51 19.31 

103-0599 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 JOO.OD 

103-070 3 Building 2,500.00 0.00 105.00 2,395.00 0.00 2,395.00 95 .80 

103-0709 Furniture & Fixtures 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 

E98 Sub Tota ls: 284,232.00 15,693.02 85,145.85 199,086.15 1,108.04 197,978.11 69.65 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 284,232.00 15,693.02 85,145.85 199,086.15 1,108.04 197,978.1 I 69.65 

Dept 6103 Sub Totals: 284,232.00 15,693.02 85, 145.85 199,086.15 1,108.04 

02-6105 Road Maintenance 

Transportation Services 

105-0143 Road Workers Salary I ,075 ,000.00 85,054.26 466,2 10.16 608,789.84 0.00 608,789.84 56.63 

105-0147 Mechanics 95,000.00 5,853.65 33,033.50 61 ,966.50 0.00 6 1,966.50 65.23 

105-0311 Road Reconstmction/conc. 100,000.00 52,214.54 174,120.00 -74,120.00 0.00 -74,120.00 0.00 

105-0373 Coldmix/patching 280.000.00 38,37 I .60 184,234.12 95,765.88 5,376.00 90,389.88 32.28 

105-0409 Gravel 200,000.00 33,507.23 156,246.03 43,753.97 0.00 43,753.97 21.88 

108-0427 Truck Parts/garage Supply 185,000.00 55,764.9 1 126,999.90 58,000.10 2,3 13.93 55,686.17 30. 10 
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105-0429 Gas& Oil 180,000.00 26,859.06 115,130.71 64,869.29 0.00 64,869.29 36.04 

105-0447 Paving/chip-seal 1,015,225.00 0.00 321,723.08 693,501.92 0.00 693,501.92 68.31 

105-0457 Pipe& Tile 120,000.00 34,775.80 79,071.67 40,928.33 0.00 40,928.33 34.11 

105-0479 Tires 35,000.00 4,791.03 14,358.90 20,641.10 0.00 20,641.10 58.97 

105-0741 MOA's Dept. of Transportation 430,000.00 0.00 78,317.69 35 1,682.31 0.00 351,682.31 81.79 

E98 Sub Totals: 3,715,225.00 337,192.08 1,749,445.76 1,965,779.24 7,689.93 1,958,089.31 52.70 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 3,715,225.00 337,192.08 l ,749,445.76 l ,965,779.24 7,689.93 1,958,089.3 l 52.70 

Dept 6105 Sub Totals: 3, 715,225.00 337, 192.08 1,749,445.76 1,965,779.24 7,689.93 

02-7600 Other County Liabilities 

Debt Services --
500-0602 Principle/Tractors 130,570.00 5 1,504.36 157,667.50 -27,097.50 0.00 -27,097.50 0.00 

500-0606 Interest/Tractors 20,394.00 0.00 8,306.17 12,087.83 0.00 12,087.83 59.27 

--
E95 Sub Totals: 150,964.00 5 1,504 .36 l 65,973.67 -1 5,009.67 0.00 - 15,009.67 0.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 150,964.00 51,504.36 165,973.67 -15,009.67 0.00 -15,009.67 0.00 

Dept 7600 Sub Totals: 150,964.00 51,504.36 165,973.67 -15,009.67 0.00 

02-7700 Leases 

Debt Services --
700-0602 Principle/K.ACO Leases 0.00 0.00 568,623.00 -568,623.00 0.00 -568,623.00 0.00 

700-0606 Interest- K.ACO leases 24,000.00 0.00 7,462.27 16,537.73 0.00 16,537.73 68.91 

--
E95 Sub Totals: 24,000.00 0.00 576,085 .27 -552,085.27 0.00 -552,085.27 0.00 

·- -·· . .:"'."'!'~·:::. • • ·:-. ~.;,., .,..--

Expense Sub Totals: 24,000.00 0.00 576,085.27 -552,085.27 0.00 -552,085.27 0.00 

- - -
Dept 7700 Sub Totals: 24,000.00 0.00 576,085.27 -552,085 .27 0.00 

02-8001 Buildings 

Capital Projects 

)01-0730 Fema 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Tota ls: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8001 Sub Towls: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

02-8005 Streets & Highways 

Capital Projects 

)05.-0723 New Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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)05-0739 New Trucks 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8005 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
02-8011 

Capita l Projects 

)] 1-0715 Land 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8011 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

02-8099 Other Capita l Projects 

Capital Projects 

)99-0431 Bridge Projects 250,000.00 0.00 56,064.00 193,936.00 0.00 193,936.00 77.57 

)99-0715 Boat Ramps 0.00 0.00 7, 162.00 -7,162.00 0.00 -7,162.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 250,000.00 0.00 63,226.00 186,774.00 0.00 186,774.00 74.71 

Expense Sub Totals: 250,000.00 0.00 63 ,226.00 186,774.00 0.00 186,774.00 74.71 

Dept 8099 Sub Tota ls: 250,000.00 0.00 63 ,226.00 186,774.00 0.00 

02-9100 General Se1vices 

Administration 

100-0503 Bank Charges 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 100.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 100.00 

-
Expense Sub Totals: 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 100.00 

Dept 9 100 Sub Totals: 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 

02-9200 Contigent Appropriations 

Administration 

200-0999 Rese1ve For Transfer 66,680.00 0.00 0.00 66,680.00 0.00 66,680.00 100.00 

- -
E97 Sub Tota ls: 66,680.00 0.00 0.00 66,680.00 0.00 66,680.00 100.00 

Expense Sub Tota ls: 66,680.00 0.00 0.00 66,680.00 0.00 66,680.00 100.00 
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Dept 9200 Sub Totals: 66,680.00 0.00 0.00 66,680.00 0.00 
02-9400 

Administration 

100-0201 Social Security 100,000.00 7,290.49 41 ,095.15 58,904.85 0.00 58,904.85 58.90 

100-0202 Road Retirement 353,000.00 26,092.21 145,740.60 207,259.40 0.00 207,259.40 58.71 

100-0203 Health Insurance 363,000.00 31,986.90 154,287.00 208,713.00 0.00 208,713.00 57.50 

100-0209 Workers Compensation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 816,000.00 65,369.60 341,122.75 474,877.25 0.00 474,877.25 58.20 

- -
Expense Sub Totals: 816,000.00 65,369.60 341,122.75 474,877.25 0.00 474,877.25 58.20 

--
Dept 9400 Sub Totals: 816,000.00 65,369.60 34 1,122 .75 474,877.25 0.00 

02-9500 Dist. To Other Gov. Agencies 

Administration 

500-0902 Forestry Pmt. 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 

--
E97 Sub Tota ls: 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 JOO.OD 

--
Dept 9500 Sub Totals: 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 0.00 

Fund Revenue Sub Totals: 5,332, l 51.00 434, 122.29 4,875,739.51 456,411.49 0.00 456,411.49 8.56 

--
Fund Expense Sub Totals: 5,332, l 5 1.00 469,759.06 2,980,999.30 2,351, 151.70 8,797.97 2,342,353.73 43 .93 

--
Fund 02 Sub Totals: 0.00 35,636.77 -1 ,894,740.21 1,894, 740.21 8,797.97 

03 Jail Fund 

03-0000 

Intergovernmental Revenue 

)00-4502 Federal Prisoners/DO] 80,792.00 0.00 0.00 80,792.00 0.00 !!0,792.00 100.00 

)00-4503 US Marshall Contract Pmts 565,549.00 23,920.60 114,068.42 451 ,480.58 0.00 451 ,480.58 79.83 

)00-4504 CARES Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4506 HB 452 15,000.00 809.07 3,970.46 11 ,029.54 0.00 11,029.54 73.53 

)00-4533 Jai l Operational 177,000.00 0.00 146,6 14.49 30,385.5 1 0.00 30,385.5 1 17.17 

)00-4534 Jai l Medical 13,660.00 0.00 11,567.48 2,092.52 0.00 2,092.52 15.32 

)00-4535 Circuit Clerk 9,000.00 0.00 3,389. 75 5,610.25 0.00 5,610.25 62.34 

)00-4536 Contracts W/o Counties 350,000.00 96,746.58 205,809. 78 144,190.22 0.00 144, 190.22 41.20 

)00-4537 State Prisoners 2,000,000.00 137,864.66 695. 716.66 1,304,283.34 0.00 1,304,283.34 65.2 1 

)00-4538 Dui Fees 7,000.00 0.00 4,477.40 2,522.60 0.00 2,522.60 36.04 

)00-455 7 Class D Felons 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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)00-4559 Ssa Incentive 24,000.00 2,200.00 6,200.00 17,800.00 0.00 17,800.00 74.17 

)00-4569 Local Corrections Assistance 44,000.00 0.00 21,221.70 22,778.30 0.00 22,778.30 51.77 

)00-4599 Pay My Jailer 14, I 00.00 0.00 120.00 13,980.00 0.00 13,980.00 99.15 

)00-4690 Credit card pmts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4699 Fugitive Transport 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4702 Telephone Reimbursement 53,270.00 7,307.92 49,62 l.83 3,648.17 0.00 3,648.17 6.85 

)00-4799 Pay My Jailer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R84 Sub Totals: 3,353,371.00 268,848.83 1,262, 777.97 2,090,593.03 0.00 2,090,593.03 62.34 

Charges for Services 

000-4618 Work Release 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4633 Jail Bond Fees 6,895.00 24.07 77.50 6,817.50 0.00 6,817.50 98.88 

D00-4634 Boarding Fee 189,000.00 7,244.71 37,673.13 151,326.87 0.00 151,326.87 80.07 

000-4780 Booking Fees 54,000.00 7,371.77 34,574.03 19,425.97 0.00 19,425.97 35.97 

R85 Sub Totals: 249,895.00 14,640.55 72,324.66 177,570.34 0.00 177,570.34 71.06 

Interest Revenue 

000-4801 Interest 1,500.00 42.14 285.35 1,214.65 0.00 l,2I4.65 80.98 

--
R86 Sub Totals: 1,500.00 42.14 285.35 1,214.65 0.00 1,214.65 80.98 

Borrowing and Transfers 

000-490 I Surplus Prior Year 230,039.00 0.00 I 85,482.0l 44,556.99 0.00 44,556.99 19.37 

000-4909 Transfer Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4910 Transfer In 806,250.00 201,563.00 503,126.00 303,124.00 0.00 303, 124.00 37.60 

000-4912 Kaeo Lease Receipts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R87 Sub Totals: 1,036,289.00 20I,563 .00 688,608.01 347,680.99 0.00 347,680.99 33.55 

Misc. Revenue 

000-4543 Miscellaneous 24,480.00 1,519.69 I 7,839.74 6,640.26 0.00 6,640.26 27.13 

000-4546 Fugitive Transport 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-4568 Commissary Medical Reimburseme 80,000.00 1,650.39 10,926.03 69,073.97 0.00 69,073.97 86.34 

000-4727 Reimb/inmates 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

000-473 I Commissary Salary Reimbur 27,100.00 0.00 34,936.82 -7,836.82 0.00 -7,836.82 0.00 

R89 Sub Totals: I3 l,580.00 3,170.08 63,702.59 67,877.41 0.00 67,877.4 l 51.59 

--
Revenue Sub Totals: 4,772,635.00 488,264.60 2,087,698.58 2,684,936.42 0.00 2,684,936.42 56.26 

--
Dept 0000 Sub Totals: -4,772,635.00 -488,264.60 -2,087,698.58 2,684,936.42 0.00 

03-5101 Protection To Persons & Proper 

Protect/Persons & Prop. 

101-0101 Jailers Salary I 13,652.00 8,779.88 43 ,899.40 69,752.60 0.00 69,752.60 61.37 

101-0103 Correctional Officers 1,300,000.00. 107,702.67 552,308.97 747,691.03 0.00 747,691.03 57.51 
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)Unt Number 

101 -0165 

101-0173 

101-0177 

101-0179 

101-0185 

101 -0334 

101-0336 

101-0343 

101 -0346 

101-0382 

101-0398 

101-0406 

101-0411 

101-0423 

101-0425 

101-0429 

101-0445 

101-0446 

101-0449 

101-0453 

101-0465 

101-0481 

101-0499 

101-0521 

101-0563 

101-0565 

101-0567 

101-0573 

101-0576 

101-0578 

101-0703 

101-0705 

101-0707 

101-0709 

101-0723 

101-0725 

101-0727 

101-0739 

Description 

Office Personnel 

Counselors 

Maintenance Staff 

Part Time Staff 

Booking Clerk/Control 

Building Repair 

Equipment Repair 

Contract Medical Service 

Pest Control 

Drug Testing 

Employment Physical/Drug Test 

Building Maint. Supplies 

Cleaning Supplies 

Food Preparation 

Food 

Gasoline 

Office Supplies 

Other Materials/supplies 

Paint 

Inmate Mandated Expense 

Inmate Clothing 

Staff Uniforms 

Miscellaneous 

Liability Insurance 

Postage 

Printing 

Booking Fee Refunds 

Telephone 

Staff Travel 

Utilities 

Communication Equipment 

Data Processing Equipment 

Food Service Equipment 

Furniture & Fixtures 

Motor Vehicles 

Other Equipment 

Plant Operation Equipment 

Other Equipment 

E91 Sub Totals: 

Expense Sub Totals: 

Dept 5101 Sub Totals: . 

ludgct Status (12/7/2021 - 4: 10 PM) 

Budget Amount 

31,200.00 

31,200.00 

40,000.00 

180,000.00 

63,440.00 

45,000.00 

25 ,000.00 

552,000.00 

1,200.00 

5,000.00 

2,500.00 

5,500.00 

7,500.00 

1,300.00 

500,000.00 

10,000.00 

8,000.00 

3,000.00 

0.00 

25,000.00 

0.00 

6,780.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

500.00 

2, 100.00 

100.00 

15,000.00 

14,000.00 

140,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2,500.00 

0.00 

300.00 

710.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

3, 138,482.00 

3, 138,482.00 

3, I 38,482 .00 

Period Amount 

7,003.00 

0.00 

3,065.39 

13,844.25 

0.00 

398.26 

4,575.00 

45,990.02 

0.00 

727.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

32,414.17 

0.00 

1,025.00 

0.00 

0.00 

5,944.89 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,305.23 

0.00 

8,721.55 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

241 ,496.3 I 

241 ,496.31 

241 ,496.31 

YTD Amount 

28,154.00 

0.00 

16,739.06 

85,388.16 

0.00 

2, 161.16 

10,211.03 

260,533.86 

500.00 

1,794.00 

340.00 

1,972.75 

2,922.36 

5,692.84 

144,388.20 

0.00 

3,101.31 

3,276.66 

0.00 

17,502.08 

0.00 

8,891.90 

3,183.00 

0.00 

21.38 

274.45 

0.00 

6,547.56 

8,315.60 

67,323. 11 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

55.88 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

YTD Var 

3,046.00 

31,200.00 

23,260.94 

94,611.84 

63,440.00 

42,838.84 

14,788.97 

291,466.14 

700.00 

3,206.00 

2,160.00 

3,527.25 

4,577.64 

-4,392.84 

355,611.80 

10,000.00 

4,898.69 

-276.66 

0.00 

7,497.92 

0.00 

-2, 111.90 

-2,183 .00 

0.00 

478.62 

1,825.55 

100.00 

8,452.44 

5,684.40 

72,676.89 

0.00 

0.00 

2,500.00 

0.00 

244.12 

710.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

1,275,498.72 1,862,983.28 

1,275,498. 72 1,862,983.28 

1 ,275 ,498.72 1 ,862,983.28 

Encumbered Amount 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

226.07 

1,970.64 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

891.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Available 

3,046.00 

31,200.00 

23,260.94 

94,611.84 

63,440.00 

42,612.77 

12,818.33 

291,466.14 

700.00 

3,206.00 

2,160.00 

3,527.25 

4,577.64 

-4,392.84 

355,611.80 

10,000.00 

4,898.69 

-276.66 

0.00 

6,606.92 

0.00 

-2, 111.90 

-2,1 83.00 

0.00 

478.62 

1,825.55 

100.00 

8,452.44 

5,684.40 

72,676.89 

0.00 

0.00 

2,500.00 

0.00 

244.12 

710.00 

5,000.00 

0.00 

3,087.71 1,859,895.57 

3,087.71 1,859,895.57 

3,087.71 

'Yo Available 

9.76 

100.00 

58.15 

52.56 

100.00 

94.70 

51 .27 

52 .80 

58.33 

64.12 

86.40 

64.13 

61.04 

0.00 

71.12 

100.00 

61.23 

0.00 

0.00 

26.43 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

95.72 

86.93 

100.00 

56.35 

40.60 

51.9 l 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

0.00 

81.37 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

59.26 

59.26 
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1unt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Avai lable % Available 

03-9100 General Services 

Administration 

.00-0332 Legal Services 5,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00 -5,000.00 0.00 

100-0503 Bank Charges 1,000.00 92.49 462.45 537.55 0.00 537.55 53.76 

100-0531 Fidelity/surety Bonds 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 

100-055 1 Memberships 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 l ,500.00 0.00 l ,500.00 100.00 

100-0569 Registration/conference 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 

--
E97 Sub Totals: 13,500.00 10,092.49 I 0,462.45 3,037.55 0.00 3,037.55 22 .50 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 13 ,500.00 10,092.49 10,462.45 3,037.55 0.00 3,037.55 22.50 

---
Dept 9100 Sub Totals: 13,500.00 10,092.49 10,462.45 3,037.55 0.00 

03-9200 Contigent Appropriations 

Administration 

100-0999 Reserve For Contingent 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 100.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 100.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 100.00 

Dept 9200 Sub Totals: 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 

03-9400 Fringe Benefits 

Administration 

rno-0201 Social Security 139,373 .00 10,560.27 54.631.58 84,741.42 0.00 84, 74 l .42 60.SO 

rno-0202 Retirement 600,000.00 55,279.15 288,664.49 311 ,335.51 0.00 311,335.51 51.89 

rno-0203 Health Insurance 526,775.00 35,848.38 194,746.88 332,028.12 0.00 332,028.12 63 .03 

400-0208 Unemployment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

rno-0212 Training/jailer 4,505 .00 0.00 0.00 4,505.00 0.00 4,505.00 100.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 1,270,653 .00 10 1,687.80 538,042.95 732,610.05 0.00 732,610.05 57. 66 

Expense Sub Totals: 1,270,653 .00 101 ,687.SO 538,042.95 732,610.05 0.00 732,610.05 57.66 

--
Dept 9400 Sub Totals: l ,270,653.00 101 ,687. 80 538,042.95 732,610.05 0.00 

03-9500 

Administration 

500-0902 Reimb. other Gov. Agency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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rn nt Number Descript ion Budget· Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amou nt Avai lab le % Availab le 

Dept 9500 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
03-aaaa 

Intergovernmental Revenue 

iaa-4503 HB 556 0.00 3,880.00 14,208.00 -14,208.00 0.00 -14,208.00 0.00 

R84 Sub Totals: 0.00 3,880.00 14,208.00 - 14,208.00 0.00 -14,208.00 0.00 

Revenue Sub Totals: 0.00 3,880.00 14,208.00 -14,208.00 0.00 -14,208.00 0.00 

--
Dept aaaa Sub Totals: 0.00 -3,880.00 -14,208.00 14,208.00 0.00 

Fund Revenue Sub Totals: 4,772,635.00 492,144.60 2, 101 ,906.58 2,670,728.42 0.00 2,670,728.42 55.96 

- - ---
Fund Expense Sub Tota ls: 4,772,635.00 353,276.60 1,824,004.12 2,948,630.88 3,087.71 2,945,543 .17 6 1.72 

Fund 03 Sub Totals: 0.00 -1 38,868.00 -277,902.46 277,902.46 3,087.71 

04 Lgea Fund 

04-0000 

Intergovernmental Revenue 

)00-4528 Lgea Coal Impact 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4529 Mineral Tax 259,000.00 0.00 208,890.48 50, 109.52 0.00 50,109.52 19.35 

)00-4543 Miscellaneous 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 

J00-473 I Harvest Moon Festival 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R84 Sub Tota ls: 259, 100.00 0.00 208,890.48 50,209.52 0.00 50,209.52 19.38 

Interest Revenue 

J00-4801 Interest 250.00 61.45 208.93 4 1.07 0.00 4 1.07 16.43 

R86 Sub Totals: 250.00 61.45 208.93 41.07 0.00 41.07 16.43 

Borrowing and Transfers 

J00-490 I Surplus Prior Year 75,000.00 0.00 163,651.92 -88,651.92 0.00 -88,65 1.92 0.00 

)00-4909 Transfer Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4910 Transfer In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

--
R87 Sub Totals: 75,000.00 0.00 163,651.92 -88,651 .92 0.00 -88,65 1.92 0.00 

- -
Revenue Sub Totals: 334,350.00 61.45 372,751.33 -38,401.33 0.00 -38,40 1.33 0.00 

--
Dept 0000 Sub Totals: -334,350.00 -61.45 -372,751.33 38,40 1.33 0.00 

04-5075 Economic Development 

General Government 

J7?-0505 Chamber Of Commerce 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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iunt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available 'Yo Available 

E90 Sub Totals: 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals : 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 5075 Sub Totals: 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 

04-5160 Drug Enforcement 

Protect/Persons & Prop. 

160-0314 Drug Task Force 5,950.00 0.00 5,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

--
E91 Sub Totals: 5,950.00 0.00 5,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 5,950.00 0.00 5,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 5 160 Sub Totals: 5,950.00 0.00 5,950.00 0.00 0.00 

04-52 12 Solid Waste 

Recreation & Culture 

212-0507 Pride Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
E94 Sub Totals: 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 5212 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

04-5215 

Recreation & Culture 

215-0507 Friends of Lake Cumberland 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
E94 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 5215 Sub Tota ls: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

04-5301 Se1vices To Indigents 

Social Services 

301 -0507 God's Food Pantry 6,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 58.33 

E93 Sub Totals: 6,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 58.33 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 6,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 58.33 

Dept 5301 Sub Tota ls: 6,000.00 500.00 2,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 
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04-5305 Senior Citizens Program 

Social Services 

.05-0507 Council On Aging 15,000.00 2,687.87 10,062.54 4,937.46 0.00 4,937.46 32.92 

E93 Sub Totals: 15,000.00 2,687.87 10,062.54 4,937.46 0.00 4,937.46 32.92 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 15,000.00 2,687.87 10,062.54 4,937.46 0.00 4,937.46 . 32.92 

--
Dept 5305 Sub Totals: 15,000.00 2,687.87 10,062.54 4,937.46 0.00 

04-5315 

Social Services 

115-0348 Carnegie Communit Center 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

115-0446 Over My Head 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 -6,500.00 0.00 -6,500.00 0.00 

--
E93 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 -6,500.00 0.00 -6,500.00 0.00 

- -
Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 -6,500.00 0.00 -6,500.00 0.00 

--
Dept 53 15 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 -6,500.00 0.00 

04-5330 General Charity & Welfare 

Socia l Services 

l30-0348 NAM! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

l30-0357 Casting for Christ 350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 350.00 100.00 

330-0446 March of Dimes 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

330-0507 General Home Relief/penn 16,000.00 1,333.33 6,666.65 9,333.35 0.00 9,333.35 58.33 

l30-0515 Lake Cumberland Friends 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E93 Sub Totals: 19,350.00 1,333.33 9,666.65 9,683 .35 0.00 9,683.35 50.04 

Expense Sub Totals: 19,350.00 1,333 .33 9,666.65 9,683.35 0.00 9,683.35 50.04 

Dept 5330 Sub Totals: 19,350.00 1,333 .33 9,666.65 9,683.35 0.00 

04-5340 Other Social Service Programs 

Socia l Services 

340-0507 Alzheimer's Center 27.000.00 2,250.00 11 ,250.00 15,750.00 0.00 15,750.00 58.33 

340-0515 General Welfare 10,000.00 400.00 1,480.00 8,520.00 0.00 8,520.00 85.20 

--
E93 Sub Totals: 37,000.00 2,650.00 12,730.00 24,270.00 0.00 24,270.00 65 .59 

---
Expense Sub Totals: 37,000.00 2,650.00 12,730.00 24,270.00 0.00 24,270.00 65.59 

Dept 5340 Sub Totals: 37,000.QO 2,650.00 12,730.00 24,270.00 0.00 
, 04-5401 Parks 
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iunt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available 

Recreation & Culture 

101-0348 Fountain Square Found. 15,000.00 2,433.65 I 0,021.10 4,978.90 698.00 4,280.90 28.54 

101-0446 Queen for a Day 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

101-0545 Flashback Theater 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

--
E94 Sub Totals; 17,000.00 2,433.65 12,021.10 4,978.90 698.00 4,280.90 25.18 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 17,000.00 2,433.65 12,021.10 4,978.90 698.00 4,280.90 25.18 

Dept 5401 Sub Totals; 17,000.00 2,433.65 12,021.10 4,978.90 698.00 

04-5405 Other Recreation Programs 

Recreation & Culture 

to5-0348 Lake Cumberland Hoops Classic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

to5-0507 Somcmitcs Cruise 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

to5-0508 Pickin' in the Park 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 0.00 -2,000.00 0.00 

to5-0548 Races 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 

--
E94 Sub Totals; 12,500.00 0.00 12,000.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 4.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 12,500.00 0.00 12,000.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 4.00 

Dept 5405 Sub Totals; 12,500.00 0.00 12,000.00 500.00 0.00 

04-5420 Tourist & Conventions 

Recreation & Culture 

420-0507 Project 58:10 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

420-0548 Queen for a Day 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E94 Sub Totals; 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

---
Dept 5420 Sub Totals: 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 

04-5425 Celebrations & Festivals 

Recreation & Culture 

425-0348 Performing Arts 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 

425-0435 Lake Cumberland Cal Ripken 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

425-0467 Pulaski County Fair Board 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

425-0507 Master Musicians Festival 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

425-0548 Somemites Cruise 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E94 Sub Totals; 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 JOO.OD 

--
Expense Sub Totals; 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 o".oo 5,000.00 100.00 
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Dept 5425 Sub Totals: 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 
04-5435 Other Cultural Programs 

Recreation & Culture 

135-0348 Watershed Arts Alliance 1,275.00 0.00 1,275.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

135-0507 Mi ll Springs Battlefield 50,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 50.00 

- -
E94 Sub Totals: 51,275.00 0.00 26,275.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 48.76 

Expense Sub Totals: 51 ,275.00 0.00 26,275.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 48.76 

- -
Dept 5435 Sub Totals: 51 ,275.00 0.00 26,275.00 25,000.00 0.00 

04-6105 Road Maintenance 

Transportation Sel\lices 

05-0447 Roads-material & Supply 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100.00 

--
E98 Sub Totals: 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 100.00 

Dept 6105 Sub Totals: 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 
04-9100 Genera I Sel\lices 

Administration 

00-0503 Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9100 Sub Totals : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

04-9200 Contigent Appropriations 

Administration 

~00-0999 Resel\le For Contingient 52,775 .00 0.00 0.00 52,775.00 0.00 52,775.00 100.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 52,775.00 0.00 0.00 52,775.00 0.00 52,775.00 100.00 

- --
Expense Sub Tota ls: 52,775.00 0.00 0.00 52,775.00 0.00 52,775 .00 100.00 

Dept 9200 Sub Totals: 52,775 .00 0.00 0.00 52,775 .00 0.00 

- - -
Fund Revenue Sub Totals: 334,350.00 61 .45 372,751.33 -38,401.33 0.00 -38,401.33 0.00 
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Fund Expense Sub Totals: 334,350.00 19,604.85 110,205.29 224,144.7 1 698.00 223,446.71 66.83 

- -
Fund 04 Sub Totals: 0.00 19,543.40 -262,546.04 262,546.04 698.00 

07 Fund 07 

07-0000 

lntcrgovcrnmcntal Revenue 

)00-4503 CARES Funding 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4504 CDBG 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 -19,000.00 0.00 -19,000.00 0.00 

)00-4543 Miscellaneous 0.00 833.33 57,046.59 -57,046.59 0.00 -57,046.59 0.00 

R84 Sub Totals: 0.00 833.33 76,046.59 -76,046.59 0.00 -76,046.59 0.00 

Borrowing and Transfers 

J00-4901 Prior Year Canyover 200,000.00 0.00 323,629.60 -123,629.60 0.00 -123,629.60 0.00 

)00-4909 Transfer Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

J00-4910 Transfer In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

J00-49 11 Borrowed Money 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R87 Sub Totals: 200,000.00 0.00 323,629.60 -123,629.60 0.00 -123,629.60 0.00 

Revenue Sub Totals: 200,000.00 833.33 399,676.19 -199,676.19 0.00 -199,676.19 0.00 

Dept 0000 Sub Totals: -200,000.00 -833.33 -399,676.19 199,676.19 0.00 

07-7700 

Debt Services 

700-0602 Principal-Fountain Square 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

700-0606 Interest-Fountain Square 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E95 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
Expense Sub Tota ls: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 7700 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

07-8001 Buildings 

Capital Projects 

001-0715 Mi ll Springs-land 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8001 Sub Tota ls: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

07-8009 Sewers 
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111nt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available 

Capital Projects 

)09-0313 CDBG - Utility Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

!09-0373 CDBG-Senior Housing 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 -19,000.00 0.00 -19,000.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 -19,000.00 0.00 -19,000.00 0.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 -1 9,000.00 0.00 -19,000.00 0.00 

--
Dept 8009 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 19,000.00 -19,000.00 0.00 

07-8011 Site Development 

Capital Projects 

)] 1-0310 Rai ls To Trai ls Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8011 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
07-8099 Other Capital Projects 

General Health & Sanit. 

)99-0742 Solid Waste Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E92 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Recreation & Culture 

)99-0314 Pulaski Park Bike Trail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)99-0709 Pulaski Park Bike Trail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E94 Sub Totals : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Capital Projects 

)99-071 7 Co. Attorney E-warrant grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)99-0727 Ky Blood Center 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)99-0743 Fountain Square Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8099 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
07-9100 

Administration 

100-0503 Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9100 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
07-9200 Contigcnt Appropriations 

Administration 

W0-0999 Reserve For Transfers 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 100.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 100.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00 100.00 

Dept 9200 Sub Totals: 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 

07-9500 

Administration 

i00-0902 Reimb. other Gov. Agency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9500 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund Revenue Sub Totals: 200,000.00 833.33 399,676.19 -199,676.19 0.00 -199,676.19 0.00 

Fund Expense Sub Totals: 200,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 181,000.00 0.00 181,000.00 90.50 

-
Fund 07 Sub Totals: 0.00 -833.33 -380,676.19 380,676.19 0.00 

17 Fire Fund 

17-0000 

Taxes 

)00-4112 Insurance Premium 3,950,000.00 1,113,283.93 2,204,331.99 1,745,668.01 0.00 1,745,668.01 44.19 

--
R80 Sub Totals: 3,950,000.00 1, 113,283.93 2,204,331.99 1,745,668.01 0.00 I, 745,668.0 I 44.19 

Intergovernmental Revenue 

)00-4504 CARES Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

J00-4541 Fire Fund Des Reimb 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

J00-4727 Wayne Co.lnterlocal Agreement 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R84 Sub Totals: 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Charges for Services 

)00-4641 V chicle repair 25,000.00 19,984.91 40,993.81 -15,993.81 0.00 -15,993.81 0.00 

R85 Sub Totals: 25,000.00 19,984.91 40,993.81 -15,993.81 0.00 -15,993.81 0.00 

Interest Revenue 

)00-4801 Interest 5,000.00 702.09 2,774.67 2,225.33 0.00 2,225.33 44.51 

--
R86 Sub Totals: 5,000.00 702.09 2,774.67 2,225.33 0.00 2,225.33 44.51 

Borrowing and Transfers 

)00-490 I Surplus Prior Year 625,000.00 0.00 1,709,321.38 1,084,321.38 0.00 -1,084,321.38 0.00 

)00-4909 Transfers Out -1 ,260,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,260,000.00 0.00 -1 ,260,000.00 0.00 

)00-4910 Transfers In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4911 . _Borrowed Money 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R87 Sub Totals: -635,000.00 0.00 1,709,321.38 2,344,321.38 0.00 -2,344,321.38 0.00 

Misc. Revenue 

J00-4711 Training Center Rental 26,000.00 0.00 10,360.00 15,640.00 0.00 15,640.00 60.15 

J00-4731 Miscellaneous 50,000.00 19,866.60 1,236,056.82 1, 186,056.82 0.00 -1, 186,056.82 0.00 

--
R89 Sub Totals: 76,000.00 19,866.60 1,246,416.82 1.170,416.82 0.00 -1, 170,416.82 0.00 

Revenue Sub Totals: 3,423,000.00 1,153,837.53 5,205,838.67 1,782,838.67 0.00 -1, 782,838.67 0.00 

--
Dept 0000 Sub Totals: -3.423,000.00 -1.153,837.53 -5,205,838.67 1, 782,838.67 0.00 

17-5120 Protection To Persons & Proper 

General Government 

120-0416 HazMat Materials 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 

E90 Sub Totals: 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 

Protect/Persons & Prop. 

120-0106 Pait Time Employee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

120-0107 Fire Coordinator Salary 47,232.00 3,639.38 20,016.59 27,215.41 0.00 27,215.41 57.62 

120-0147 Mechanic Fire Traing Ctr 160,000.00 11,984.29 66,373.59 93,626.41 0.00 93,626.41 58.52 

120-0165 Office Assistant 70,000.00 5,360.12 29,613.88 40,386.12 0.00 40,386.12 57.69 

120-0301 Wayne Co. Interlocal Agre 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 

120-0302 Advertising Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

120-0342 Emergency Fund 70,000.00 0.00 0.00 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 100.00 

120-0348 Rescue Squad 0.00 0.00 14,468.00 -14,468.00 0.00 -14,468.00 0.00 

120-0355 SRT 0.00 70,748.84 202,058.99 -202,058.99 15,091.39 -217,150.38 0.00 

120-0381 Fire lnvcstigHtion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

120-0399 Contracted Serv./hydrants 2,500.00 107.38 568.19 1,931.81 0.00 1,931.81 77.27 

120-0413 Data Processing Supplies 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100.00 

120-0429 Gasoline 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 ·0.00 1,000.00 100.00 
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ount Number 

20-0445 

20-0475 

20-0481 

.20-0507 

.20-0521 

.20-0531 

.20-0565 

.20-0566 

.20-0567 

.20-0569 

.20-0573 

.20-0574 

.20-0576 

:20-0578 

.20-0586 

:20-0588 

:20-0590 

120-0591 

!20-0592 

120-0593 

120-0595 

120-0599 

120-0709 

120-0739 

120-0741 

17-7700 

700-0602 

700-0606 

17-8011 

Jl.!-0742 

Description 

Office Supplies 

Fire Equip. & Tools/dept. 

Unifonns 

Flat Rate Contribution 

Insurance 

Fire Department Bonds 

Printing 

Administrative Support 

Refunds 

Registration Conference 

Telephone 

Fire Fighter Training 

Travel 

Utilities-training Center 

Building Maintenance 

Other Equipment Repair 

Office Equipment Repair 

Comm. Equipment Repair 

Truck Repair & Maintenanc 

Communications/leasing 

Fire & Safety Education 

Miscellaneous 

Furniture-training Center 

Departmental Grants 

Departmental Loans 

E91 Sub Totals: 

Expense Sub Totals: 

Dept 5120 Sub Totals: 

Leases 

Debt Services 

Principal Fire Stations 

Interest-fire Stat ions 

E95 Sub Totals: 

Expense Sub Totals: 

Dept 7700 Sub Totals: 

Site Development 

Capital Projects 

Training Ctr ) 

ludget Status ( 1217/2021 - 4: IO PM) 

Budget Amount 

10,000.00 

20,000.00 

5,000.00 

1,430,000.00 

300,000.00 

4,000.00 

150.00 

1,000.00 

250.00 

500.00 

5,000.00 

15,000.00 

5,000.00 

55,000.00 

35,000.00 

5,000.00 

1,000.00 

5,000.00 

250,000.00 

15,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

30,000.00 

2,548, l 32.00 

2,548,382.00 

2,548,382.00 

78,000.00 

300.00 

78,300.00 

78,300.00 

78,300.00 

10,000.00 

Period Amount 

127.01 

0.00 

196.08 

0.00 

0.00 

305.40 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

124.23 

0.00 

0.00 

2,031.50 

1,1 84.54 

0.00 

0.00 

472.98 

38,609.92 

8,645 .34 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

143,537.01 

143,537.01 

143,537.01 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

YTD Amount 

2,362.42 

103.67 

1,078.44 

YTD Var 

7,637.58 

19,896.33 

3,921.56 

353 , 125.00 1,076,875.00 

300,000.00 0.00 

305.40 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

691.80 

1,360.00 

69.48 

3,694.60 

150.00 

1,000.00 

250.00 

500.00 

4,308.20 

13,640.00 

4,930.52 

19,739.06 35,260.94 

36, 151.20 -1, 151.20 

7,200.00 -2,200.00 

0.00 1,000.00 

13,360.09 -8,360.09 

97,547.04 152,452.96 

11,871.77 3, 128.23 

0.00 1,000.00 

0.00 1,000.00 

0.00 1,000.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 30,000.00 

l, 178,064.61 1,370,067.39 

1,178,064.61 1,370,317.39 

1,178,064.61 1,370,317.39 

52,921.42 

149.12 

53,070.54 

53,070.54 

53,070.54 

0.00 

25,078.58 

150.88 

25,229.46 

25,229.46 

25,229.46 

10,000.00 

Encumbered Amount 

0.00 

0.00 

Available 

7,637.58 

19,896.33 

0.00 3,921.56 

0.00 1,076,875.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 3,694.60 

0.00 150.00 

0.00 1,000.00 

0.00 250.00 

0.00 500.00 

0.00 4,308.20 

0.00 13,640.00 

0.00 4,930.52 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4,749.20 

900.41 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

35,260.94 

-1, 151.20 

-2,200.00 

1,000.00 

-8,360.09 

147,703.76 

2,227 .82 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

0.00 

30,000.00 

20, 741.00 1,349,326.39 

20,741.00 1,349,576.39 

20,741.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

25,078.58 

150.88 

25,229.46 

25,229.46 

10,000.00 

% Available 

76.38 

99.48 

78.43 

75.31 

0.00 

92.37 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

86.16 

90.93 

98.61 

64.11 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

0.00 

59.08 

14.85 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

100.00 

52.95 

52 .96 

32.15 

50.29 

32.22 

32.22 

100.00 

Page 33 



1unt Number Description Budget Amount Period Amount YTD Amount YTD Var Encumbered Amount Available % Available 

E96 Sub Totals: 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 

Dept 8011 Sub Totals: 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 

17-8099 Other Capital Projects 

Capital Projects 

)99-0703 New Equip./communications 50,000.00 0.00 35, 132.06 14,867.94 0.00 14,867.94 29.74 

)99-0705 Computers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)99-0723 Motor Vehicle Purchase 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)99-0739 Other Equipment 300,000.00 0.00 80, 733.44 219,266.56 0.00 219,266.56 73.09 

)99-0742 Departmental Incentives 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 350,000.00 0.00 115,865.50 234,134.50 0.00 234,134.50 66.90 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 350,000.00 0.00 115,865.50 234,134.50 0.00 234,134.50 66.90 

Dept 8099 Sub Totals: 350,000.00 0.00 115,865.50 234, 134.50 0.00 

17-9100 General Services 

Administration 

100-0503 Bank Charges JOO.OD 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 

Dept 9100 Sub Totals: 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 

17-9200 Contigent Appropriations 

Administration 

100-0999 Reserve For Transfers 243,718.00 0.00 0.00 243,718.00 0.00 243,718.00 100.00 

--
E97 Sub Totals: 243,718.00 0.00 0.00 243,718.00 0.00 243,718.00 100.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 243,718.00 0.00 0.00 243,718.00 0.00 243,718.00 100.00 

Dept 9200 Sub Totals: 243,718.00 0.00 0.00 243,718.00 0.00 

17-9400 Fringe Benefits 

Administration 

I00-020 I Social Security 22,500.00 1,558.06 8,917.10 13,582.90 0.00 13,582.90 60.37 

I00-0202 Retirement 83,000.00 5,655.14 31,017.96 51,982.04 0.00 51,982.04 62.63 

I00-0203 Insurance 87,000.00 6,588.75 32,943.75 54,056.25 0.00 54,056.25 62. 13 
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E97 Sub Totals: 192,500.00 13,801.95 72,878.81 119,621.19 0.00 119,621.19 62.14 

Expense Sub Totals: 192,500.00 13,801.95 72,878.81 119,621.19 0.00 119,621.19 62.14 

--
Dept 9400 Sub Totals: 192,500.00 13,801.95 72,878.81 119,621.19 0.00 

17-9500 

Administration 

500-0902 Reimb. other Gov. Agency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9500 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund Revenue Sub Totals: 3,423,000.00 1,153,837.53 5,205,838.67 I , 782,838.67 0.00 -1,782,838.67 0.00 

--
Fund Expense Sub Totals: 3,423,000.00 157,338.96 1,419,879.46 2,003, 120.54 20, 741.00 1,982,379.54 57.91 

-
Fund 17 Sub Totals: 0.00 -996,498.57 -3, 785,959.21 3,785,959.21 20,741.00 

75 Industrial Development 

75-0000 

Intergovemmental Revenue 

000-4510 Grant/So.KY RECC/Aspen Co. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

D00-4543 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R84 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Interest Revenue 

:J00-4801 Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R86 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Borrowing and Transfers 

)00-490 I Surplus Industrial Devel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4909 Transfer Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4910 Transfer In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
R87 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Misc. Revenue 
)00-473 1 River Metals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4743 Other Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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mnt Number 

75-5075 

}75-0105 

)75-0107 

)75-0165 

)75-0179 

)75-030 I 

)75-0323 

)75-033 I 

)75-0332 

)75-0334 

)75-0340 

)75-0342 

)75-0364 

)75-0445 

)75-0446 

)75-0499 

)75-0505 

)75-0535 

)75-0548 

)75-0551 

)75-0563 

)75-0565 

)75-0566 

)75-0573 

)75-0576 

)75-0578 

)75-0586 

)75-0709 

)75-0741 

Description 

R89 Sub Totals: 

Revenue Sub Totals: 

Dept 0000 Sub Totals: 

Economic Development 

General Government 

Office Manager 

Salary Exec. Director 

Part time salaries 

Asst. Director 

Accounting Fees 

Engineering Fees 

Lease Pmt-copier/fax 

Legal Fees 

Repairs/ Bldg. Maint. 

Auto Gas/ Maintenance 

Tenants Association 

Rent 

Office Supplies 

Marketing 

Miscellaneous 

Chamber of Commerce 

Liability Insurance 

Hosting 

Dues, Subscriptions 

Postage 

Printing 

Administrative Support 

Telephone 

Travel 

Utilities 

Palm Beach Bldg. 

Furniture & Fixtures 

E90 Sub Totals: 

Debt Services 

Lake Cumberland Regional Airpo 

E95 Sub Totals: 

Expense Sub Totals: 

ludget Status ( 1217/2021 - 4: I 0 PM) 

Budget Amount 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Period Amount 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
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Dept 5075 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
75-7600 Other County Liabilities 

Debt Services 

i00-0699 Sked 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

i00-0715 Park Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

i00-0741 Cable Contracting Inc,-Note 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

i00-0742 New Industrial Prospect 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

500-0743 S. KY RECCRedlag Loan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E95 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 7600 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

75-8001 Buildings 

Capital Projects 

JOl-0718 HiGrowth Training Center 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

JOl-0740 Spec, Bldg. Valley Oak 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)01-0741 Crane Bldg. Refurbish 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8001 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

75-8011 Site Development 

Capital Projects 

JI 1-0578 Tech Park Utilities, Maint. & 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

JI 1-0715 Technical Park/site Devel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

ll 1-0716 UGN Expansion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8011 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

75-8099 Other Capital Projects 

Capital Projects 

)99-0742 Aspen Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 809~ Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
75-9100 

Administration 

100-0503 Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9 100 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

75-9200 Contigent Appropriations 

Administration 

W0-0999 Contingent Appropriation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9200 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

75-9400 Fringe Benefits 

Administration 

l00-020 I Social Security 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

l00-0202 Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100-0203 Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9400 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund Revenue Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

--
Fund Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund 75 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

76 9-1-1 

76-0000 

Intergovernmental Revenue 
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l00-4504 CARES Reimbursement 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 100.00 

)00-45 10 Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4512 Grant 55,000.00 0.00 0.00 55,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 100.00 

l00-4562 Wireless 9-1 -1 Surcharge 284,000.00 78,339.86 164,016.28 119,983.72 0.00 119,983.72 42.25 

l00-4727 PVA Aerial Photography 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R84 Sub Totals: 489,000.00 78,339.86 164,016.28 324,983.72 0.00 324,983 .72 66.46 

Interest Revenue 

)00-480 1 Interest 1,000.00 46.69 343.32 656.68 0.00 656.68 65.67 

--
R86 Sub Totals: 1,000.00 46.69 343 .32 656.68 0.00 656.68 65.67 

Borrowing and Transfers 

J00-490 1 Prior Year Surplus 200,000.00 0.00 496,365.53 -296,365.53 0.00 -296,365.53 0.00 

)00-4909 Transfers Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

J00-4910 Transfers In 1,563,500.00 353,375.00 706,750.00 856,750.00 0.00 856,750.00 54.80 

J00-491 1 Borrowed Money 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

J00-4912 Prior Year Surplus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R87 Sub Totals: 1,763,500.00 353,375.00 1,203, 115.53 560,384.47 0.00 560,384.47 31.78 

Misc. Revenue 

J00-4543 Miscellaneous 500.00 0.00 I 2 1.00 379.00 0.00 379.00 75.80 

R89 Sub Totals: 500.00 0.00 121.00 379.00 0.00 379.00 75.80 

Revenue Sub Totals: 2,254,000.00 431,761.55 1,367,596.13 886,403.87 0.00 886,403.87 39.33 

--
Dept 0000 Sub Totals: -2,254,000.00 -43 1, 761.55 -1,367,596.13 -886,403.87 0.00 

76-5145 Emergency Dispatch 

General Government 

145-0334 Bui lding Maintenance 0.00 840.00 16,757.60 - 16,757.60 0.00 - 16,757.60 0.00 

E90 Sub Totals: 0.00 840.00 16,757.60 -16,757.60 0.00 -16,757.60 0.00 

Protect/Persons & Prop. 

145-0106 Dispatcher Salaries 925,000.00 62,82 1.86 319, 101.23 605,898.77 0.00 605,898.77 65.50 

145-01 07 91 1 Director/Chief of Police 47,232.00 3,639.38 18,208.28 29,023.72 0.00 29,023.72 61.45 

145-0 140 Sign Foreman 35,032.00 2,869.74 14,044.81 20,987.1 9 0.00 20,987.19 59.9 1 

145-0165 Office Staff 38,000.00 2,940.09 14,638.51 23,361.49 0.00 23,361.49 61.48 

145-0178 Pait Time Wages 10,000.00 1,091.75 4,455 .00 5,545.00 0.00 5,545.00 55.45 

145-0315 Aerial Photography 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

145-0336 Equipment Maintenance 2,000.00 1,217.00 6,108.50 -4, 108.50 0.00 -4,108.50 0.00 

145-0364 EOC Expenses 25,000.00 36,646. 11 202,535.46 -177,535.46 4,585.43 -182, 120.89 0.00 

145-0406 Custodial Supplies 3,500.00 11,600.00 24,178.16 -20,678. 16 0.00 -20,678.16 0.00 

145-0417 Copier Expense 8,000.00 588.78 2,692.57 5,307.43 0.00 5,307.43 66.34 
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45-0445 Office Expense 5,000.00 582.00 1,906.31 3,093.69 0.00 3,093.69 61.87 

45-0446 Road Signs 30,000.00 2,983.97 10,837.97 19,162.03 0.00 19,162.03 63.87 

45-0481 Unifonns 1,000.00 112.00 112.00 888.00 0.00 888.00 88.80 

.45-0529 Liability Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

.45-0545 Addressing Expense 500.00 0.00 247.94 252.06 387.73 -135.67 0.00 

.45-0566 Administrative Support 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

.45-0573 Telephone 150,000.00 11,715.75 61,209.01 88,790.99 0.00 88,790.99 59.19 

.45-0574 Staff Training 1,500.00 557.00 2,868.40 -1,368.40 0.00 -1,368.40 0.00 

45-0576 Staff Travel 1,500.00 118.88 1,303.93 196.07 63.84 132.23 8.82 

.45-0578 Utilities 35,000.00 1,133.26 6,935.34 28,064.66 0.00 28,064.66 80. 18 

.45-0599 Miscellaneous 1,000.00 9.99 20,124.97 -19,124.97 0.00 -19,124.97 0.00 

.45-0725 Office Equipment 0.00 0.00 25.99 -25.99 0.00 -25.99 0.00 

.45-0727 New Equipment 125,000.00 2,839.69 6,394.I 0 118,605 .90 0.00 118,605.90 94.88 

.45-0739 Leases (AT & T) 88,000.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00 88,000.00 100.00 

--
E91 Sub Totals: 1,532,264.00 143,467.25 717,928.48 814,335.52 5,037.00 809,298.52 52.82 

Expense Sub Totals: 1,532,264.00 144,307.25 734,686.08 797,577.92 5,037.00 792,540.92 51.72 

---
Dept 5145 Sub Totals: 1,532,264.00 144,307.25 734,686.08 797,577.92 5,037.00 

76-7700 Leases 

Debt Services 
100-0602 Prin. Kaeo 35,000.00 0.00 14,583.35 20,416.65 0.00 20,416.65 58 .33 

700-0606 Int. KACO 22,410.00 0.00 9,464.58 12,945.42 0.00 12,945.42 57.77 

--
E95 Sub Totals: 57,410.00 0.00 24,047.93 33,362.07 0.00 33,362.07 58. 11 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 57,410.00 0.00 24,047.93 33,362.07 0.00 33,362.07 58.11 

Dept 7700 Sub Totals: 57,410.00 0.00 24,047.93 33,362.07 0.00 

76-8001 

Capital Projects 

)01-0742 New 9-1-1 Building 0.00 0.00 33,326.25 -33,326.25 0.00 -33,326.25 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 33,326.25 -33,326.25 0.00 -33,326.25 0.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 33,326.25 -33,326.25 0.00 -33,326.25 0.00 

Dept 8001 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 33,326.25 -33,326.25 0.00 

76-9100 

Administration 

' 00-0503 Bank Charges 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 100.00 
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E97 Sub Totals: 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 100.00 

-
Expense Sub Totals: 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 100.00 

Dept 9100 Sub Totals: 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 

76-9200 Contigent Appropriations 

Administration 

W0-0903 Mandated Wireless Expense 30,000.00 2,780.00 15,200. 18 14,799.82 0.00 14,799.82 49.33 

W0-0999 Reserve For Contingent 9, 176.00 0.00 0.00 9, 176.00 0.00 9,176.00 100.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 39,176.00 2,780.00 15,200.18 23,975.82 0.00 23,975.82 61.20 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 39,176.00 2,780.00 15,200.18 23,975.82 0.00 23,975.82 61.20 

Dept 9200 Sub Totals: 39, 176.00 2,780.00 15,200.18 23,975.82 0.00 

76-9400 Fringe Benefits 

Administration 

I00-0201 Social Security Matching 80,000.00 5,494.58 27,742.65 52,257.35 0.00 52,257.35 65.32 

I00-0202 Retirement 285,000.00 19,786.89 98,669.97 186,330.03 0.00 186,330.03 65.38 

100-0203 Insurance 260,000.00 18,809.40 97,812.00 162,188.00 0.00 162,188.00 62.38 

--
E97 Sub Totals: 625,000.00 44,090.87 224,224.62 400,775.38 0.00 400,775.38 64.12 

-- ---
Expense Sub Totals: 625,000.00 44,090.87 224,224.62 400,775.38 0.00 400,775.38 64.12 

Dept 9400 Sub Totals: 625,000.00 44,090.87 224,224.62 400,775 .38 0.00 

Fund Revenue Sub Totals : 2,254,000.00 431 , 761.55 1,367,596.13 886,403 .87 0.00 886,403 .. 87 39.33 

--
Fund Expense Sub Totals: 2,254,000.00 191 , 178.12 1,031 ,485.06 1,222 ,514.94 5,037.00 1,217,477.94 54.01 

--
Fund 76 Sub Totals: 0.00 -240,583.43 -336, l l 1.07 336,111 .07 5,037.00 

77 Economic Development 

77-0000 

Interest Revenue 

)00-4801 Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R86 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Borrowing and Transfers 

)00-4901 Prior Year Carryover 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

J00-4909 Transfer Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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)00-4910 Transfer In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R87 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Revenue Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 0000 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
77-9200 Contigent Appropriations 

Administration 

W0-0999 Reserve For Transfers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9200 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund Revenue Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund 77 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
78 Fund 78 

78-0000 

Intergovernmental Revenue 

)00-4545 Insurance Payments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4727 Mileage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R84 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Interest Revenue 

)00-4801 Interest 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R86 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Bonowing and Transfers 

)00-4901 Prior Year Canyover 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4909 Transfers Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4910 Transfers In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R87 Sub Tota ls: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Misc. Revenue 
)00-4543 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

J00-491 I Borrowed Moncy-kaco 0.00 -0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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R89 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
Revenue Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
Dept 0000 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund Revenue Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
Fund Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund 78 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

84 

84-0000 

Intergovernmental Revenue 

)00-4503 CARES Funding 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4504 Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4543 Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

-
R84 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Interest Revenue 

)00-480 I Interest 0.00 1,060.25 2,942. 15 -2,942.1 5 0.00 -2,942.15 0.00 

--
R86 Sub Totals: 0.00 1,060.25 2,942.15 -2,942.15 0.00 -2,942.15 0.00 

Bo1TOwing and Transfers 

)00-490 I Prior Year Carryover 6,310, 704.00 0.00 6,310,659.55 44.45 0.00 44.45 0.00 

J00-4909 Transfer Out 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

J00-49 10 Transfer In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)00-4911 Bo1rnwed Money 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

R87 Sub Totals: 6,310, 704.00 0.00 6,310,659.55 44.45 0.00 44.45 0.00 

Revenue Sub Totals: 6,310, 704.00 1,060.25 6,3 13,60 I. 70 -2,897.70 0.00 -2,897.70 0.00 

Dept 0000 Sub Totals: -6,3 10, 704.00 -1 ,060.25 -6,313,60 I. 70 2,897.70 0.00 

84-7700 

Debt Services 

700-0602 Principal-Fountain Square 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

700-0606 Interest-Fountain Square 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E95 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 7700 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
84-8001 

Capital Projects 

JOl-0715 ARPA - Building project 0.00 0.00 1,025, 150.00 1,025, 150.00 0.00 -1,025,150.00 0.00 

--
E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 1,025, 150.00 1,025, 150.00 0.00 -1,025, 150.00 0.00 

--
Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 1,025, 150.00 1,025, 150.00 0.00 -1,025, 150.00 0.00 

--
Dept 8001 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 1,025, 150.00 1,025, 150.00 0.00 

84-8007 

Capital Projects 

)07-0348 ARP A - Program Support 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 -450,000.00 0.00 -450,000.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 -450,000.00 0.00 -450,000.00 0.00 

--
. Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 -450,000.00 0.00 -450,000.00 0.00 

--
Dept 8007 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 -450,000.00 0.00 

84-8009 

Capital Projects 

)09-0373 CDBG-Senior Housing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8009 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

84-8011 

Capital Projects 

:JI 1-03 J 0 Rails To Trails Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8011 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

84-8099 

-General Health & Sanit. 
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)99-0742 Solid Waste Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E92 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Recreation & Culture 

)99-0314 Pulaski Park Bike Trail 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)99-0709 Pulaski Park Bike Trai l 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E94 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Capital Projects 

)99-0717 Co. Attorney E-warrant grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)99-0727 Ky Blood Center 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

)99-0743 Fountain Square Grant 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E96 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Tota ls: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 8099 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

84-9100 

Administration 

100-0503 Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9100 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

84-9200 

Administration 

200-0999 Reserve For Transfers 6,310, 704.00 0.00 0.00 6,310,704.00 0.00 6,310, 704.00 100.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 6,310,704.00 0.00 0.00 6,310,704.00 0.00 6,310,704.00 100.00 

Expense Sub Totals: 6,310, 704.00 0.00 0.00 6,310, 704.00 0.00 6,310, 704.00 100.00 

Dept 9200 Sub Totals: 6,310, 704.00 0.00 0.00 6,3 10, 704.00 0.00 

84-9500 

Administration 

500-0902 Reimb. other Gov. Agency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

E97 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Expense Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Dept 9500 Sub Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Fund Revenue Sub Totals: 6,310, 704.00 1,060.25 6,313,601.70 -2,897.70 0.00 -2,897.70 0.00 

--
Fund Expense Sub Totals: 6,3 10,704.00 0.00 1,475, 150.00 4,835,554.00 0.00 4,835,554.00 76.62 

Fund 84 Sub Totals: 0.00 -1,060.25 -4,838,45 1.70 4,838,451 . 70 0.00 

----
Revenue Totals: 39,064,540.00 6,027,821.35 30,79 1,735.95 8,272,804.05 0.00 8,272,804.05 21.18 

Expense Totals: 39,064,540.00 2,857,097.3 1 15,651,866.59 3,412,673.41 43,993.07 23,368,680.34 59.82 

Report Totals: 0.00 -3.170,724.04 -15,139,869.36 5, 139,869.36 43,993.07 
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Bank Reconciliation 
Disbursement Detail 

User: 

Printed: 

Date Rnnge: 

Systems: 

Joanlsaacs 

12/07/2021 - 4:13PM 

11/01/2021 - 11/30/202 1 

'Accounts Payable' 

Check# Check Date Payable To 

Fund: 0 I General Fund 

37,711 11102/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK 

37,712 11/0312021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK 

37,713 11/10/2021 CINTAS 

37,714 11110/2021 CINTAS 

37,715 11/10/202 1 KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPAN' 

37,7 16 11/10/202 1 SOMERSET TERMITE & PEST co· 
37,717 11/10/2021 SOMERSET UTILITIES 

37,7 18 11/10/2021 SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC 

37,719 11/10/2021 SOUTHEASTERN WATER ASSOC 

37,720 11110/2021 TIME WARNER CABLE 

37,72 1 11/10/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS 

37,722 11/10/2021 VISA 

37,723 11/10/2021 VISA 

37,724 11/10/2021 WESTERN PULASKI CO WATER I 

37,725 11/10/202 1 WINDSTREAM 

37,726 11116/2021 AARON BLACKETER 

37,727 11/16/2021 ALEISHA ROBERTS 

37,728 11/16/202 1 ANDERSON OFFICE SUPPLY 

37,729 11/16/2021 ANDREW M ZOLLA IV 

37,730 11/16/2021 BARRY E. CARR 

37,731 11/16/2021 BETH KIRBY 

37, 732 11/16/2021 BIG BLUE SEPTIC SERVICE 

37,733 11/16/2021 BLUEGRASS RECREATION SALE 

37,734 I 1/16/2021 BRAD COOPER 
37, 736 11/16/2021 CALEB WILSON LUMBER 
37,737 11/16/2021 CHRISTINA BOYER 

37,738 11/16/2021 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 

37,739 11/16/2021 CITY OF BURNSIDE 

37,740 11116/2021 CITY OF EUBANK 

37,74 1 11/16/2021 CITY OF FERGUSON 

37,742 11/1 6/2021 CITY OF SCIENCE HILL 
37,743 11/16/2021 CNA SURETY 

37,744 11/16/2021 COMMONWEAL TH JOURNAL 

37,745 11/16/2021 COVETRUS 

37, 747 11/16/2021 DAL-R'S INC 

37,748 11/16/2021 DAVID SIMPSON 

37,749 11116/2021 DC ELEV A TOR CO, INC 

37.750 11/16/2021 DON FRANKLIN FAMILY OF DEP 
37,751 11/16/2021 DONNA DEARMAN 

37,752 11/16/2021 DONNIE GODBEY 
37,753 11/16/2021 DOORMASTER CORP 

37,754 11/16/2021 DURAFLAME, INC 

37,755 11/16/2021 FREI MECHANICAL 
37,756 11/16/202 1 GERALDS AUTO PARTS 

37,757 11/16/202 1 GODBY & GODBY STEAM TEAM 

37,758 11116/2021 HAYES BAKER 

37,759 11/16/2021 HEALTH & PROFESSIONAL SER\ 

37,760 11/16/2021 HOPE FOR ALL PETS, INC 

37,761 11/16/2021 JAMES DEATON 

37,762 11/16/2021 JAMIE SINGLETON 

37,763 11/16/2021 JARVIS INSURANCE AGENCY IN· 

37 ,764 11/16/2021 JOHNSON CONTROLS 

BR-Disbursement Detail (12/07/2021 - 4:13 PM) 

7/entu~). 
I"\!_ UNBFUDLl::D SPJJWr '-

Purpose Amount 

PR transfer for JTrea - Gross Wages 113,712.22 

PR transfer for Sheriff -Social Security 49,502.63 

UNIFORMS 4, 192.55 

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 879.48 

SOLID WASTE 15 ,214.65 

PEST CONTROL 185.00 

CLERK 5, 179.90 

PC PARK SITES 115 & 116 1,582.15 
UTILITIES-WOODSTOCK 138.93 
CABLE/INTERNET-CORONER 2,247 .09 

PHONES 4 12.70 

HOTEL 304.96 
THERMAL PAPER 2,464.41 

UTILITIES-FIREBROOK 19.87 

PHONE-COURTHOUSE 763 .28 

REIMBURSE-BOOTS 150.00 
WAITING ON COURT ' 100.00 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 2.596.25 
CAMPSITE REFUND 34.36 
CAMPSITE REFUND 540.60 

CAMPSITE REFUND 131.44 

MONTHLY RENT AL/SERVICE 200.00 
PLAYGROUND-PLASTIC TIMBER 916.50 
CAMPSITE REFUND 42 .84 
TREATED FENCE BOARDS 405.00 
CAMPSITE REFUND 67.84 

MED CABINET RE-STOCK 759.38 
QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT 14,962.50 
QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT 7,787.50 
QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT 12,250.00 

QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT 14,787.50 
BOND RENEW AL 178. 15 

ADVERTISEMENTS 2,505 .00 

ANIMALMEDS 2,902 .15 
BOLTS FOR PLAYGROUND BORDER 51.35 
REIMBURSE-EXPENSES FOR FOSTERING A HORSE 260.59 

MONTHLY SERVICE/MAINT 1,749.66 
MONTHLY LEASE PYMT 13.958.46 

CAMPS ITE REFUND 50.00 

REIMBURSEMENT FOR ELECTRICAL LICENSE 50.00 

SERVICE-LABOR & MATERIALS 237 .50 

STORE MERCHANDISE 1,056.00 

SERVICE CALL/PLUMBING SERVICE 155.00 

SUPPLIES TO WINTERIZE PARKS 1,282 .80 

CLEAN GLASS/RV CAMPER/2 TRIPS 375 .00 

CAJVIPSITE REFUND 50.00 

PRE EMPLOYMENT/DRUG-ALCOHOL 440.00 

VETERINARY SERVICES 3,345.00 

PSYCHOLOGICAL EV ALVA TION 348.00 

CAMPSITE REFUND 25.00 

REVENUE BOND INCREASE FOR TAX COLLECTION 20,398.68 

ANNUAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 2,436.44 
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Check# Check Date Payable To Purpose Amount 

37,765 11/16/2021 K&TSAW SHOP BELT 103.87 

37,766 11/16/2021 KACO CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 2,000.00 

37,767 11/16/2021 KACO 20-21 PAYROLL AUDIT PREMIUM 215,968.00 

37,768 11116/2021 KELLER TRAILER SALES LLC GEOCEL PROFLEX, AWNING, AWNfNG HARDWARE 3, 117.88 

37,770 11/16/2021 KHALID IQBAL CAMl'SITE REFUND 63 .60 

37,771 11/1612021 LAKE CUMBERLAND REGIONAL HANGAR RENTAL 1,500.00 

37,772 11/16/2021 LAW OFFICE OF JERALD BRYAN PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION 210.00 

37,773 11/16/2021 LEONARD WINKLER CAMl'SITE REFUND 89.48 

37,774 11/16/202 1 LINDA BARNES CLEANING CO. l JANITORIAL SERVICE 5,764.91 

37,775 I I/ I 6/202 1 MIDDLESBORO COCA-COLA WATER 32.50 

37,776 11116/202 1 NANCY SUPPLY PARK MAINT SUPPLIES 524.36 

37,777 11/16/202 1 NICHOLS PEST CONTROL PEST CONTROL 250.00 

37,778 11/16/202 1 OUTCROP EQUIPMENT SALES & AUGER RENTAL 164.45 

37,779 111 16/2021 PARKER INSURANCE AGENCY I M. WILSON BOND 101.80 

37,780 1 I/16/2021 PATRICIA PRATHER-STEPHENS I VETERINARY SERVICES 1,310.00 

37,78 1 I l/16/2021 PERFECTION GROUP INC CERTIFIED MAINT 7,086.00 

37,782 11/16/202 1 QUADTENT LEASING USA POST AGE LEASE 379.50 

37,783 11/16/2021 QUILL OFFICE PRODUCTS OFFICE SUPPLIES 923 .65 

37,784 1 I/16/202 1 RACHEL CAMPBELL CAMPSITE REFUND 42.84 

37,785 11/16/202 1 RTDGENET NETWORK GROUP MONTHLY SUPPORT 3,000.00 

37,786 11/16/202 1 RONEY'S PLUMBING INC SERVICE TO REPAIR LEAK 4,474.50 

37,787 I l/16/202 I ROSS LAWN CARE LAWN CARE 1,540.00 

37,788 11/16/2021 SARGENT JOE'S INC UNIFORMS 1,184.00 

37,789 11/16/202 1 SCIENCE HILL MILLING INC CAT LITTER 440.00 

37,790 11/16/202 1 SEL VIN LOPEZ CARDONA CAMPSITE REFUND 50.00 

37,791 11/16/2021 SERVICE CONTROLS INC SERVICE-INSTALL NEW PUMP FOR BOILER 3,750.79 

37,792 11/16/2021 SHANNON KERTAI CAMPSITE REFUND 74.64 

37,793 11/16/2021 SHA WNDRA YA SILVERS CAMPSITE REFUND 50.00 
37,794 11116/2021 SILENT GUARD MONTHLY MAINT/SERVICE CALLS 486.75 
37,795 11/16/2021 SOIL CONSERVATION DfST MONTHLY ALLOTMENT 5,616.66 
37,796 11116/2021 SOMERSET-PULASKI COUNTY E QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT 325 ,000.00 
37,797 11116/2021 SOUTH CENTRAL KY JANITOR!;\ CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 4,388.70 

37,798 11/16/2021 SOUTHEAST BANKING SYSTEM~ SERVICE/TRAINING-DRIVE THROUGH EQUIPMENT 409.00 
37 ,799 I l/ 16/202I SOUTHERN PETROLEUM 4485 GALLONS GAS I 3,083.07 
37,800 1 I/16/202 I SOUTHERN ST A TES PROPANE REFILL 603.71 

37,801 11 /16/2021 SPED A QUARTERLY ALLOTMENT I00,000.00 
37,802 l I/I6/2021 STAINLESS SOFTWARE INC CAMPGROUND SOFTWARE 966.00 
37,803 11/16/2021 TERRY HASTE REIMBURSE-BOOTS 150.00 

37,804 I 1116/2021 TIM HART CAMPSITE REFUND 146.72 

37,805 I 1/16/202 1 TINA HENDERSON CAMPSITE REFUND 42 .84 
37,806 I l/I6/202 I US BANK ST PAUL OBLIGATION BONDS 356,937 .50 
37,807 11116/2021 VETERINARY CENTER OF SOME VETERINARY SERV ICES 69.50 
37,808 I l/16/202I WARREN CONSTRUCTION MOWING/LANDSCAPING SERVICE 810.00 
37,809 11116/2021 C & C MECHANICAL LLC HVAC SERVICE/MONTHLY MAINT 735.00 
37,8 I 0 11/17/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for JTrea - Social Security 153 ,675.00 

37,81 I I l/l 7/202I CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for Sheriff - Retirement 111 ,458.55 
37,8 15 11/18/2021 BIG BLUE SEPTIC SERVICE PORTABLE TOILETS 100.00 
37,816 11/18/2021 CENTURYLINK COMMUNICA TIC PHONE CONNECTION 12.54 

37,817 1111 8/202 1 DIRECTV SATELLITE-PC PARK 114.87 
37,8 l 8 11/18/2021 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST VEHICLE TELEMA TICS 11 ,390.38 

37,819 11/18/2021 PRIORfTY I INC DUTIES OF ELECTED OFFICIAL 450.00 

37,820 11/18/2021 SOMERSET TERMITE & PEST CO PEST CONTROL 175.00 

37,82 1 11/18/202 1 SOMERSET-PULASKI CYB TRANSIENT TAX 230.34 

37,822 I I/18/202 I SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC PC PARK RAMP 6,512 .28 

37,823 11/18/202 1 TIME WARNER CABLE CABLE/INTERNET-SHELTER 332 .1 6 

37,824 11/18/202 1 WINDSTREAM PHONE-PC PARK 217.65 

37,825 I I/I9/202 1 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES LLC PHONE SYSTEM UPDATE 5,757.88 

3 7 ,826 I I /23/2021 KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPAN. UTILITIES-SO LID WASTE 1,318.84 

37,827 1 l/23/202I SOMERSET UTILITIES UTILITIES-CLERK 87.65 

37,828 11/23/2021 TIME WARNER CABLE CABLE/INTERNET-CORONER 99.75 

37,829 11/24/202 1 PC REVOLVING PAYROLL ALLSTATE-POYNTER 4,335.15 

37,830 11/30/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for JTrea - Retirement 11 2,629.61 
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Check# Check Date Payable To Purpose Amount 

Total for Fund:O I General Fund 1,776,926.18 
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Check# Check Date Payable To Purpose Amount 

Fund: 02 Road Fund 

28,598 11/01/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK · PR transfer for Road - Retirement 64,666.08 

28,599 11/10/2021 CINTAS GARAGE SUPPLIES 3,953.15 

28,600 11/10/2021 SOMERSET UTILITIES UTlLITIES-ROAD 170.72 

28,60 1 11/10/2021 TIME WARNER CABLE CABLE/TNTERNET-ROAD 332.16 

28,602 I I/ I 0/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS PHONES 298.45 

28,603 11/10/202 I VISA TOOLS 674.98 

28,604 11/16/202 1 AGREVOLUTION, LLC GLASS/SEAL/STRUT 6,728.44 

28,605 11 / 16/202 1 ALL SEASON LAWN EQUIPMEN1 FUEL FILTER 24.59 

28,606 11116/2021 AL TEC INDUSTRIES, INC SERVICE/INSPECTION 882.04 

28,607 11/ 16/202 1 ANDERSON OFFICE SUPPLY MONTHLY COPIES 238. 16 

28,608 11/16/2021 BINGHAM TIRE OF SOMERSET TIRES 3,916.03 

28,609 I 1116/2021 BOYD COMPANY BRUSH ST/BRUSH PL 7,959.02 

28,610 11/16/202 1 CARMEN TIRE TUBE/PATCHES 875.00 

28,611 I III 6/2021 CARQUEST OF SOMERSET HEADLIGHTS 59.10 

28,612 I 1/16/2021 CA TERP ILLAR FINANCIAL SERV TRACTOR LEASE PYMT 5 I ,504.36 

28,613 I 1/16/2021 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY MED CABINET RESTOCK 420.26 

28,614 I 1/16/2021 CONDERS TRAILER SALES, LLC BIX TEX TILT TRAILER 7,986.60 

28,615 I 1/16/2021 CUMBERLAND OIL CO INC OIL/STARFIRE 6,653.60 

28,616 11/ 16/2021 DAL-R'S INC GLOVES 1,069.97 
28,617 11/16/2021 DUKES A & W ENTERPRISES LL< HYO POWER UNIT 10,257.38 
28,618 11/16/2021 EASTERN WELDING SUPPLY CO WELDING HOSE 93.49 
28,619 11/16/2021 EQUIPMENT MARKETING CO HOSES, THROTTLE CABLE 1, 105.26 
28,620 11/16/2021 FLEETPRJDE INC TARPS 247 .16 
28,62 1 11/16/2021 GERALDS AUTO PARTS FILTERS 298.37 
28,622 11/16/2021 GOOD BROTHERS INK UNIFORMS 586.50 
28,623 11/16/2021 GRAINGER GLOVES/ KEY CABINET 393.44 
28,624 I 1/16/2021 HEALTH & PROFESSIONAL SER\ PRE-EMPLOYMENT/DRUG-ALCOHOL/COL TESTING 1,052.00 
28,625 I 1/16/2021 HINKLE CONTRACTING CO NOVEMBER HOT MfX-2.2 TONS 1, 183 .1 2 

28,626 I 1/1612021 HINKLE CONTRACTING COMPAi NOVEMBER ROCK-42.29 TONS 28,839.96 
28,627 11/16/2021 HOLSTON GASES INC-SOMERSE' PROPANE REFILL 145 .SO 
28,628 11/ 16/2021 HUDSON MA TERI A LS CO LLC PATCHING EMULSION 31 ,863.48 
28,629 11/16/202 1 INTERSTATE CONSTRUCTION PI 4TH DIST 33,057.80 
28,630 11/16/202 1 J C TUCKER CONCRETE LLC OWENS FERRY RETAIN ING WALL-CONCRETE LABO 11 ,680.00 
28,631 11 /16/202 1 JAMES TOWING & RECOVERY TOW BILL 300.00 
28,632 11/16/202 1 K& T SAW SHOP CHAINSAW SUPPLIES 139.98 
28,633 11/16/2021 KENTUCKY FREIGHTLINER TRU CONTROL AS/WATER VAL VE 254.9 1 
28,634 I 1/16/202 1 LEE BUILDING PRODUCTS BARNESBURG RD-SAND/MASONRY /BRIXMENT 242.48 

28,635 11/1612021 LEHIGH HANSON, INC NOVEMBER ROCK-19.07 TONS 4,667 .27 

28,636 1I/I6/202 l MAW DEVELOPMENT PEA RIDGE RD-EQU IPMENT RENTAL 22,880.00 

28,637 11/ 16/2021 MODERN DISTRIBUTORS INC COFFEE/CREAMER 552 .30 

28,638 11/16/2021 PAUL'S SURPLUS & DISTRIBUT!t WEDGES 99.54 
28,639 11/16/2021 PITMAN CREEK #2 LLC DUMP FEES 150.00 
28,640 11/16/202 1 ROBERT ELDRIDGE REIMBURSE COL RENEWAL 103.78 
28,64 1 11/16/202 l SCIENCE HILL MILLING INC T POST/SUPPLI ES 286. 10 

28,642 11116/202 l SILENT GUARD MON lTORlNG GARAGE 135.80 
28,643 11/16/2021 SNAP-ON DANIEL LEDDY A/C MACHINE 2.584.60 

28,644 11/16/202 1 SOMERSET STEEL OWENS FERRY RD-REBAR 340.00 

28,645 11/16/2021 SOUTH CENTRAL KY JANITORl.A CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 313 .00 

28,646 1 I/ l 6/2021 SOUTHERN KENTUCKY INDUSTI FORKLIFT SWITCH/LABOR 84.97 

28,647 11/16/2021 SOUTHERN PETROLEUM DIESEL 26,713.26 

28,648 11/16/2021 SUN AUTO PARTS RED HOT ALL PURPOSE 97.90 

28,649 l l/16/202 l TAYLOR MAINTENANCE INC BOAT DOCK RD-RESTRIPE CENTER LINES 14, 127 .00 

28,650 11/16/202 l TOM GARNER PATTERSON BRANCH-YARD REPAIRS 945 .00 

28,651 l l/I 6/202 l TRIPLE CROWN CONCRETE OWENS FERRY RD-CONCRETE 3,978 .00 

28,652 11/16/2021 UNITED RENTALS LIGHT TOWER 3,900.00 

28,653 l 1/16/2021 WILSON & ROY CONSTRUCTION TILE 5,468.00 

28,654 11/16/202 l WILSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY EXCAVATOR BUCKET 1,975.00 

28,655 11/16/2021 WINZER CORPORATION CONNECTORS 478.50 

28,656 I 1/16/2021 WORLDWIDE EQUIPMENT INC RADIATOR TANK 415.3 1 

28,658 I 1/18/202 1 SPRINT OPS ALL VEHICLES 1,758.52 

28,659 11/18/2021 VISA OFFICE SUPPLIES 136.42 

28,660 11130/202 I CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for Road - Gross Wages 62,988.44 
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Check# Check Date Payable To Purpose Amount 

28,670 J 1/16/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURJTY BANK PR transfer for Road - Gross Wages 97.462.7 l 

Total for Fund:02 Road Fund 532,795.26 
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Check# Check Date Payable To Purpose Amount 

Fund: 03 Jai l Fund 

14,244 11/01 /2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for Jail - Gross Wages 101 ,587.01 

14,245 11/10/2021 WINDSTREAM PHONE-JAIL 1,261 .52 

14,246 11/15/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for Jail - Retirement 140,495.98 
14,247 11/16/202 1 AREA PLUMBING & ELECTRICS PLUMBING REPAIRS 398.26 
14,248 11116/2021 COLOSSUS INC MONTHLY SUPPORT 154.35 
14,249 11/16/2021 ENVIVO HEAL TH LLC INMATE DRUG TEST KITS 405.00 
14,250 11116/2021 HEAL TH & PROFESSIONAL SER\ DRUG SCREENING/PHYSICALS 322.00 
14,25 1 11/16/2021 KELL WELL FOODS LLC INMATE MEALS 32,414. 17 
14,252 11116/2021 LAKE CUMBERLAND REGIONAL INMATE MEDICAL BILLS- J HA YNES 4,450.46 
14,253 11116/2021 MODERN DISTRIBUTORS INC COFFEE 413 .64 
14,254 11/16/2021 QUILL OFFICE PRODUCTS OFFICE SUPPLIES 191.36 
14,255 11/16/2021 SOMERSET AMBULANCE SERV!C INMATE TRANSPORT 834.43 
14,256 11/16/2021 SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNERS MONTHLY MEDICAL 45,990.02 
14,257 11/16/202 1 STANLEY CONVERGENT SECUI1 PARTS TO REPAIR DOOR 4,575.00 
14,258 l l/16/2021 STIGALL DISTRIBUTING LLC TOILET PAPER 150.00 
14,259 11/16/2021 SUMMERILL GROUP, LLC USMS NEGOTIATION PER DIEM FOR INMATES 10,000.00 
14,260 11/16/202 1 VICTORY SUPPLY INMATE SOCKS 660.00 
14,262 11/18/202 1 AT&TCORP PHONE SERVICE 43.71 
14,263 11/23/202 1 CINTAS RUGS, OFFICE CLEANERS 270.00 
14,264 11/23/2021 SOMERSET UTILITIES UTILITIES-JAIL 8,567.20 
14,265 l l/29/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for Jai l - Retirement 106,023 .60 

Total fo r Fund:03 Jail Fund 459,207.71 
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Check# Check Date Payable To Purpose Amount 

Fund: 04 Lgea Fund 

8,258 11/l 0/202 1 KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMP AN UTILITIES-SENIOR 1,524.94 

8,259 ! Ill 0/2021 VISA DYE 111.96 

8,260 11/10/2021 VISA FLAGS 244.49 

8,261 11/16/2021 C & C MECHANICAL LLC MONTHLY HVAC MATNT 115.00 
8,262 11/16/2021 GODS FOOD PANTRY OF PULASI MONTHLY ALLOTMENT 500.00 

8,263 11/16/2021 PAUL'S SURPLUS & DISTRIBUT!l' FOUNTAIN SUPPLIES 19.56 
8,264 11/16/2021 PERM MONTHLY ALLOTMENT 1,333 .33 

8,265 11/16/2021 PULASKI COUNTY ALZHEIMER'~ MONTHLY ALLOTMENT 2,250.00 
8,266 11/16/2021 ROSS LAWN CARE LAWN CARE 2,475 .00 
8,267 11/ 16/2021 SOMERSET PULASKI CO CHAMB SPONSORSHIP I 0,000.00 
8,268 11/16/2021 SOUTHERN OAKS FUNERAL Hor COUNTY BURIAL 400.00 
8,269 11/16/2021 WARREN CONSTRUCTION LAWN CARE 450.00 
8,270 11/23/2021 TIME WARNER CABLE CABLE/INTERNET-SENIOR I 80.57 

Total for Fund:04 Lgea Fund 19,604.85 
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Check# Check Date Payable To Purpose Amount 

Fund: 17 Fire Fund 

17,490 11/01/2021 CUMBERLANP SECURITY BANK PR transfer for Fire - Retirement 14,049.07 

17,491 I Ill 0/2021 BRONSTON WATER ASSOCIATIC UTIL TIES-FIRE 107.38 

17,492 11/10/2021 CINTAS UNIFORMS 873.12 

17,493 11/10/2021 KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMP AN. UTILITIES-FIRE 413.24 

17,494 11/10/2021 SCIENCE HILL WATER WORKS UTILITIES-FIRE 76.68 

17,495 11/10/2021 SOMERSET UTILITIES UTILITIES-FIRE 1,088. 17 

17,496 11/10/2021 TIME WARNER CABLE CABLE/INTERNET-FIRE 453.41 

17,497 11/10/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS PHONES 124.23 

17,498 11/16/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for Fire - Social Security 20,736.67 

17,499 11/16/2021 AL TON BLAKLEY FORD ALIGN/TRANS SERVICE 143.05 

17,500 11/16/2021 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, l°t' PRINTER (4), TV, TV WALL MOUNT, APPLE TV 4,106.78 

17,501 11116/2021 AMERICA'S BRA VEST EQUIPMEI DIGITAL INTERCOM, RADIO CABLE, HEADSET, 4,567.77 

17,502 11/16/2021 A RIST A TEK, INC. DESKTOP SOFTWARE-HAZARD ASSESSMENTS 1,000.00 

17,503 11116/2021 BEN'S LOCK & KEY RE-KEY DOORS 395.92 

17,504 11/16/2021 BINGHAM TIRE OF SOMERSET NEW TIRES 6,518.64 

17,505 11/16/2021 CANPIDO'S TOW & REPAIR LIFT 4 CONTAINERS 675.00 

17,506 11/16/2021 CARQUEST OF SOMERSET DRIVEWORKS 413.66 

17,507 11/16/2021 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY SAFETY CABINET 127.01 

17,508 11/16/2021 COMMONWEAL TH JOURNAL ADVERTISE TO BID 105.00 

17,509 11/16/2021 CUMBERLAND OIL CO INC OIL ORI 7,595.00 

17,510 11116/2021 DAL-R'S INC CHECK VALVE 1,615.42 

17,511 11/16/2021 DC ELEV A TOR CO, INC MONTHLY MAINT 300.00 

17,512 11/16/2021 DYSINGSER EXCAVATING LLC EQUIPMENT/SERVICE TO DEMOLISH INTERIOR 0 13,360.04 

17,513 11116/2021 EUBANKS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY FUSES 1.90 

17,514 11/16/2021 FLEETPRIDE INC BRAKE SHOES/DRUMS 7,285.49 

17,515 11/16/2021 FLYHIGH USA OJI H20 WITH BASIC SHIELD/DRONE 19,999.00 

17,516 11/16/2021 GERALDS AUTO PARTS FILTERS 825.91 

17,517 11/16/2021 HOLSTON GASES INC-SOMERSE' REFILL CYLINDER 137.50 

17,518 11/16/2021 L & W EMERGENCY EQUIPMENl LIGHTBARS/SUPPLIES 4,600.68 

17,519 11/16/2021 LANDMARK TRUCKS, LLC FILTER/TRANSDUCER 147.97 

17,520 11/16/2021 LINE X OF SOMERSET EXHAUSE MUFFLER 175.00 

17,521 11/16/2021 MARTINS AUTO PARTS GRILLE/CONDENSOR 256.00 

17,522 11/16/2021 MATNEY ENTERPRISES INC MA TIK INFLATABLE LIFE JACKETS 759.00 

17,523 11/16/2021 MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS SEF TOWER RENT 472.98 

17,524 11/16/2021 NEW HORIZON GRAPHICS MATERIALS-MARINE I-PREP, REMOVAL, INSTAL 3,026.25 
17,525 11/16/2021 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE~ COUPLERS 67.11 
17,526 11/16/2021 PERFORMANCE BATTERY LLC 5 BATTERIES 1,780.25 

17,527 11116/2021 PULASKI COUNTY SRT/HAZMA1 REIMBURSE 2 MONTHS RENT 1,000.00 

17,528 11/16/2021 REED BROTHERS INSURANCE BOND RENEWAL-JACKSONVILLE FD 305.40 

17,529 11/16/2021 RIDGENET NETWORK GROUP FCC LICENSE REINSTATEMENT/5 PAIR ADDITIO 7,600.00 
17,530 11/16/2021 RONEY'S PLUMBING INC SERVICE/LABOR/MATERIALS TO REPAIR TOILET 207.50 

17,531 11/16/2021 SNAP-ON DANIEL LEDDY AIC MACHINE 2,584.60 

17,532 11/16/2021 SOUTHEAST APPARATUS LLC DUAL SYSTEM CHARGER 3,383.51 

17,533 11/16/2021 TL HAMIL TON CO. NOV RENT-STORAGE CONTAINER 1,550.00 

17,534 11116/2021 VERTICAL BRIDGE CC FM LLC NOVEMBER RENT 900.41 
17,535 11116/2021 WESLEY HEATH CONSTRUCT!Ol CRANE RENTAL/OPERATOR-LAID STEEL STRUCTU 16,500.00 

17,536 11/16/2021 WILDCAT BUILDERS LLC SUPERVISION OF DEMO OF BUILDING 2,600.00 

17,537 11/16/2021 WINZER CORPORATION BIN SUPPLIES 585.11 

17,538 11/18/2021 SOMERSET UTILITIES EMPTY DUMPSTERS 1,500.00 

17,539 11/18/2021 SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC WARNING SIREN-BRONSTON 144.93 

17,540 ll/18/2021 VISA BRAKE SWITCH 204.00 

17,541 11/23/2021 HIGHBRIDGE SPRING WATER CC WATER 29.00 

17 ,542 11130/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for Fire - Retirement 14,133.77 

Total for Fund: l 7 Fire Fund 171,608.53 
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Check# Check Date Payable To Purpose Amount 

Fund: 76 9-1-1 

12,676 11/01/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for 911 - G~oss Wages 47,048.67 

12,677 11/10/2021 KING BOTTLING INC WATER 86.45 

12,678 11/10/2021 SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC UTILTIES-911 721.21 

12,679 11/10/2021 SOUTHEASTERN WATER ASSOC UTILITIES-911 37.04 

12,680 11/10/2021 TIAA COMMERCIAL FINANCE COPIER LEASE 334.06 

12,68 1 11/10/2021 TIME WARNER CABLE CABLE/INTERNET-911 233.74 
12,682 11110/2021 VISA OFFICE SUPPLIES 362.78 
12,683 11/10/2021 VISA TRAINING 142.99 

12,684 11/10/2021 WINDSTREAM PHONE 11,112.88 
12,685 11/15/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for 91 I - Retirement 70,405.02 
12,686 11/16/2021 A&ASAFETY ROAD SIGN MATERIALS 2,900.00 

12,687 11/16/2021 AIR-FLO PRODUCTS STAINLESS STEEL, SWITCH, DRAIN, BRACKETS 497.27 
12,688 11/16/2021 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, 11' BATTERY, ADAPTOR, CAP, CABLE, CORD, BRAC 626.54 

12,690 11/16/2021 CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY MED CABINET RE-STOCK 237.68 

12,691 11/16/2021 DAL-R'S INC FLAG/TAPE/BATTERIES 83 .97 
12,692 11/16/2021 ENVIRONMENT AL SYSTEMS RE~ 2022 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 1,000.00 

12,693 11/16/2021 FREI MECHANICAL HVAC UPGRADE-I ST INSTALLMENT ' 33,390.00 

12,694 I 1/16/2021 GODBY & GODBY STEAM TEAM FOGGING-PCDC 11 ,600.00 
12,695 11/16/2021 GOVCONNECTION INC MAPPING PAPER, HEADSETS, AMPLIFIERS 983.15 
12,696 11/16/2021 HEALTH & PROFESSIONAL SER\ PRE-EMPLOYMENT/DRUG-ALCOHOL TESTING 130.00 
12,697 11/16/2021 KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER PSYCHOLOGICAL/BEELER 427.00 
12,698 11/16/2021 · KIDDY KAT MONOGRAMING UNIFORM EMBROIDERY 112.00 

12,699 11/16/2021 LORETTA BARNETT REIMBURSE-TRAVEL & FINGERPRINTING 59.44 
12,700 11/16/2021 MICRODYNAMICS INSTRUMENl DOT-Zl PROFESSIONAL- DMI WITH GPS, EVENT 1,217.00 
12,701 11/16/2021 MODERN DISTRIBUTORS INC SUPPLIES 40.96 

12,702 I 1116/2021 PRECISION DUPLICATING sow· COPIES/LEASE/COPIER 254.72 
12,703 11/16/2021 RIDGENET NETWORK GROUP MAINTENANCE 2 WAY RADIO 2,010.00 
12,704 11/16/2021 ROS~ LAWN CARE LAWN CARE 840.00 
12,705 I 1116/2021 SAMANTHA KEITH REIMBURSE-TRAVEL & FINGERPRINTING 59.44 
12,706 I 1/16/2021 SOUTH CENTRAL KY JANITORIA OCT CLEANING SERVICE-NEW 911 FACILITY 1,340.00 
12,707 I 1116/2021 TELECOMMUNlCA TIONS SYSTE ALI LINK CIRCUITS 1,000.00 
12,708 11/16/2021 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF KY DUMPSTER RENT AL 141.27 
12,710 11/18/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS PHONES 987 .97 
12,711 11/23/2021 AT&T PHONE-911 602.87 
12,712 11/23/2021 CINTAS HAND SANITIZER 152.00 
12,713 11/29/2021 CUMBERLAND SECURITY BANK PR transfer for 911 - Retirement ' 58,488.47 

Total for Fund:76 9-1-1 249,666.59 
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FUND TRANSFERS 

12/14/2021 

TO: FROM: 

Jail General $300,000.00 

Emergency Relief Fire $210,000.00 

General Fire $300,000.00 



AMENDED 

ANNUAL ORDER SETIING MAXIMUM SALARIES 
FOR DEPUTIES AND ASSISTANTS/CLERKS 

Pursuant to KRS 64.530(3), " ... the Fiscal Court shall fix annually the maximum amount, including 
fringe benefits, which the officer may expend for Deputies and assistants". The Fiscal Court of 
Pulaski County, in compliance with state law, hereby sets the maximum amount which the Sheriff 
of Pulaski County may expend from fees during the calendar year 2021, at 
$2,910,034.80 for Deputies, assistants and other employees. The maximum amount as set 

includes all amounts paid from fees for: 

x Full time salaries and wages 
x Overtime wages 
x Part tfme salaries and wag.es 
x Vacation and sick leave 

Health insurance 
Insurance other than health 
Employer match SS/Retirement 

x Other KLEFPF 

Motion made by _________ _, second by _____________ _ 

Vote: --------------------------------

Signed: _____________ Fiscal Court Clerk 

Date: December 14, 2021 



IS 1142.001 Rev. 10/09 

Countv Shenff's Budael and Reoort 

Cumulative Quarterly Report and Annual Settlement For Calendar Year 2021 AMENDED 

Pulaski County Sheriff 

Part One - Summary and Reconciliation of All Accounts 

Column I 

Show & Describe 2021 Fee Account 2021 Fee Account Tax Payroll Vehicle 
All Accounts Account Account Account 

Bud~et Estimate Cumulative Actual 
1. Receipts YTD $4, 150,534.80 

2. Total Disbursements YTD $4, 150,534.80 

3. Book Balance/Excess Fees 

--· 
4. Bank Statement Balance .. - - ~ 

5. Plus Deposits in Transit 
. 

-6. Less Outstand.incz Checks . 

7. Other . 

8. Reconciled Bank Balance ' ·- -

9. Accounts Receivable .. of 12 / S 1 II .. .. .. . . -- - - . 
10. Unpaid Obligations u of 121s1 !'! " . ill'. I • 

,}.; - .. 
~ . 

I - i 11 . Excess Fees . .. _'i ~ • ~- ·-~ - - -- . - ~"' -
Instructions: This form is the required format for the budget and the quarterly report. BUDGET: After completing the budget estimate columns of Patis One, Two and Three, submit to the fiscal court for approval by January 15th and following 
approval submit to the state local finance officer. QUARTERLY REPORT: The quarterly report is cumulative. Show the status of all fu nds in the official's charge during calendar year to date in Pat1 One . ..Lintl Show total receipts on a cash basis 
for the yeat· to date including any beginning balances for all accounts. Show current year fee account jn COWMN 2 as calculated in Part Two of reoort. Liru:.Z Show total disbursements on a cash basis for the yeat· to date fot· all accounts. 
Show current year fee account jn COWMN 2 as calculated jn Part Three of report. ~ Show difference between lines 1 and Z for all accounts . ...Lintl Show bank statement balance(s) at close of qua11et·. I.inti Show total deposits made prim 
to close of qua11er that are not reflected in bank statement(s) . .Liru:Ji Show total amount of checks issued prior to close of quat1er that are not reflected in bank statement(s). lJMl Show investments. ~ Show line 4 adjusted for lines 5, 6, 
and 7. Line 8 should equal line 3 for all accounts. ~ Complete for quarter ending 1 Z/31 . Show calculation in Pat'! Two of report. ~ Complete for quartet· ending 1 Z/31. Show calculation in Part Three of report. LiMU Complete fot• 
quat1er ending 1 Z/31 . Show line 8 adjusted fot· lines 9 and 10. All debt to be shown in Part Fou t'. Report due to: State Local Finance Officer, lOOAirport Road, Third Floor, Frankfort, KY 40601 by the 30th day following the close of each 
quarter. Fax # 502-227-8691 I Ph# 502-.892-3487 

Approved by the fi scal court on the 14th day of December, 2021 . To the best of my knowledge the information reported herein for the 
budget/quarter ended is accurate and complete. 

12/14/21 
County Judge/Executive Date Signature of County Sheriff Date 
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Pulaski Count! Sheriff's Office ReceiEts 

Part Two I Budget 

Receipts Estimate 

1 Federal Grants $ 35,000.00 

2 State - KLEFPF $ 198,000.00 

State Fees for Services 
3 Convey Prisoners 

4 Sherifrs Fee 

5 Sheriff Security Service 

6 Traffic School 

Circuit Court Clerk 
7 Arrest Fees $ 5,000.00 

8 Fiscal Court I Payroll $ 1,135,000.00 

9 Fiscal Court/ Holiday $ 35,000.00 

10 ARP A Covid Incentive $ 490,034.80 

11 County Clerk (Delinquent taxes) $ 62,000.00 

12 Commissions on Taxes Collected $ 1, 115,000.00 

Fees Collected for Services 
13 Auto Inspections $ 25,000.00 

14 Accidents/ Police Reports $ 3,500.00 

15 Civil Paper Service $ 95,000.00 

16 CCDW Carry Conceal Deadly Weapons $ 25,000.00 

17 Mental Inquest Transport $ 2,500.00 

18 Investigations $ 2,500.00 

19 Lake and Park Patrol $ 12,000.00 

20 Jury Meal Reimb. $ 2,000.00 

21 Wrecker Reimb. $ 3,500.00 

22 Restitution $ 5,000.00 

23 School Resource Officer Fee $ 220,000.00 

24 Adanta Fee $ 45,000.00 

25 Fingerprint $ 3,500.00 

Other 
26 Add On Fee (Taxes) $ 115,000.00 

27 Execution $ 5,000.00 

28 Interest $ 1,000.00 

29 Miscellaneous $ 34,000.00 

30 Tax Roll $ 2,000.00 

31 Total Revenues $ 3,950,534.80 

32 Borrowed Money/ State Advancement $ 200,000.00 

33 TOT AL RECEIPTS $ 4, 150,534.80 

2021 

I 111 thru 

3/31 

4/1 thru 7/1 thru 

6130 9130 

10/1 thru 

12/31 

Total 

YTD 

Accounts Settlement 

Receivable Total 



Pulaski County Sheriffs Office Disbursements 

Part Three 
Disbursements 

Personnel Services 
1 Sheriff's Gross Salary 

2 Deputies Gross Salaries 

3 Part Time Gross Salaries 

4 Clerks Gross Salaries 

Employees Benefits 
5 Training Fringe Benefits (HB810) 

6 Deputies KLEFPF Retirement to Fiscal Court 

Supplies and Materials 
7 Ammo 

8 Camera I Film 

9 Guns 

10 K-9 and Supplies 

11 Office Supplies 

12 Uniforms 

Other Expense 
13 Advertisement 

14 Bond 

15 Execution 

16 Investigations 

17 Jury Meal Expense 

18 Mileage 

19 Miscellaneous 

20 Office Expense 

21 Postage 

22 Refund 

23 Rental (Tower I Storage) 

24 Return Fugitive Expense 

25 School Training 

26 Telephone 

27 Wrecker Expense 

$ 6,000.00 

$ 5,000.00 

$ 10,000.00 

$ 12,000.00 

$ 20,000.00 

$ 38,000.00 

5,000.00 
6,000.00 

10,000.00 
5,000.00 

350,000.00 
35,000.00 
35,000.00 

$ 12,000.00 

$ 8,000.00 

$ 5,000.00 

$ 20,000.00 

$ 10,000.00 

$ 41,000.00 
$ 5,000.00 

2021 



Part Three 

Disbursements 

Helicopter Expense 
28 Helicopter Insurance 

29 Helicopter Maintenance 

30 Helicopter Gasoline 

Capital Outlay 
· 31 Equipment (Deputies) $ 95,000.00 

32 Equipment (Office) $ 60,000.00 

33 Equipment (Helicopter) $ 8,000.00 

34 Rudios $ 25,500.00 

Debt Services 
35 State Advancement $ 200,000.00 

36 Total $ 4, 150,534.80 

•or offices that fee pool, pay fees to county prior to December 31, or counties over 70,000 in population, show payments on appropriate line below. 

37 Pavments to Countv Treasurer 
38 Payments to State Treasurer 
39 Total Disbursements I $ 4,150,534.80 



Lf 1142.001 R<:Y. J0/09 

Counly Sherirrs BudDol and Acpo1t 

Form For Budget, Cumulative Quarterly Report and Annual Settlement For Calendar Year 2021 

Pulaski County Sheriff's Office 

Part One - Summary and Reconciliation of All Accounts 

Show & Describe 2021 :Fee Account 2021 Fee Account Tax Payroll Vehicle 
All Accounts Account Account Accomtt 

Bud.S!';et Estimate Cumulative Actual 
I. Receipts YID $3,660,500.00 

2. Total Disbursements YID $3,660,500.00 

3. Book Balance/Excess Fees 

' . . 
4. Bank Statement Balance 

5. Plus Deposits in Tra:nsit 

6. Less Ou ~--- ..T, __ - Checks 

7. Other ···· · ·· ' • . , 
8. Reconciled Bank Balance . ' 

. 
9. Accounts Receivable"" of 1z1s1 

10. Unpaid Obligationsnsar1z1s1 i 

11. Excess Fees 

Iruitructions: This form is the r:cqui1'Cd Cornutt fo1• the bucJ.o,ct nnd the qu11rlel'!y report. BUDGET: Mer completing the budget c.•titnllte columns of Pnrls One, Two und Tht'Ce, submit lo lhe liscul court fo1' appl'Ov11l by jnnuury 15th llnd followinz 
uppl'Ovul submit to the slllte locul fimtncc officc1'. QUARTERLY REPORT: The qus11cdy repol'l is cumulative. Show the stutus of ull funds in the offici1tl's chu1ze dudng culcndur ycur to dille in l'lllt One. J.i.ntl Show lotul receipts on a cnsh b1tsh 
fat· the year to date including any beginning b11liu1ccs for nil accounts. Showmtrntycm;:.fcenccotmtin COIJ!MN 2 ns colculn!cd.inl'.n~f™'1. Liru<.2. Show tolnl di•burscrncnts on n rush bitsis fo1· the yciu· lo d•le fm· all uccounts. 
Showcnrrcn~=iint!n COI,!JMN Z n~ted in PnrtThreeofreporl. 1iru:.:l. Show dilTcrencc between lines 1 und 2 for nU uccounts . ..1iru:.± Show b.mk sutlement bitl11nce(s) ut close of qum1cr. 1iru:J!. Show tohll deposits mudc 
prior to close of qu1u1et· thut ure not tcllcctcd in bank sbt!emcnt(s). Liru:Ji Show tobtl amount of checks issued prior lo close of qullrlet' thut arc not reflected in bdnk sutlement(s). J.Jntl Show investments. J,j~ Show line 4 adjusted for lines 
5, 6, und 7. Line 8 should equnl line S for uJI nccounts. LirulJ! Complete for quiuter ending 12/31. Show cnlculution in Pnrl Two of report . .LlruUQ Complete fot' quru1cr cndin,<; 12/31. Show atlcululion in Pint Titrce of report. .!.iru;JJ._ 
Complete for quurter ending 12/31. Show line 8 ndjustcd for lines 9 and 10. All debt lo be shown in Put1 Four. Rcpod due to: StnteLocnl FinnnccOffi=, 100 Airport Rood, ThirdFloor,Fnmkfort,KY 40601 by the 30th dny foUowing the clro 
of eitch qum1er. Fax# 502-227-8691IPh#502-.892-3487 

Approved by the fiscal court on the 12th day of January 2021. To the best of my knowledge the information reported herein for the 
budget/ quarter ended is accurate and complete. 

Counfy Judge/£xecunve Date SignaEU.re-of C.Oitnty ShenIT Date 

/\U Accounts P11gc I or5 



PUiaski Countv Sheriff's Office Receiots 

Part Two 

Receipts 

1 IFederal Grants 
21 State - KLEFPF 

State Fees for Services 
31 Convey Prisoners 

41Sheriff's Fee 

51 Sheriff Security Service 

61Traffic School 

Circuit Court Clerk 
71 Arrest Fees 

8 IFiscat Court I Pavroll 
91Fiscal Court/ Holida 

10 ICountv Clerk (Delinquent taxes) 
11 I Commissions on Taxes Collected 

Fees Collected for Services 
121 Auto Insoections 

131Accidents/ Police Reports 

141Civil Paoer Service 

15ICCDW Carry Conceal Deadly Weapons 

16 IMental Inauest Transport 

17 IInvestigations 

18 ILake and Park Patrol 

19 IJury Meal Reimb. 

Budget 

Estimate 

$ 35,000.00 

$ 198,000.00 

$ 5,000.00 

$ 1,135,000.00 

$ 35,000.00 

$ 62,000.00 

1,115,000.00 

$ 25,000.00 

$ 3,500.00 

$ 120,000.00 

$ 25,000.00 

$ 2,500.00 

$ 2,500.00 

$ 12,000.00 

$ 2,000.00 

201Wrecker Reirnb. I $ 3,500.00 

21 IRestitution I $ 5,000.00 

22 I School Resource Officer Fee I $ 195,000.00 
23 f Adanta Fee I $ 45,000.00 

I 24IFingerprint I $ 

Other 
25 I Add On Fee (Taxes) $ 115,000.00 

261Execution $ 5,000.00 

27 IInterest $ 1,000.00 

281 Miscellaneous $ 34,000.00 

291Tax Roll $ 2,000.00 

30ITotal Revenues $ 3,460,500.00 

31 IBorrowed Money/ State Advancement $ 200,000.00 

321TOTAL RECEIPTS $ 3,660,500.00 

1/1 thru 

3/31 

2021 

4/1 thru 

6130 

7/1 thru 

9130 

10/1 thru 

12/31 

Total Accounts Settlement 

YTD Receivable Total 



., 

Pulaski County Sheriffs Office Disbursements 

Part Three 
Disbursements 

Personnel Services 
1 Sheriff's Gross Salary 

2 Deputies Gross Salaries 

3 Part Tune Gross Saluries 

4 Clerks Gross Suiaries 

Employees Benefits 
5 Trnining Fringe Benefits (HB810) 

6 Deputies KLEFPF Retirement to Fiscal Court 

Supplies and Materials 
7 Ammo 

8 Camera I Film 

9 Guns 

10 K-9 and Supplies 

11 Office Supplies 

12 Uniforms 

Other Expense 
13 Advertisement 

14 Bond 

15 Execution 

16 Investigations 

17 Jury Meal Expense 

18 Mileage 

19 Miscellaneous 

20 Office Expense 

21 Postage 

22 Refund 

23 Rental (Tower I Storage) 

24 Return Fugitive Expense 

25 School Training 

26 Telephone 

27 Wrecker Expense 

$ 6,000.00 

$ 5,000.00 

$ 10,000.00 

$ 12,000.00 

$ 20,000.00 

$ 38,000.00 -$ 5,000.00 

$ 5,000.00 

$ 6,000.00 

$ 10,000.00 

$ 5,000.00 

$ 350,000.00 

$ 35,000.00 
$ 35,000.00 

$ 12,000.00 

$ 8,000.00 

$ 5,000.00 

$ 20,000.00 

$ 10,000.00 

$ 41,000.00 

$ 5,000.00 

2021 



Part Three 

Disbursements 

Helic~pter Expense 
28 Helicopter Insurance 

29 Helicopter Maintenance 

30 Helicopter Gasoline 

Capital Outlay 
31 Equipment (Deputies) $ 95,000.00 

32 Equipment (Office) $ 60,000.00 
33 Equipment (Helicopter) $ 8,000.00 

34 Radios $ zs;500.oo 

Debt Services 
35 State Advancement $ 200,000.00 

36 Total $ 3,660,500.00 

J7or offices that fee pool, pay fees to co\lllty prior to December 31, or counties over 70,000 in population, show payments on appropriate line below. 

37 Pavments to Countv Treasurer 
38 Payments to State Treasurer 
39 Total Disbursements I $ 3,660,500.00 



Part Four - Liabilities Outstanding 

Quarter ended~~~~- ·, 

;" r · .~•• . ~:~~ . l'sSti:ri ~ Totals 
Where Buds,eled 
Description 
Tenn (#of Ye.ars) 
CtuTent Inlerest R..'1.te 
Jsw.e Date 
Total Principal Amount 
T0lal lnte.1'C'.st Amount 
Total I~sne. 

Principal Balance Remaining 
Intere.st Balance Re.maini.ng 
Le-ss Re-serve Earnings 
Net Outstanding 

.. . . ·-Next Papnent Date .. 

Next Payment Amount 
Final Papne.nt Date 
~~. . . ·!Sslle . ·lsfilie·. . . 

Where Budgeted Fee Account 
De.scription Advance 
Term 1 year - '• 

.. 
Ctm-cnt Intere.st Rate n/a 
Is~ tte Date 1/1/2021 
Total Pri11cipal Amount $200,000.00 
Total lnterc.st Amount $0.00 
Total Imm $200,000.00 

P1incipal Balance Remaining $200,000.00 
Intere.st Ba!Rnce Remaining $0.00 
Total Outsta.ndiug $200,000.00 
Next Papnent Date Dec. 2021 
Ne.xt Papnent Amotmt 200000 
Final Payment Date Dec. 2021 

-· 

T~ OatstmdingDebt 
~ a~.oo..~tsWu:ilng:G.df.,~entt"iU~~;·.laxl,: 

Ol! . .:ilh<r :d~.bJ •. >h.>w·~;) $200,000.00 

Comments: 
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